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28.639 1906199._ 28.639-999N19992699._ N 1999/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 MISREPRESENT IDENTITY TO A CERTIFICATION AUTHORITY 
UNDER THE"MISSOURI SIGNATURES ACT" M / B N N N M 8/27/2003

30.756 19485__._ 30.756-001N198626__._ N 1986/02/20 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3
FALSE STATEMENT ON LOAN APPLICATION BY FARMING 

OPERATION, SMALL BUSINESS OR JOB ENHANCEMENT 
BUSINESS

Misd/ A N N N M 12/312015

37.725 5471399._ 37.725-001N20047399._ N 2004/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY DISCLOSE CONFIDENTIAL 

INFORMATION FROM EXAMINATION FROM CHILD 
ADVOCACY TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSON(S)

Misd/ A N N N M 12/31/2015

37.730 5471599._ 37.730-001N20047399._ N 2004/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF 
SECTION 37.730 Misd/ A N N N M 12/31/2015

43.170 48804__._ 43.170-999N190054__._ N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PERSON RESISTS MEMBR OF HWY PATROL-PROPERLY 
DISCHARGE DUTIES M / UN N N N M 8/27/1997

43.170 48805__.0 43.170-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO STOP OR OBEY REASONABLE 
SIGNAL/DIRECTION OF HIGHWAY PATROLMAN M / C N N N M 8/27/1997

43.400 26140__._ 43.400-999Y197538__._ Y 1975/01/01 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 MAKING FALSE REPORT OF MISSING CHILDREN M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

43.405 26145__._ 43.405-999Y198838__._ Y 1988/08/13 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 MAKING FALSE REPORT OF MISSING CHILDREN M / A N N N M 8/27/1997

50.800 1970299._ 50.800-001N19892699._ N 1989/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3
FALSELY CERTIFYING FACT(S) COVERED BY COUNTY 

FINANCIAL STATEMENT (2ND, 3RD, AND 4TH CLASS 
COUNTIES)

Misd/ A N N N M 12/31/2015

64.295 3603499._ 64.295-001N19595599._ N 1959/06/25 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OR ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR 
ORDERS (NON-CHARTER 1ST CLASS COUNTY) Misd/ A N N N M 12/31/2015

64.690 3603399._ 64.690-001N19525599._ N 1952/07/29 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR 
ORDERS (2ND AND 3RD CLASS COUNTIES) Misd/ A N N N M 12/31/2015

64.895 3603599._ 64.895-001N19655599._ N 1965/10/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR 
ORDERS (UNINCORPORATED AREA) Misd/ A N N N M 12/31/2015

67.1222 3603799._ 67.1222-001N19925599._ N 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF AIRPORT ZONING REGULATIONS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

67.1663 1936999._ 67.1663-001N19982699._ N 1998/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS IN SECTIONS 67.1600-67.1663 
DEALING WITH HOME EQUITY PROGRAMS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

67.1819 5485799._ 67.1819-001N20047399._ N 2004/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 REGIONAL TAXI CAB COMMISSION DISCLOSED 
CONFIDENTIAL CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK INFORMATION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

77.655 3502599._ 77.655-999N19825999._ N 1982/08/28 59 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH PROPER ELECTION PROCEDURE Misd/ A N N N M 8/27/2014

105.458 1970399._ 105.458-999Y19852699._ Y 1985/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 COMIT ACTS PROHIBITED BY MEMBERSOF POLITICAL SUBD 
2ND/SUBSEQN F / D C N N F 3/28/1999

105.458 1970499._ 105.458-998Y19852699._ Y 1985/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 COMIT ACTS PROHIB BY MEMBRS OFPOLITICAL 
SUBDIVISION 1ST OFFNS M / B N N N M 3/28/1999

105.473 19719__._ 105.473-001N201026__._ N 2010/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 LOBBYIST KNOWINGLY OMIT, CONCEAL OR FALSIFY 
INFORMATION REQUIRED IN MONTHLY REPORTS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

Retired State Codes 



105.478 1970099._ 105.478-999Y19892699._ Y 1989/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 ETHICS VIOLATION BY ELECTED OFFICIAL ORLOBBYIST, 
2ND OFFENSE F / D C N N F 8/27/1989

105.478 1970599._ 105.478-998Y19902699._ Y 1990/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 ETHICS VIOLATION BY ELECTED OFFICIAL ORLOBBYIST 
1ST OFFENSE M / B N N N M 8/27/1989

105.478 5403299._ 105.478-997Y19787399._ Y 1978/09/27 73 99 0 1 2 3 CONFLICT OF INTEREST F / D C N N F 8/27/1989

105.961 19706__._ 105.961-001N199126__._ N 1991/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY, WITH MALICE, FILE A FALSE COMPLAINT 

AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL IN REFERENCE TO THE ETHICS 
LAW

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

105.961 1970799._ 105.961-002N19912699._ N 1991/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY VIOLATE CONFIDENTIALITY OF AN ETHICS 
COMPLAINT AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

115.629 3503099._ 115.629-999Y19005999._ Y 1979/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUD BY ELECTION JUDGES OR CLERKS F / UN C N N F 7/31/1990

115.637 3502099._ 115.637-999N19005999._ N 1979/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 ELECTIONEERING WITHIN 25 FEET OF POLLINGPLACE M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

115.637 3504099._ 115.637-998Y19755999._ Y 1975/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUD BY ELECTION JUDGES OR CLERKS M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

115.637 3505099._ 115.637-997Y19005999._ Y 1979/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENT VOTING F / UN C N N F 7/31/1990

115.637 3506099._ 115.637-996Y19755999._ Y 1975/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 INTIMIDATING VOTERS M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

116.060 3504699._ 116.060-999Y19995999._ Y 1999/08/28 59 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY ACCEPT/OFFER BRIBE IN EXCHANGE FOR 
SIGNATURE ON APETITION M / A N N N M 1/20/2006

116.080 3504499._ 116.080-001N19995999._ N 1999/08/28 59 99 0 1 2 3 FALSELY SWEARING TO A CIRCULATORS AFFIDAVIT 
KNOWING IT TO BE FALSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

116.090 3509099._ 116.090-999N19815999._ N 1981/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGALLY SIGN PETITION M / A N N N M 8/27/2013

116.090 51060__._ 116.090-998N199951__._ N 1999/06/16 51

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 99

0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY ACCEPT/OFFER BRIBE IN EXCHANGE FOR 
SIGNATURE ON INITIATIVE/REFERENDUM PETITION M / A N N N M 8/27/2013

116.100 3503299._ 116.100-001N19995999._ N 1999/08/28 59 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY FILE A FALSE WITHDRAWAL STATEMENT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

118.740 3501099._ 118.740-999Y19005999._ Y 1979/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 DEFRAUDING VOTER F / UN C N N F 7/31/1990

130.028 3507399._ 130.028-002N19955999._ N 1995/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3
EMPLOYER/COMMITTEE/LABOR ORGANIZATION 

RECEIVE/CAUSE POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS FROM 
MEMBERS OR EMPLOYEES, EXCEPT BY CONSENT

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

130.028 3507499._ 130.028-003N19955999._ N 1995/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3
DIRECT PAYROLL DEDUCTION TO A CONTINUING 

POLITICAL COMMITTEE, OTHER THAN THE COMMITTEE 
CHOSEN BY THE EMPLOYEE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

130.028 3507899.0 130.028-999Y19945999.0 Y 1994/08/28 59 99 0 ACCEPTING CAMPAIGN CONTIBUTIONS INVOLUNTARILY 
FROMEMPLOYEES OR MEMBERS M / A N N N M 1/20/2006

130.031 3506599._ 130.031-003N19955999._ N 1995/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3
PURPOSELY FAILING TO PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF 

COMMITTEE TREASURER ON PRINTED MATTER RELATIVE 
TO A CANDIDATE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

130.081 3506799._ 130.081-001N20105999._ N 2010/08/28 59 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE 
LAW (CHAPTER 130) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

130.081 3507099._ 130.081-002N19865999._ N 1986/01/01 59 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO FILE CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE 
REPORT PURPOSELY M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

137.420 1970199._ 137.420-001N19452699._ N 1945/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE CERTIFICATION TO STATEMENT FILED WITH 
COUNTY ASSESSOR WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

142.270 46009__.0 142.270-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 NO MISSOURI TRANSPORTATION LICENSE - MOTOR FUEL M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998



142.270 46012__.0 142.270-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 NO SPECIAL USER FUEL LICENSE CARRIED ONREAR OF 
VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998

142.366 46000__.0 142.366-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED VEH REQUIRED TO HAVE LP GAS ORELECTRIC 
MTR VEH DECAL W/O DECAL M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998

142.366 46001__.0 142.366-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 CAUSED TO BE PUT,PUT LP GAS INTO MTR VEHW/O LP GAS 
DECAL WHEN DECAL REQUIRED M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998

142.366 46002__.0 142.366-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 SELLER FAILED TO PROPERLY REC SALE OF LPGAS PUT IN 
VEHICLE DISPLAYING LP DECAL M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998

142.374 46014__._ 142.374-999Y197554__._ Y 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 NO SPEC FUEL USER TAX LICENSE WITHINTENT TO 
DEFRAUD F / UN C N N F 12/31/1998

142.374 46015__.0 142.374-998N197254__.0 N 1972/01/01 54 06, 99 0 NO SPECIAL FUEL USER TAX LICENSE M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998

142.422 46003__.0 142.422-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED COMM MTR VEH PROPELLED BY SPECIAL FUEL 
INTERSTATE W/O SPECIAL LICENSE M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998

142.422 46004__._ 142.422-998Y197554__._ Y 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OP CMV W/O SP FUEL LICENSE OR PERMITBY DOR W INT TO 
DEFRAUD F / UN C N N F 12/31/1998

142.432 46005__._ 142.432-999Y197554__._ Y 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 NO DISPLAY OF LIC/FUEL PERMIT OP ACMV INTERSTATE TO 
DEFRAUD F / UN C N N F 12/31/1998

142.432 46006__.0 142.432-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO OBTAIN/DISPLAY FUEL LIC/FUEL PERMIT TO 
OPERATE A COMMERC MTR VEH INTRA M / UN N N N M 12/31/1998

142.830 46010__.0 142.830-001N199954__.0 N 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE AS AN INTER-STATE MOTOR FUEL USER WITHOUT 
BEING LICENSED AS SUCH M / A N N N T 12/31/2015

142.905 37117__._ 142.905-001N199961__._ N 1999/01/01 61 02, 99 0 1 2 3 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX EVASION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

142.914 37112__._ 142.914-001N199961__._ N 1999/01/01 61 02, 99 0 1 2 3 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TRANSPORTATION OFFENSE - 2ND 
OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

142.923 37113__._ 142.923-001N199961__._ N 1999/01/01 61 02, 99 0 1 2 3
SELL/USE/DELIVER/STORE OR IMPORT FOR 

SALE/USE/DELIVERY/STORAGE OF MOTOR FUEL WHERE NO 
TAX PAID

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

142.929 3711499._ 142.929-001N19996199._ N 1999/01/01 61 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF IMPORTATION OF FUEL LAWS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

142.932 37115__._ 142.932-001N199961__._ N 1999/01/01 61 02, 99 0 1 2 3 EVASION OF TAX RELATED TO MOTOR FUEL WITH DYE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

142.944 3711699._ 142.944-001N19996199._ N 1999/01/01 61 99 0 1 2 3 REFUSING INSPECTION OF MOTOR FUEL RECORDS IN 
ORDER TO EVADE TAX M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

143.221 3700899._ 143.221-999Y19856199._ Y 1985/10/01 61 99 0 1 2 3
EMPLOYER, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY 

FAILED TO FILE RETURN/TRUTHFULLY ACCOUNT FOR/PAY 
WITHHOLDING TAX

F / D C N N F 5/1/2009

143.221 3700999._ 143.221-998N19856199._ N 1985/10/01 61 99 0 1 2 3
EMPLOYER, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY 

FAILED TO FILE RETURN/TRUTHFULLY ACCOUNT FOR/PAY 
WITHHOLDING TAX

M / A N N N M 5/1/2009

143.221 3709999._ 143.221-002N19856199._ N 1985/10/01 61 99 0 1 2 3
EMPLOYER, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY 

FAILED TO FILE RETURN/TRUTHFULLY ACCOUNT FOR/PAY 
WITHHOLDING TAX

M / UN N N N M 12/31/2015

144.083 37120__._ 144.083-001N199961__._ N 1999/08/28 61 02, 99 0 1 2 3 MAKING SALES AT RETAIL WITHOUT RETAIL LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

144.480 37005__._ 144.480-999Y197961__._ Y 1979/01/01 61 02, 99 0 1 2 3 WILLFULLY FAILED TO MAKE ASALES TAX RETURN/PAY 
SALES TAX F / UN C N N F 7/21/2005

144.480 37010__._ 144.480-998Y194061__._ Y 1940/08/28 61 02, 99 0 2 3
WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO MAKE 

A SALES TAXRETURN/PAY SALES TAX/KEEP 
RECORDS/SUPPLY INFORMATION

M / UN N N N M 7/21/2005

149.035 5478099._ 149.035-001N19937399._ N 1993/10/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 SALE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS WITHOUT WHOLESALER 
LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



149.051 5479099._ 149.051-001N19867399._ N 1986/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE, ANY CIGARETTES TO 
WHICH THE REQUIRED STAMPS/METER UNITS NOT AFFIXED M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

150.465 1917499._ 150.465-001N19952699._ N 1995/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGAL SALES BY INTINERANT VENDOR OR PEDDLER M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

160.261 19711__._ 160.261-001N198726__._ N 1987/09/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 FALSIFY REPORT OR WITHHOLD INFORMATION RELATING 
TO INVESTIGATION/REPORT OF SCHOOL VIOLENCE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

161.409 5411299._ 161.409-001N19947399._ N 1994/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
VIOLATION REGARDING CONFIDENTIALITY OF 

REPORTS/RECORDS OF MISSOURI COMMISSION FOR THE 
DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

167.020 2614799._ 167.020-001N19963899._ N 1996/08/28 38 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION 
REGARDING RESIDENCY FOR SCHOOL REGISTRATION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

167.020 2614899._ 167.020-999N19963899._ N 1996/08/28 38 99 0 1 2 3 MAKE IDENTIFIABLE SCHOOL RECORDSAVAILABLE TO 
RESTRICTD PERSNS M / B N N N M 8/27/2000

171.181 1971099._ 171.181-001N19892699._ N 1989/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 SCHOOL DISTRICT EMPLOYEE SELLING COMMODITIES TO 
SCHOOL M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

188.075 36122__._ 188.075-999Y197914__._ Y 1979/06/29 14 01, 02, 
04, 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY PERFORM OR AID IN PERFORMING AN 
ABORTION CONTRARYTO SEC 188.010-.085, OR FAIL TO 

PERFORM ACTION REQUIRED BYSEC. 188.010-.085
M / A N N N M 1/20/2006

188.080 36119__._ 188.080-999Y200514__._ Y 2005/09/15 14 01, 99 0 1 2 3
PERFORM/INDUCE ABORTION BY PHYSICIAN WITH NO 
CLINICALPRIVILEGES AT HOSPITAL WITHIN 30 MILES 

OFABORTION/INDUCEMENT
M / A N N N M 1/20/2006

188.080 36120__._ 188.080-998Y197914__._ Y 1979/06/29 14
01, 02, 
03, 04, 

99
0 2 3 UNLAWFUL ABORTION F / B C N N F 1/20/2006

191.331 3638099._ 191.331-999Y19755599._ Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO TEST FOR PHENYLKETONURIA/OTHERMETABOLIC 
DISEASES WHEN NOTIFIED BY PHYS M / A N N N M 8/27/1997

191.658 3619499._ 191.658-001N19995599._ N 1999/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE INFORMATION OR HIV RESULTS OF 
ANOTHER M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

191.677 3619099._ 191.677-999Y19885599._ Y 1988/06/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 RECKLESSLY RISK INFECTION OFANOTHER WITH HIV F / D C N N F 8/27/2002

191.677 3619299.0 191.677-998Y19975599.0 Y 1997/08/28 55 99 0 REKLSLY RISK INFECTION OF PERSONUNDER 17 W HIV-
ACTOR OVER 21 F / C C N N F 8/27/2002

191.905 3634099._ 191.905-999Y19945599._ Y 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATIONS HEALTH CARE PYMTS 2NDOFF HCR 
INJ/PROP/O/$150 F / C C N N F 8/27/2002

191.905 3634199._ 191.905-998Y19945599._ Y 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATIONS INVOLVING HEALTH CAREPAYMENTS 1ST 
OFFENSE F / D C N N F 8/27/2007

191.905 3634299._ 191.905-997Y19945599._ Y 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT/NO IN-JURY/PROPERTY 
VALUE UNDER $150 M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

191.905 3634399._ 191.905-996Y20025599._ Y 2002/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION INVOLVING HEALTH CARE PAYMENTS-
2ND/SUBSEQUENTOFFENSE F / C C N N F 8/27/2007

192.043 3646699._ 192.043-999Y19925599._ Y 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 RELEASE BY DEPT HEALTH OF INFO RE:DISCOUNTS OR 
PATIENT IDENTITY M / A N N N M 2/10/1997

192.1064 3642999._ 192.1064-001N19915599._ N 1991/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
IMPROPERLY REACT TO A PERSON OR DISCLOSE 

INFORMATION IN REGARD TO COMPLAINTS MADE AGAINST 
LONG-TERM CARE FACILITY

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

192.1102 5906099._ 192.1102-002N20035599._ N 2003/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY HIRE A PERSON LISTED ON/REFUSING TO 
REGISTER WITH FAMILY CARE SAFETY REGISTER M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

192.1110 3640499._ 192.1110-001N19985599._ N 1998/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF APPLICANT TO DISCLOSE CRIMINAL HISTORY 
(REGARDING HEALTH CARE WORKERS) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



192.1110 3641599._ 192.1110-002N19965599._ N 1996/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY HIRE/RETAIN PATIENT CARE PERSON WHO 
HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF, PLEAD GUILTY TO, NOLO 
CONTENDERE OR FOUND GUILTY OF A CLASS A OR B 
FELONY VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 565, 566, 568, 569 OR 

SUBSECTION 3 OF 198.070

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

192.300 3601199._ 192.300-001N19875599._ N 1987/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
PERSON, FIRM, CORPORATION OR ASSOCIATION 

VIOLATING ANY OF THE ORDER/ORDINANCES ADOPTED, 
PROMULGATED, PUBLISHED BY COUNTY COMMISSION

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

192.665 3646599._ 192.665-001N19925599._ N 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
RELEASE OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR 

SERVICES INFORMATION REGARDING DISCOUNTS OR 
CANCER PATIENT IDENTITY

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

193.315 3640599._ 193.315-002N19845599._ N 1984/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 REFUSAL TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO VITAL RECORDS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

194.200 3616599._ 194.200-001N19975599._ N 1997/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF STILLBORN CHILD M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

195.017 3262299._ 195.017-999Y20053599._ Y 2005/07/15 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAILED NONREGISTERED 
INTITY RETURN/TRANSFER EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE 

PRODUCTS TO 
MANUFACTURER/DISTRIBUTOR/REGISTERANT

M / A N N N M 12/31/2008

195.020 32010__._ 195.020-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 20, 
21, 22, 
23, 30, 
31, 32, 
33, 40, 
41, 42, 
43, 50, 
60, 61, 
62, 63, 
64, 70, 
71, 72, 
73, 80, 
81, 82, 
83, 99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32020__._ 195.020-998Y195035__._ Y 1950/01/01 35

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 20, 
21, 22, 
23, 30, 
31, 32, 
33, 40, 
41, 42, 
43, 50, 
60, 61, 
62, 63, 
64, 70, 
71, 72, 
73, 80, 
81, 82, 
83, 99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989



195.020 32030__._ 195.020-997Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

01, 05, 
13, 23, 
33, 43, 
64, 70, 
73, 80, 
83, 99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - MANUFACTURE F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32040__._ 195.020-996Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

04, 05, 
12, 13, 
22, 23, 
32, 33, 
42, 43, 
62, 64, 
72, 73, 
82, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - POSSESSION F / UN C N N F 8/28/1989

195.020 32050__._ 195.020-995N190035__._ N 1979/01/01 35

04, 05, 
12, 13, 
22, 23, 
32, 33, 
42, 43, 
62, 64, 
72, 73, 
82, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - POSSESSION M / UN N N N M 8/28/1989

195.020 32060__._ 195.020-994Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 20, 
21, 22, 
23, 30, 
31, 32, 
33, 40, 
41, 42, 
43, 50, 
60, 61, 
62, 63, 
64, 70, 
71, 72, 
73, 80, 
81, 82, 
83, 99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - HAVE UNDER CONTROL F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32070__._ 195.020-993Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

03, 05, 
10, 13, 
20, 23, 
30, 33, 
40, 43, 
60, 64, 
71, 73, 
81, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - SELL F / UN N N N F 8/28/1989



195.020 32080__._ 195.020-992Y197535__._ Y 1975/01/01 35

03, 05, 
10, 13, 
20, 23, 
30, 33, 
40, 43, 
60, 64, 
71, 73, 
81, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - SELL M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989

195.020 32090__._ 195.020-991Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - PRESCRIBE F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32100__._ 195.020-990Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - ADMINISTER F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32110__._ 195.020-989Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - DISPENSE F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32120__._ 195.020-988Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35 02, 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - DISTRIBUTE F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32130__._ 195.020-987Y197535__._ Y 1975/01/01 35 02, 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - DISTRIBUTE M / UN N N N M 2/27/1989

195.020 32140__._ 195.020-986Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - COMPOUND F / UN N N N F 8/28/1989

195.020 3226199._ 195.020-985Y19793599._ Y 1979/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION MO CONTROLLED SUBSTANCELAW ADVERTISE 
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA M / B N N N M 8/27/1990

195.020 3226299._ 195.020-984Y19003599._ Y 1979/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION MO CONTROLLED SUBSTANCELAW DEL/MFG 
DRUG PARAPHERNIALIA F / D N N N F 8/27/1990

195.020 3227299._ 195.020-983Y19003599._ Y 1979/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION MO CONTROLLED SUBSTANCELAW DEL/MFR 
IMITATION CONTROL SUBS F / D N N N F 8/27/1990

195.020 32280__._ 195.020-982Y197535__._ Y 1975/01/01 35 43, 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - DELIVER/MANUFACTUREDRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA F / D N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 32290__._ 195.020-981N195035__._ N 1950/08/13 35 43, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS OR ADVERTISE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA M / B N N N M 8/27/1989

195.020 3230099._ 195.020-980Y19753599._ Y 1975/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - DELIVER/MANUFACTUREIMITITATION 
CONTROL SUBSTANCE F / D N N N F 8/27/1989

195.020 3231099._ 195.020-979N19753599._ N 1975/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - POSSESS IMITATION DRUGADVERTISE 
IMITATION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE M / B N N N M 8/27/1989

195.025 32150__._ 195.025-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - UNAUTHORIZED TRANSPORT F / UN N N N F 7/31/1990



195.030 32160__._ 195.030-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - NO REGISTRATION FROMDIVISION OF 
HEALTH F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.030 32170__._ 195.030-998Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION -CULTIVATE/GROW/MIX F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.050 32180__._ 195.050-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - FAILED TO KEEP RECORDS F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.060 32190__._ 195.060-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

03, 05, 
10, 13, 
20, 23, 
30, 33, 
40, 43, 
60, 64, 
71, 73, 
81, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - DELIVERY WITHOUTPRESCRIPTION F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.060 32200__._ 195.060-998Y197535__._ Y 1975/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION-ADVERTISING OR PROMOTING F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.060 32210__._ 195.060-997Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

03, 05, 
10, 13, 
20, 23, 
30, 33, 
40, 43, 
60, 64, 
71, 73, 
81, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - DELIVERY PRESCRIPTIONBY MAIL F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.070 32220__._ 195.070-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - UNLAWFUL PRESCRIPTION F / UN N N N F 7/31/1990

195.100 32230__._ 195.100-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - IMPROPER OR NO LABEL F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.110 32240__._ 195.110-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION-NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER F / UN N N N F 7/31/1990

195.130 32250__._ 195.130-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - MAINTAINING COMMONNUISANCE F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989



195.170 32260__._ 195.170-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

05, 13, 
23, 33, 
43, 64, 
73, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - OBTAINING SUBSTANCEBY FRAUD F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.170 3226599._ 195.170-998Y19863599._ Y 1986/08/13 35 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENTLY ATTEMPTING TO OBTAIN ACONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE F / D N N N F 8/27/1989

195.202 32448__._ 195.202-999Y198935__._ Y 1989/08/28 35

04, 12, 
22, 32, 
42, 62, 
72, 82, 

99

0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 
GRAMS OR LESSOF MARIJUANA - PERSISTENT OFFENDER F / A N N N F 1/16/2007

195.202 32449__._ 195.202-998Y198935__._ Y 1989/08/28 35

04, 12, 
22, 32, 
42, 62, 
72, 82, 

99

0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE EXCEPT 35 
GRAMS OR LESSOF MARIJUANA - PRIOR OFFENDER F / B N N N F 1/16/2007

195.202 32455__._ 195.202-997Y198935__._ Y 1989/08/28 35 62, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF UP TO 35 GRAMS OF MARIJUANA M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

195.211 32463__._ 195.211-999Y198935__._ Y 1989/08/28 35

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 10, 
12, 13, 
20, 22, 
23, 30, 
32, 33, 
40, 42, 
43, 60, 
62, 63, 
64, 70, 
71, 72, 
73, 80, 
81, 82, 
83, 99

0 1 2 3

DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE OR 
ATTEMPT TO OR POSSESS WITH INTENT TO 

DISTRIBUTE/DELIVER/MANUFACTURE/PRODUCE 
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - PRIOR/PERSISTENT OFFENDER

F / A C N N F 1/20/2011

195.233 32505__._ 195.233-999Y198935__._ Y 1989/08/28 35 50, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

195.240 32340__._ 195.240-999Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

04, 05, 
12, 13, 
22, 23, 
32, 33, 
42, 43, 
62, 64, 
72, 73, 
82, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, VPOSSESSION F / C N N N F 8/27/1989

195.240 32350__._ 195.240-998Y197935__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

04, 05, 
12, 13, 
22, 23, 
32, 33, 
42, 43, 
62, 64, 
72, 73, 
82, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, VPOSSESSION M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989



195.240 32360__._ 195.240-997Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

03, 05, 
10, 13, 
20, 23, 
30, 33, 
40, 43, 
60, 64, 
71, 73, 
81, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, V SELL F / C N N N F 8/27/1989

195.240 32370__._ 195.240-996Y197935__._ Y 1979/01/01 35

03, 05, 
10, 13, 
20, 23, 
30, 33, 
40, 43, 
60, 64, 
71, 73, 
81, 83, 

99

0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, V SELL M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989

195.240 32380__._ 195.240-995Y190035__._ Y 1979/01/01 35 02, 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, V DIST F / C N N N F 8/27/1989

195.240 32390__._ 195.240-994Y197935__._ Y 1979/01/01 35 02, 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, V DIST M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989

195.240 3240099._ 195.240-993Y19003599._ Y 1979/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, VTRANSFER F / C N N N F 8/27/1989

195.240 3241099._ 195.240-992Y19793599._ Y 1979/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION SCHEDULES III, IV, VTRANSFER M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989

195.244 32525__._ 195.244-999N198935__._ N 1989/08/28 35 50, 99 0 1 2 3
PROMOTING SALE OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA OR 

IMITATION CONTROLLEDSUBSTANCE M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

195.250 3227099._ 195.250-999Y19003599._ Y 1979/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 DRUG VIOLATION - OBTAINING SUBSTANCE 
BYFRAUD/FORGERY F / UN N N N F 8/27/1989

195.252 3253599._ 195.252-999N19893599._ N 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO KEEP OR FURNISH RECORDS ON CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCES M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

195.405 3256099._ 195.405-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 FURNISHING OR RECEIVING ANY SUBSTANCE UNDER 
SECTION 195.400.2 WITHOUT REGISTRATION F / D C N N F 8/27/2010

195.417 3260099.0 195.417-999Y20013599.0 Y 2001/08/28 35 99 0 KNOWINGLY DEL-SINGLE OTC SALE-4PKG-METH 
PRECURSOR DRUG/COMBO OF SUCH M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

195.417 3261599._ 195.417-998Y20033599._ Y 2003/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY DELIVER IN A SINGLE OVER-
THE-COUNTERSALE MORE THAN 2 PKGS DRUG 

CONTAINING SOLE ACTIVE INGREDIENTOF EPHEDRINE, 
PSEUDOEPHEDRINE, PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE/ANYSALTS, 

OPTICAL ISOMERS OR SALTS OF OPTICAL ISOMERS

M / A N N N M 6/14/2005

195.417 3262099._ 195.417-997Y20033599._ Y 2003/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY DELIVER IN A SINGLE OVER-
THE-COUNTERSALE ANY NUMBER OF PKGS CONTAINING 

MORE THAN 6 GRAMS OF DRUGCONTAINING SOLE ACTIVE 
INGREDIENT OF EPHEDRINE, PSEUDOEPHE-

DRINE,PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE/ANY SALTS, OPTICAL 
ISOMERS OFSALTS OF OPTICAL ISOMERS

M / A N N N M 6/14/2005

195.417 3262399._ 195.417-996Y20053599._ Y 2005/06/15 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAILED TO MAINTAIN 
LOG/RECORDS SALE/DISPENSING OF 

EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE/ETC PURSUANT 
TOSECTION 195.017.12

M / A N N N M 12/31/2008



195.417 3262599._ 195.417-995Y20033599._ Y 2003/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY DELIVER IN A SINGLE OVER-
THE-COUNTERSALE MORE THAN 3 PKGS DRUG 

CONTAINING AS ONE ACTIVE INGRE-DIENT EPHEDRINE, 
PSEUDOEPHEDRINE, PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE/ANYSALTS, 

OPTICAL ISOMERS OF SALTS OF OPTICAL ISOMERS

M / A N N N M 6/14/2005

195.417 3262899._ 195.417-994Y20053599._ Y 2005/07/15 35 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO RETURN/TRANSFER 

EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE PRODUCTS TO 
MANUFACTURER/DISTRIBUTER/REGISTRANT

M / A N N N M 12/31/2008

195.417 3263099._ 195.417-993Y20033599._ Y 2003/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY DILIVER IN A SINGLE OVER-THE- 
COUNTERSALE ANY NUMBER OF PKGS CONTAINING MORE 

THAN 9 GRAMS OF DRUGCONTAINING AS ONE ACTIVE 
INGREDIENT EPHEDRINE, PSEUDOEPHED-RINE, 

PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE/ANY SALTS, OPTICAL ISOMERS 
OFSALTS OF OPTICAL ISOMERS

M / A N N N M 6/14/2005

195.417 3263299._ 195.417-992Y20053599._ Y 2005/06/15 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY PURCHASE/RECEIVE/ACQUIRE > 
9 GRAMS OFCOMPOUND/MIXTURE IN LIQUID/GEL CAP OR 

EXCLUDED PURSUANT TOSECTION 195.017.18 SINGLE 
PURCHASE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2008

195.417 3263599._ 195.417-991Y20033599._ Y 2003/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO PROPERLY DISPLAY 
ALL PKGS OFANY DRUG HAVING SOLE ACTIVE 

INGREDIENT OF EPHEDRINE, PSEUDO-EPHEDRINE, 
PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE/ANY SALTS, OPTICAL ISOMERS 

ORSALTS OF OPTICAL ISOMERS

M / A N N N M 6/14/2005

195.420 3256599._ 195.420-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 POSS W/INTENT TO MFG COMPOUND CONVERTTEST ALTER 
CHEM TO CONTROLED SUB F / D N N N F 8/27/1998

196.1023 3618999._ 196.1023-001N20105599._ N 2010/07/07 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 196.1023.3 REGARDING 
CIGARETTES M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

197.235 3696999._ 197.235-999Y19865599._ Y 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO HAVE LICENSE M / A N N N M 7/20/1995

197.276 3632099._ 197.276-001N19925599._ N 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PROVIDING HOSPICE CARE WITHOUT CERTIFICATE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

197.326 1972599._ 197.326-999Y19922699._ Y 1992/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 OFFERING BRIBE TO HEALTH FACILITIES REVIEW 
COMMITTEE2ND OFFENSE F / D C N N F 1/20/2006

197.326 1972799._ 197.326-998Y19922699._ Y 1992/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 OFFERING BRIBE TO HEALTH FACILITIES REVIEW 
COMMITTEE_-1ST OFFENSE M / B N N N M 1/20/2006

198.015 3642199._ 198.015-001N19885599._ N 1988/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATING RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY WITHOUT A 
LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

198.070 3642099._ 198.070-999Y19845599._ Y 1984/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE OR NEGLECT RESIDENTS OFNURSING HOME 
FACILITY F / D N N N F 8/27/2003

198.070 3642399._ 198.070-998N19885599._ N 1988/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO REPORT ABUSE OF RESIDENTIALCARE 
RESIDENT I N N N I 8/27/2003

198.090 19860__._ 198.090-001N199726__._ N 1997/08/28 26 02, 99 0 1 2 3 DIVERSION OF NURSING HOME RESIDENT'S FUND M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

198.090 3642599._ 198.090-999Y19895599._ Y 1989/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 DIVERSION OF NURSING HOMERESIDENT'S FUNDS M / A N N N M 8/27/1997

198.090 3642699._ 198.090-998N19895599._ N 1989/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF NURS HM OPER TO MAKE RECEIPTOF 
VALUABLES/KEEP RESID FUNDS SEPARATE M / C N N N M 8/27/1997

198.097 3642799._ 198.097-999Y19875599._ Y 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS OF ELDERLYNURSING 
HOME RESIDENTS F / D N N N F 8/27/1997

198.158 3642899._ 198.158-999Y19795599._ Y 1979/07/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 MISUSE OF MEDICAID MONEY IN OPERATINGA NURSING 
HOME F / D N N N F 8/27/1997



198.526 5488599._ 198.526-001N20037399._ N 2003/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR 

SERVICES KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE TIME OF UNANNOUNCED 
INSPECTION OF LICENSED FACILITY

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

208.182 5410599._ 208.182-001N19927399._ N 1992/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION REGARDING ELECTRONIC 
TRANSFER OF BENEFITS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

209.202 5411799._ 209.202-004N20057399._ N 2005/07/12 73 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE OF OWNER TO PREVENT ANIMAL FROM 

CHASING/HARASSING SERVICE DOG SO AS TO INTERFERE 
WITH DOG'S DUTIES

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

209.265 5410699._ 209.265-001N19957399._ N 1995/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 DISCLOSURE OF A CONVERSATION BETWEEN A PERSON 
WHO CAN HEAR AND A DEAF PERSON M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

210.104 47362__.0 210.104-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 CHILD NOT PROTECTED BY A CHILD PASSENGER 
RESTRAINT SYSTEM I N N N I 8/28/2006

210.150 3637099._ 210.150-999Y19755599._ Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 CHILD PROTECTION ACT: UNAUTHORIZED DISSEMINATION 
OF INFORMATION IN CENTRAL REGISTRY M / A N N N M 8/27/1997

210.150 5417599._ 210.150-001N19977399._ N 1997/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 UNAUTHORIZED DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION ON 
CHILD ABUSE OR NEGLECT REGISTRY M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

210.152 2613599._ 210.152-001N20113899._ N 2011/08/28 38 99 0 1 2 3 MAKE REQUEST TO REOPEN CHILDREN'S DIVISION 
INVESTIGATION BASED ON FACTS KNOWN TO BE FALSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

210.165 3639099._ 210.165-999Y19825599._ Y 1982/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO REPORT ABUSE OR NEGLECT OF A CHILD M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

210.165 3639199._ 210.165-998Y19865599._ Y 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 ANY PERSON FAILING TO FOLLOW ADMIN PROCRELATING 
TO CHILD ABUSE OR CHILD NEG M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

210.211 3641399._ 210.211-002N19935599._ N 1993/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
ESTABLISH/MAINTAIN/OPERATE A CHILD CARE FACILITY 

WITHOUT LICENSE GRANTED BY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
AND SENIOR SERVICES - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

210.211 3641699._ 210.211-999N19935599._ N 1993/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
ESTABLISH/MAINTAIN/OPERATE CHILD CARE FACILITY 

WITHOUT LICENSE GRANTED BY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
AND SENIOR SERVICES - 1STOFFENSE

I N N N M 2/24/2009

210.245 3640199._ 210.245-999N19555599._ N 1955/08/14 55 99 0 2 3 OPERATING DAY CARE CENTER WITHOUTLICENSE M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

210.245 3641099._ 210.245-998N19865599._ N 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATING DAY CARE CENTER WITHOUTLICENSE M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

210.256 3641799._ 210.256-001N19935599._ N 1993/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE OF A CHILD CARE FACILITY TO HAVE PREMISES 

INSPECTED/TO SUPPLY NOTICE OF PARENTAL 
RESPONSIBILITY - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

210.835 3635099._ 210.835-999Y19755599._ Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 CHILD PROTECTION ACT: EMPLOYEE WHO FAILSTO 
FURNISH INFO KNOWINGLY FALSE INFO F / D C N N F 7/31/1990

210.835 3636099._ 210.835-998Y19755599._ Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 CHILD PROTECTION ACT: PERSON WHO 
KNOWINGEMPLOYEES ANOTHER/FAIL TO MAINTAIN RCDS M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

211.110 31190__._ 211.110-999Y198652__._ Y 1986/03/17 52

02, 03, 
05, 07, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 DELIVER,POSSESS,DEPOSIT,CONCEAL IN ACOUNTY CORR 
FAC OR JAIL-GUN,KNIFE,WEAP F / B C N N F 3/16/1986

211.425 22019__.0 211.425-999Y199936__.0 Y 1999/08/28 36 12, 99 0 JUV OFNDR 17 YR OR OLDER FAILTO REG/PROV FALSE INFO 
ON REGIS M / A N N N M 8/27/1999

213.040 5414099._ 213.040-999N19867399._ N 1986/08/13 73 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL HOUSING PRACTICES M / C N N N M 7/31/1990

213.045 5415099._ 213.045-999N19867399._ N 1986/08/13 73 99 0 1 2 3 DISCRIMINATION IN COMMERCIAL REALESTATE LOANS 
PROHIBITED M / C N N N M 7/31/1990



213.050 5416099._ 213.050-999N19867399._ N 1986/08/13 73 99 0 1 2 3 DISCRIMINATION IN SELLING OR RENTING BYREAL ESTATE 
AGENCIES PROHIBITED M / C N N N M 7/31/1990

213.055 5417099._ 213.055-999N19867299._ N 1986/08/13 72 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES M / C N N N M 7/31/1990

213.065 5418099._ 213.065-999N19867399._ N 1986/08/13 73 99 0 1 2 3 DISCRIMINATION IN PUBLIC ACCOMODATIONSPROHIBITED M / C N N N M 7/31/1990

213.070 5419099._ 213.070-999N19867399._ N 1986/08/13 73 99 0 1 2 3 AID/ABET DISCRIMINATION M / C N N N M 7/31/1990

214.131 23170__._ 214.131-001N198729__._ N 1987/09/28 29 02, 05, 
99 0 1 2 3 VANDALIZING PRIVATE CEMETERY M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

214.455 23175__._ 214.455-001N199029__._ N 1990/09/28 29 02, 05, 
99 0 1 2 3 DEFACING NATIVE AMERICAN CEMETERY M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

217.075 1912599._ 217.075-001N19952699._ N 1995/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED FOR RECORDS 
MAINTAINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

217.120 2931599.0 217.120-999Y19975199.0 Y 1997/08/28 51 99 0

DEPT OF CORRECTIONS EMPLOYEE, DIRECTLY/INDIRECTLY 
RECEIVEANYTHING OF VALUE FOR PROCURING, 

ATTEMPT/ASSIST TOPROCURE, THE PARDON/PAROLE OF 
ANY OFFENDER

F / B C N N F 7/20/2006

217.120 2931899.0 217.120-998Y19975099.0 Y 1997/08/28 50 99 0
EMPLOYEE OF DEPT OF CORRECTIONS RECEIVES ANY 
SERVICES, LEGALTENDER OR ARTICLE OF VALUE NOT 

AUTHORIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT
M / A N N N M 7/20/2006

217.360 31180__._ 217.360-999Y198252__._ Y 1982/08/13 52
03, 05, 
07, 11, 
12, 99

0 1 2 3 GUN,KNIFE,WEAPON OR OTHER ARTICLE THAT MAY BE 
USED TO ENDANGER LIFE ON CORRECTIO F / B N N N F 8/27/2003

217.360 3232099._ 217.360-998Y19823599._ Y 1982/08/13 35 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE UNLESS AUTHON 
PREMISES OF A CORRECTIONAL FACILITY F / C C N N F 8/27/2003

217.360 3233099._ 217.360-997Y19753599._ Y 1975/01/01 35 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS ALKALOID OF ANY KIND,SPIRITOUS,OR MALT 
LIQUOR ON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY F / D C N N F 8/12/1986

217.360 33350__._ 217.360-996Y198641__._ Y 1986/08/13 41 03, 04, 
99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS ALKALOID, SPIRITOUS OR MALTLIQUOR ON 

PREMISES OF CORR FACILITY F / D C N N F 8/27/2003

217.360 3625099._ 217.360-995Y19855599._ Y 1985/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 POSS OF /RECEIVE ITEMS WHICH A PRISONERIS 
PROHIBITED ON PREMISES OF A CORR FAC M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

217.385 13080__._ 217.385-999Y197513__._ Y 1975/01/01 13 13, 14, 
15, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLENCE OR INJURY TO PERSONS ORPROPERTY BY AN 

INMATE F / C N N N F 8/27/1995

217.542 2946099._ 217.542-999Y19915099._ Y 1991/08/28 50 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO RETURN TO HOUSE ARREST F / D C N N F 7/21/2005

217.543 2946599._ 217.543-999Y19915099._ Y 1991/08/28 50 99 0 1 2 3 ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY/HOUSE ARREST-ST LOUIS CITY F / D C N N F 7/21/2005

217.775 28190__._ 217.775-999Y198749__._ Y 1987/06/19 49 01, 99 0 1 2 3 INMATE FAILURE TO RETURN TO HOUSE ARRESTPROGRAM F / D C N N F 8/27/1991

221.111 3232599._ 221.111-999Y19863599._ Y 1986/03/17 35 99 0 1 2 3 DELIVER, POSSESS, DEPOSIT, OR CONCEAL INA COUNTY 
JAIL A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE F / C C N N F 3/16/1986

221.111 33360__._ 221.111-998Y198641__._ Y 1986/03/17 41 03, 04, 
99 0 1 2 3 DELIVER/POSS/DEPOSIT/CONCEAL IN COUNTYCORR 

FAC/JAIL-ALKALOID/SPIRIT/MALT LIQ F / D C N N F 3/16/1986

221.111 3625599._ 221.111-997Y19865599._ Y 1986/03/17 55 99 0 1 2 3 DELIVER/POSS/DEPOSIT/CONCEAL IN COUNTYCORR 
FAC/JAIL-ITEM PROHIBIT FROM POSS M / A N N N M 3/16/1986

226.670 48876__.0 226.670-001N196554__.0 N 1965/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATING, ESTABLISHING OR MAINTAINING A JUNKYARD 
WITHOUT A LICENSE M / UN N N N M 12/31/2015

226.720 48875__.0 226.720-999N198654__.0 N 1986/08/13 54 06, 99 0 UNSCREENED JUNKYARDS NEAR STATE AND COUNTY 
ROADS PROHIBITED M / UN N N N M 8/27/2011

229.140 48065__.0 229.140-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DEFACED/ALTERED/MUTILATED/INJURED 
ROADSIGN/PUBLIC ROAD(WILLFULLY & MALICIOUSLY M / UN N N N M 12/31/1984

229.170 48070__.0 229.170-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 HINDERED/OBSTRUCTED/DELAYED PERSONDRIVING ON 
HWY (WILLFULLY) M / UN N N N M 12/31/1984



229.477 39210__._ 229.477-999Y199362__._ Y 1993/08/28 62 05, 99 0 1 2 3 DIGGING-REMOVAL-PLANTS/PARTS FROM COUNTYSTATE 
HIGHWAY/ROADWAY M / B N N N M 8/27/1993

229.479 39212__._ 229.479-999Y199362__._ Y 1993/08/28 62 05, 99 0 1 2 3 POSS FOR SALE/COLLECTION OF PLANT/PARTSFROM CO/ST, 
HGWY/RDWYS M / A N N N M 8/27/1993

229.479 5400299._ 229.479-001N19937399._ N 1993/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
POSSESSION FOR SALE OR COLLECTION OF PLANTS/PLANT 
PARTS COLLECTED FROM ANY COUNTY/STATE HIGHWAY 

OR ROADWAY
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

252.040 39030__._ 252.040-001N194562__._ N 1945/08/28 62 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 PURSUE/TAKE/KILL/POSSESS OR DISPOSE OF WILDLIFE 

ILLEGALLY M / A N N N C 12/31/2015

252.060 39500__._ 252.060-001N194562__._ N 1945/08/28 62 04, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO PRODUCE FISHING LICENSE M / A N N N C 12/31/2015

252.060 5472099._ 252.060-999N19457399._ N 1945/09/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO PRODUCE AFISHING LICENSE M / B N N N M 8/27/1989

252.160 39320__._ 252.160-001N194562__._ N 1945/08/28 62 04, 99 0 1 2 3
FRAUDULENTLY SECURING 

CERTIFICATE/LICENSE/PRIVILEGE FROM THIS STATE - 
WILDLIFE

M / A N N N C 12/31/2015

252.190 39035__._ 252.190-001N194562__._ N 1945/08/28 62 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OR CONTROL OF ILLEGALLY OBTAINED 

WILDLIFE M / A N N N C 12/31/2015

252.225 3970099._ 252.225-001N19906299._ N 1990/09/28 62 99 0 1 2 3 BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALITY REGARDING GAME 
VIOLATORS M / A N N N C 12/31/2015

252.235 39260__._ 252.235-999Y198962__._ Y 1989/08/28 62 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 SELL FISH WILDLIFE OR PARTS IN VIOLATIONOF RULES 

AND REG - OVER $150 F / C C N N F 8/27/2002

252.235 39270__._ 252.235-998Y198962__._ Y 1989/08/28 62 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 2ND OR MORE CONV SEL FISH WILDLIFE ORPART IN VIOL 

OF RULES AND REG - LESS 150 F / D C N N F 8/27/2002

252.235 39280__._ 252.235-997Y198962__._ Y 1989/08/28 62 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 SELL FISH WILDLIFE OR PARTS IN VIOLATIONOF RULES 

AND REG - LESS THAN $150 M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

252.235 39285__._ 252.235-003N200262__._ N 2002/08/28 62 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3

SALE OF WILDLIFE TAKEN IN VIOLATION OF MISSOURI 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION REGULATIONS - 1ST 

OFFENSE (VALUE LESS THAN $500)
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

252.241 39310__._ 252.241-001N199362__._ N 1993/08/28 62 04, 99 0 1 2 3 HUNTING/FISHING WITH A SUSPENDED, REVOKED OR 
DENIED PERMIT M / A N N N C 12/31/2015

253.160 54700__.0 253.160-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED THE SPEED LIMIT IN A STATE PARK M / UN N N N M 8/27/1997

253.160 55001__._ 253.160-998N197154__._ N 1971/08/28 54 05, 99 0 1 2 3 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT IN ASTATE PARK M / UN N N N M 8/27/1997

253.420 23250__._ 253.420-001N199129__._ N 1991/08/28 29 03, 06, 
99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION RELATING TO EXCAVATION OF ABANDONED 

SHIPWRECKS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

256.637 3630099._ 256.637-001N19855599._ N 1985/08/09 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF WATER WELL DRILLERS' ACT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

260.211 3698099._ 260.211-999Y19905599._ Y 1990/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF DEMOLITIONWASTE, 
SUBSEQUENT VIOLATION F / D C N N F 8/27/2007

260.211 3698199._ 260.211-998Y19905599._ Y 1990/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF DEMOLITION WASTE1ST 
DEGREE, 1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

260.211 3698299._ 260.211-997Y19905599._ Y 1990/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF DEMOLITION WASTE2ND 
DEGREE, 1ST OFFENSE M / C N N N M 8/27/2007

260.212 3698399._ 260.212-999Y19905599._ Y 1990/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTESUBSEQUENT 
VIOLATION F / D C N N F 8/27/2007

260.212 3698499._ 260.212-998Y19905599._ Y 1990/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE,1ST DEGREE, 1ST 
OFFENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

260.212 3698599._ 260.212-997Y19905599._ Y 1990/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE 2NDDEGREE, 1ST 
OFFENSE M / C N N N M 8/27/2007

260.270 3698799._ 260.270-001N19915599._ N 1991/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF WASTE TIRES - SUBSEQUENT 
OFFENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

260.281 3681099._ 260.281-001N19925599._ N 1992/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING PRODUCTS IN UNLABELED PLASTIC CONTAINER M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



260.575 3614399._ 260.575-001N19935599._ N 1993/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
MINING COMPANY SUBMIT FALSE/FRAUDULENT 

INFORMATION REGARDING CLEAN-UP OF 
ENVIRONMENTAL VIOLATIONS

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

263.070 36245__._ 263.070-001N198555__._ N 1985/01/01 55 12, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE NURSERY DEALER REGISTRATION INSPECTION 
CERTIFICATE AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

264.101 3624099._ 264.101-001N19855599._ N 1985/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF MISSOURI APICULTURE LAW M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

265.494 19059__._ 265.494-001N198526__._ N 1985/08/28 26 02, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3

ENGAGE IN MISLEADING/DECEPTIVE PRACTICE IN 
ADVERTISEMENT/OFFER FOR SALE/SELL/ALL OR PART OF 

CARCASS/FOOD PLAN
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

266.165 5405599._ 266.165-001N19737399._ N 1973/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY FAIL TO OBTAIN A LICENSE TO 
MANUFACTURE/DISTRIBUTE COMMERCIAL FEED M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

266.190 5406599._ 266.190-001N19737399._ N 1973/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY FAIL TO FILE A QUARTERLY TONNAGE 
REPORT REGARDING COMMERCIAL FEED M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

267.230 3615099._ 267.230-999N19755599._ N 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 INTERFERED WITH/OBSTRUCTED STATE VETERINARIAN IN 
DISCHARGE OF HIS DUTIES M / UN N N N M 9/27/1987

267.230 3615299._ 267.230-001N19875599._ N 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 QUARANTINE VIOLATIONS/INTERFERENCE WITH STATE 
VETERINARIAN NOTIFIED TO QUARANTINE ANIMALS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

269.020 3925099.0 269.020-999N19006299.0 N 1979/01/01 62 99 0 FAIL TO DISPOSE OF DEAD ANIMAL CARCASIN A PROPER 
MANNER M / UN N N N M 4/30/1997

269.220 3614899._ 269.220-999Y19925599._ Y 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATING PROVISIONS RE: DISPOSAL OFDEAD ANIMALS M / A N N N M 4/30/1997

273.329 3655099._ 273.329-001N19925599._ N 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE ANIMAL CARE FACILITY AS A BREEDER OR 
DEALER WITHOUT LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

273.348 3655499._ 273.348-001N19925599._ N 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATING RULES/STANDARDS REGARDING ANIMAL CARE 
FACILITIES M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

273.359 3654899._ 273.359-001N20115599._ N 2011/04/27 55 99 0 1 2 3 HOUSING ANIMALS IN STACKED CAGES WITHOUT AN 
IMPERVIOUS BARRIER BETWEEN CAGE LEVELS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

276.661 15200__._ 276.661-999Y197523__._ Y 1975/01/01 23 08, 09, 
15, 99 0 1 2 3 TAKING WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY 

ANOTHERSANIMAL W/INTENT DEPRIVE HIM OF PROPERTY F / D C N N F 7/31/1990

277.180 3602199._ 277.180-999Y19895599._ Y 1989/05/04 55 99 0 1 2 3 BRIBING LIVESTOCK MARKET OPERATOR OR 
VETERINARIAN TOVIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 277 F / D C N N F 1/20/2006

277.209 3602299._ 277.209-999N19995599._ N 1999/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE SECTION 277.209 REGARDING SLAUGHTERING 
LIVESTOCK M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

277.215 3602399._ 277.215-999N19995599._ N 1999/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PACKER FAILED TO REPORT M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

285.025 3710999._ 285.025-001N19996199._ N 1999/08/28 61 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY ACCEPT STATE ADMINISTERED/SUBSIDIZED 

TAX CREDIT/TAX ABATEMENT OR LOAN FROM STATE 
WHEN NEGLIGENTLY EMPLOYING AN ILLEGAL ALIEN

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

287.128 19131__._ 287.128-999Y199826__._ Y 1998/08/28 26 02, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE PROVISIONS REGARDINGCOMPENSATION OF 

WORKERS-SUBSQ OFNS F / D C N N F 8/27/2005

287.128 19132__._ 287.128-998Y199326__._ Y 1993/08/28 26 02, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 VIOL OF PROVISIONS REGARDING 

WORKER'SCOMPENSATION M / A N N N M 8/27/2005

287.380 3687099._ 287.380-999Y19655599._ Y 1965/10/13 55 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE OF EMPLOYER/INSURER TO REPORT PERSONAL 

INJURYACCIDENT WITHIN 10 DAYS OR SUBSEQUENT 
REPORTS WITHINSTATUTORY TIMEFRAMES

M / UN N N N M 8/26/2005

288.380 19130__._ 288.380-999Y190026__._ Y 1979/01/01 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIVING UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATIONUNDER 
FALSE PRETENSE F / UN C N N F 7/31/1990

288.395 1914299._ 288.395-001N20052699._ N 2005/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUD/MISREPRESENTATION RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT 
SECURITY BENEFITS - 1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



290.305 5416999._ 290.305-999Y19757399._ Y 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE WAGE PROVISIONS OF CONTRACT M / N N N N M 10/30/1998

294.110 3651099._ 294.110-999Y19575599._ Y 1957/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATED CHILD LABOR LAW M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

300.348 47050__._ 300.348-999N199054__._ N 1990/09/28 54 05, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATIONS INVOLVING OPERATION OFALL TERRAIN 
VEHICLE M / C N N N M 12/31/1995

301.010 49170__.0 301.010-999N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301.010(26) REGARDING 
LOCAL LOG TRUCK M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

301.010 49171__.0 301.010-998N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301.010(26) REGARDING 
LOCAL LOG TRUCK I N N N I 4/15/2010

301.010 49175__.0 301.010-997N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301.010(27) REGARDING 
LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRACTOR M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.010 49176__.0 301.010-996N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 301.010(27) REGARDING 
LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRACTOR I N N N I 4/15/2010

301.010 49180__.0 301.010-995N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRACTOR HAVING MORE THAN THREE 
AXLES M / UN N N N M 10/20/2005

301.010 49183__.0 301.010-994N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRACTOR HAVING MORE THAN 4 
AXLES M / UN N N N M 10/20/2005

301.010 49185__.0 301.010-993N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRACTOR PULL TRAILER HAVING 
MORE THAN TWOAXLES M / UN N N N M 10/20/2005

301.010 49186__.0 301.010-992N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRAILER MORE THAN TWO AXLES M / UN N N N M 10/20/2005

301.010 49187__.0 301.010-991N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRACTOR SINGLE AXLE 
EXCEED22,400 LBS M / UN N N N M 10/20/2005

301.010 49245__.0 301.010-990N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON LOCAL LOG TRUCK TRACTOR TANDUM AXLE 
EXCEEDED44,800 LBS M / UN N N N M 10/20/2005

301.020 46018__.0 301.020-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO REGISTER MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILERANNUALLY 
WITH DIRECTOR OF REVENUE M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

301.074 46036__.0 301.074-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAIL TO FURNISH ANNUAL PROOF OF VEHICLE INSPECTION 

AND DISABILITY TO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE WHEN 
ISSUED A DISABLED VETERAN LICENSE

M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.130 46039__.0 301.130-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO DISPLAY PLATES ON MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.130 46042__.0 301.130-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO PROPERLY AFFIX/FASTEN TO OR MAINTAIN 
MOTOR VEHCILE/TRAILER PLATES M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.130 46045__.0 301.130-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO PROPERLY AFFIX OR DISPLAY TAB ON MOTOR 
VEHICLE LICENSE PLATE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.131 46048__.0 301.131-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAY HISTORIC PLATES WHEN VEHICLE USED FOR 
PURPOSES OTHERTHAN EXHIBITION/EDUCATION M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

301.131 46049__.0 301.131-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 EXCEEDED 1000 MILES PERSONAL USE OF HISTORIC MOTOR 
VEHICLE M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

301.131 46050__.0 301.131-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 HISTORIC MOTOR VEHICLE OWNER FAILED TO MAINTAIN 
MILEAGE LOG M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

301.133 46051__.0 301.133-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE UNLICENSED SELF-PROPELLED CONTRUCTION 
EQUIPMENT ON SATURDAY/SUNDAY/LEGAL HOLIDAY M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.140 46043__.0 301.140-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED OR POSSESSED MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER 
PLATES OF ANOTHER PERSON M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.140 46046__.0 301.140-998N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO TRANSFER PLATES OF VEHICLE WITHIN 30 DAYS M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.140 46052__.0 301.140-997N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO TRANSFER PLATES OF VEHICLE WITHIN 30 
DAYS M / A N N N M 7/21/2006

301.140 46053__.0 301.140-996N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE/TRL WITH ON TEMPPERMIT 
WITH LOAD M / UN N N N M 8/27/1997



301.140 46054__.0 301.140-995N195054__.0 N 1950/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED/POSSESSED MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER PLATES 
OF ANOTHERPERSON M / A N N N M 7/21/2006

301.141 1949899._ 301.141-999Y19992699._ Y 1999/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN/USE DISABLEDPERS LICNS 
PLATE/WINDSHLD PLACARD M / C N N N M 8/27/1999

301.141 1949999._ 301.141-998Y19992699._ Y 1999/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 PHYSICIAN/CHIROPRACTOR/PODIATRIST/OPTOMETRIST 
FALSELY CERT DISABIL M / C N N N M 12/31/2004

301.141 46065__.0 301.141-997N199954__.0 N 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN/USE DISABLEDPERS LICNS 
PLATE/WINDSHIELD PLACARD M / C N N N M 12/31/2004

301.142 1949599._ 301.142-999Y19992699._ Y 1999/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUD APP/RENEW/ISSUE/USE DISABLEDPERS LIC 
PLTE/WINDSHIELD PLACARD M / A N N N M 8/27/1999

301.142 1949799._ 301.142-998Y19992699._ Y 1999/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 PHYSICIAN/CHIROPRACTOR/PODIATRIST/OPTOMETRIST-
FALSE CERTIFY DISABILI M / B N N N M 12/31/2004

301.142 48879__.0 301.142-997N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0 PARKING IN HANDICAPPED ACCESSAISLE/USE VEH DISP 
HDCP LIC PLT I N N N I 12/31/2004

301.150 46055__.0 301.150-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO REMOVE MONTHLY SERIES LICENSE PLATE UPON 
SALE/TRANSFER OF VEHICLE OWNERSHIP M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

301.170 46057__.0 301.170-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
DISPLAYED IN-TRANSIT TAGS ON MOTOR 

VEHICLE/TRAILER NOT BEINGDELIVERED FROM 
MANUFACTURER/DEALER TO DEALER

M / UN N N N M 8/27/2007

301.170 46060__.0 301.170-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO INSERT CORRECT DATE/PLACE OF ISSUE AND 
DESTINATION ON IN-TRANSIT TAGS M / UN N N N M 8/27/2007

301.190 46063__.0 301.190-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER THAT NO TITLE HAS 
BEEN ISSUEDFOR BY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SINCE 

VEHICLE WAS ACQUIRED/BUILT
M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.190 46206__.0 301.190-998N198754__.0 N 1987/09/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO COLLECT FEE IDENTIFICATION/ODOMETER 
VERIFICATION M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.200 46069__._ 301.200-999N197554__._ N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DEALER FAILED TO DELIVER BILL OF SALE ON PRESCRIBED 
FORM M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.210 46068__.0 301.210-999N199154__.0 N 1991/08/28 54 06, 99 0
SELL/PURCHASE MOTOR VEHICLE OR TRAILER 

REGISTERED IN THIS STATE WITHOUT TRANSFERRING 
CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.210 46070__.0 301.210-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAILURE TO DELIVER/RECEIVE CERTIFICATE OF 

OWNERSHIP UPON SALE/TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF 
MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER

M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.218 46066__.0 301.218-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED SALVAGE BUSINESS WITHOUTPOSSESSING THE 
PROPER PERMIT M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

301.220 46400__.0 301.220-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL NOTIFY DOR OF DESTROY/SELL MV TOJUNK DEALER M / UN N N N M 8/27/1988

301.225 46071__.0 301.225-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LICENSED MOTOR VEHICLE SALVAGE DEALERFAILED TO 
MAINTAIN PROPER RECORDS M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

301.225 46073__.0 301.225-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 AGENT OF/OR/ LICENSE MTR VEH SALVAGEDEALER 
REFUSE TO OPEN RECORDS TO INSPECT M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

301.252 46083__.0 301.252-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 AGENT OF/OR/ MTR VEH DEALER/MFG REFUSEDTO PERMIT 
INSPECTION OF VEH DOCUMENTS M / UN N N N M 12/31/1988

301.253 46078__.0 301.253-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED DEALER PLATES ON MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER 
HIRED/LOANED TO ANOTHER PERSON M / UN N N N M 12/31/1988

301.253 46081__.0 301.253-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED DEALER PLATES ON MOTOR 
VEHICLEREGULARLY USED AS SERVICE/WRECKER VEHIC M / UN N N N M 12/31/1988

301.257 46085__.0 301.257-999N198754__.0 N 1987/09/28 54 06, 99 0 HOLD FORTH OR ACT AS MOTOR VEHICLE ORBOAT 
DEALER W/O REG WITH DOR M / UN N N N M 12/31/1988

301.258 46086__.0 301.258-999N198754__.0 N 1987/09/28 54 06, 99 0 SALE OF SEVEN OR MORE VEHICLES IN ACALENDAR YEAR 
W/O REG AS MTR VEH DEALER M / UN N N N M 12/31/1988

301.271 46084__.0 301.271-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO REGISTER NONRESIDENT COMMERCIAL MOTOR 
VEHICLE (NORECIPROCAL AGREEMENT) M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009



301.275 46087__.0 301.275-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE 
REGISTRATION REVOKEDBY MISSOURI HIGHWAY 

RECIPROCITY COMMISSION FOR FAILURE TO PAY FEES
M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.277 46090__.0 301.277-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO REGISTER NONRESIDENT COMMERCIAL MOTOR 
VEHICLE (RECIPROCAL AGREEMENT) M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.280 46072__._ 301.280-999N197554__._ N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DEALER FAILS TO MAKE PRESCRIBED MONTHLY REPORT 
TO MISSOURI MOTOR VEHCILE COMMISSION M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.280 46075__.0 301.280-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DEALER/PUBLIC GARAGE OPERATOR FAILED TO KEEP 
CORRECT RECORDOF VEHICLE ACCEPTED M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.280 46224__._ 301.280-997N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DEALER FAILS TO MAKE PRESCRIBED MONTHLY REPORT 
TO MISSOURI MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION I N N N I 8/27/2012

301.280 46225__.0 301.280-996N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DEALER/PUBLIC GARAGE OPERATOR FAILED TO KEEP 
CORRECT RECORDOF VEHICLE ACCEPTED I N N N I 8/27/2012

301.300 46093__.0 301.300-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAIL TO FILE FOR DUPLICATE MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER 

PLATE/TAB OR CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP WITHIN 5 
DAYS OF LOSS/MUTILATION

M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.310 46118__.0 301.310-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAILURE TO SURRENDER MUTILATED OR WORN PLATE 

(FOR WHICH DUPLICATE HAS BEEN ISSUED) TO 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.320 46096__.0 301.320-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED UNLAWFUL PLATE/PLACARD ON MOTOR 
VEHICLE/TRAILER M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.330 46099__.0 301.330-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO DISPLAY NAME/ADDRESS/WEIGHT ON 
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.349 46101__.0 301.349-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LISTED FALSE ADDRESS ON APPLICATION FOR 
REGISTARTION FORMOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

301.380 46208__.0 301.380-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO COLLECT FEE FOR HOMEMADE TRAILER 
VERIFICATION M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.390 1917099._ 301.390-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 SALE AND POSSESSION OF UNNUMBEREDVEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/12/1986

301.420 46104__.0 301.420-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
MADE FALSE STATEMENT IN 

OWNERSHIP/REGISTRATION/APPLICATION/OWNERSHIP 
AGREEMENT

M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.450 5445099.0 301.450-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 NON-REGISTRATION OF AN OUTBOARDMOTOR M / UN N N N M 3/31/1986

301.480 5445199.0 301.480-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 OUTBOARD MOTOR REGISTRATION DECALNOT DISPLAYED M / UN N N N M 3/31/1986

301.559 46079__.0 301.559-999N198954__.0 N 1989/01/01 54 06, 99 0
ENGAGE IN BUSINESS OR ACT AS A MOTOR VEHICLE 

DEALER-BOATDEALER-MANUFACTURER WITHOUT FIRST 
OBTAINING LICENSE FROMCOMMISSION

M / B N N N M 8/27/1993

301.560 46076__.0 301.560-999N198954__.0 N 1989/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED DEALER PLATES ON MOTOR VEHICLE OR 
TRAILER HIRED ORLOANED TO OTHERS M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

301.560 46077__.0 301.560-998N198954__.0 N 1989/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED DEALER PLATES ON REGULARLY USED 
SERVICE OR WRECKERVEHICLE M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

301.560 46089__.0 301.560-997N198954__.0 N 1989/01/01 54 06, 99 0
DISPLAYED BOAT DEALER PLATES ON VESSEL/VESSEL 

TRAILER HIRED,LOANED TO OTHERS OR UPON REGULARLY 
USED SERVICE VESSEL/VESSEL TRAILER

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

301.564 46082__.0 301.564-999N198954__.0 N 1989/01/01 54 06, 99 0
PERSON, AGENCY OR MANUFACTURER-MOTOR VEHICLE 

OR BOAT DEALERREFUSED TO PERMIT INSPECTION OF 
VEHICLE/VESSEL DOCUMENTS

M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

301.570 46088__.0 301.570-999N198954__.0 N 1989/01/01 54 06, 99 0 SALE OF 7 OR MORE MOTOR VEHICLES IN CALENDAR YEAR 
WITHOUT BEING REGISTERED AS MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER M / A N N N T 8/27/2012



301.703 47089__.0 301.703-999N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO OBTAIN CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP FOR ALL-
TERRAIN VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.705 47092__.0 301.705-999N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON PRIVATE PROPERTY 
WITHOUTCONSENT OF PROPERTY OWNER M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

301.705 47094__.0 301.705-998N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0
PERSON UNDER 16 YEARS OLD OPERATED ATV NOT 

ACCOMPANIED/UNDER SUPERVISION OF 
PARENT/GUARDIAN OR AUTHORIZED PERSON

M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

301.707 46500__.0 301.707-999N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO REGISTER AN ATV WITH THE DMV M / UN N N N M 10/20/2005

301.707 47101__.0 301.707-998N198954__.0 N 1989/01/01 54 05, 99 0 OPERATED UNREGISTERED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

301.711 46550__.0 301.711-999N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY REGISTRATION DECAL ON ATV M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

302.020 46605__.0 302.020-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH AS CHAUFFEUR WITHOUT VALID 
CHAUFFEURS LICENSE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989

302.020 46607__.0 302.020-998N198954__.0 N 1989/07/27 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY W/OVALID LICENSE M / D N N N M 8/28/1999

302.020 46608__.0 302.020-997N199954__.0 N 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT VALID 
LICENSE - 1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.020 46610__.0 302.020-996N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH WITHOUT VALID DRIVERS LICENSE 
(OPERATING NOT AS CHAUFFEUR) M / UN N N N M 8/28/1989

302.020 46614__.0 302.020-995N199954__.0 N 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT 
VALIDATED FORSUCH OPERATION - 1ST OR 2ND OFFENSE M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.020 46615__.0 302.020-994N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVERS LICENSENO 
VALIDATED FOR SUCH OPERATION M / C N N N M 8/28/1999

302.020 46620__.0 302.020-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 PERMITTED UNVALIDATED LICENSEE TO OPERATE 
MOTORCYCLE M / C N N Y T 8/27/2011

302.020 46760__.0 302.020-003N201154__.0 N 2011/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT A VALID 
LICENSE - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.020 46762__.0 302.020-004N201154__.0 N 2011/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT A VALID 
LICENSE - 2ND OFFENSE M / UN N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.020 46764__.0 302.020-005N201154__.0 N 2011/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT 
VALIDATED FOR SUCH OPERATION - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.020 46766__.0 302.020-006N201154__.0 N 2011/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT 
VALIDATED FOR SUCH OPERATION - 2ND OFFENSE M / UN N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.020 46768__.0 302.020-007N201154__.0 N 2011/08/28 54 06, 99 0 PERMIT UNVALIDATED LICENSEE TO OPERATE 
MOTORCYCLE - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N Y T 12/31/2015

302.020 46770__.0 302.020-008N201154__.0 N 2011/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE VEHICLE WITH AN INSTRUCTION PERMIT OR 
LICENSE ISSUED TO ANOTHER - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.020 47363__.0 302.020-992N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO WEAR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR WHEN 
ONMOTORCYCLE IN MOTION/WEAR APPROVED GEAR M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

302.051 46669__.0 302.051-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE A SCHOOL BUS WITHOUT CHAUFFEURR PERMIT 

IN 3RD AND 4TH CLASS COUNTY NOT COMPLYING TO 
302.272

M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989

302.130 46622__._ 302.130-999N199154__._ N 1991/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH TEMPORARY 
INSTRUCTION/DRIVER PERMIT M / A N N N M 8/27/2006

302.175 47366__.0 302.175-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO COMPLY WITH CONDITION OF RESTRICTED 
DRIVERS LICENSE (FOR VISION) M / A N N Y M 12/31/2013

302.178 46621__.0 302.178-999N200154__.0 N 2001/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO COMPLY WITH CONDITION OF INTERMEDIATE 
DRIVER'SLICENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2006



302.181 46624__._ 302.181-999N195254__._ N 1952/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON OR 
FAILURE TODISPLAY UPON DEMAND BY OFFICER M / A N N N M 10/19/2007

302.200 46623__.0 302.200-001N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT OBTAINING NEW 
DRIVER'S LICENSE AFTER BEING REVOKED/SUSPENDED M / UN N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.220 46625__.0 302.220-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
DISPLAYED OR POSSESSED 

FICTITIOUS/CANCELED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED/ALTERED 
DRIVER'S LICENSE

M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

302.220 46627__.0 302.220-001N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAY OR POSSESS FICTITIOUS, CANCELED, SUSPENDED, 
REVOKED OR ALTERED DRIVER'S LICENSE M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.220 46632__._ 302.220-998Y198954__._ Y 1989/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILED TO PRODUCE LICENSE UPONDEMAND-PERSONS 
AUTH TO MAKE DEMND M / A N N N M 7/24/1998

302.220 46642__.0 302.220-997N197954__.0 N 1979/01/02 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PRODUCE LICENSES M / UN N N N M 12/1/1992

302.230 46601__._ 302.230-999Y195054__._ Y 1950/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE STMT/AFF OR SWORE/AFFIRMFALSELY BY SEC 
302010 TO 302540 M / UN N N N M 8/27/2004

302.230 46603__.0 302.230-001N200454__.0 N 2004/07/09 54 06, 99 0
MADE FALSE STATEMENT/AFFIDAVIT OR KNOWINGLY 

SWORE/AFFIRMED FALSELY TO ANY MATTER REQUIRED 
BY SECTIONS 302.010-302.540

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.233 1950599._ 302.233-001N20042699._ N 2004/06/25 26 99 0 1 3 COMMITS/ASSISTS ANOTHER IN COMMITTING 
FRAUD/DECEPTION DURING LICENSE EXAMINATION M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.233 19507__._ 302.233-002N200426__._ N 2004/07/09 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY CONCEAL/PROVIDE FALSE 

INFORMATION/COMMIT FRAUD IN APPLICATION FOR 
LICENSE/PERMIT

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.272 46670__.0 302.272-999Y198854__.0 Y 1988/09/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED SCHOOL BUS WITHOUT SCHOOL BUS 
OPERATOR'S PERMIT M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.272 46696__.0 302.272-001N200554__.0 N 2005/09/30 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE SCHOOL BUS WITHOUT A VALID SCHOOL BUS 
ENDORSEMENT M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.276 46604__.0 302.276-001N199754__.0 N 1997/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED SCHOOL BUS WHILE ENDORSEMENT 
SUSPENDED (SUSPENDED FOR FAILURE TO PASS 

DRUG/ALCOHOL/CHEMICAL TEST)
M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.291 5411399._ 302.291-001N19997399._ N 1999/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY VIOLATES CONFIDENTIALITY PROVISION 

RELATED TO INCOMPETENT/UNQUALIFIED DRIVER/FILES 
FALSE REPORT

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

302.304 46730__.0 302.304-001N200954__.0 N 2009/07/01 54 06, 99 0

OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE 
REVOKED/SUSPENDED FOR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF 

OF IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE DUE TO POINT 
VIOLATION

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.309 46655__.0 302.309-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO COMPLY WITH CONDITIONS OF HARDSHIP 
RESTRICTED DRIVERS LICENSE M / UN N N N M 4/28/1994

302.321 38165__._ 302.321-999N190054__._ N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DROVE MTR VEH ON HWY WHILEDRIVERS LIC REVOKED M / UN N N N M 8/27/1990

302.321 46612__.0 302.321-998N200454__.0 N 2004/06/25 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVERS 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR ASSISTING 

WITH LICENSE APPLICATIONFRAUD
M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46617__.0 302.321-997N200554__.0 N 2005/07/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKE FOR FAILURE TO 

STOP FOR SCHOOL BUS)
M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46631__.0 302.321-996N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR ABUSE AND 

LOSE LAW)
M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011



302.321 46633__.0 302.321-995N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR POINTS/FAIL 

TO SUBMIT TO CHEMICAL TEST)
M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46634__.0 302.321-994N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR POINTS) M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46636__.0 302.321-993N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR IMPROPRIETIES IN COMPACT 
STATE

M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46637__.0 302.321-992N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE SUSPENDED OR 
REVOKED AFTER FAILING EXAMINATION/FAILING TO 

SUBMIT TO EXAM REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE

M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46638__.0 302.321-991N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR 
NONAPPEAR/NONPAYMENT OF COURTFINE/COSTS)

M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46639__.0 302.321-990N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR PROBABLE 

CAUSE OF .08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT AND ZERO 
TOLERANCE)

M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46641__.0 302.321-989N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR 

PROBABLE CAUSE OF .08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT 
AND ZERO TOLERANCE)

M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46643__.0 302.321-988N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED 

(CANCELED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED FOR UNKNOWN 
REASON)

M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46660__.0 302.321-987Y197554__.0 Y 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVERS 
LICENSE SUSPENDED (POINTS) M / A N N N M 8/28/1995

302.321 46661__.0 302.321-986Y198454__.0 Y 1984/05/14 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR ABUSE AND 

LOSE LAW)
M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.321 46662__.0 302.321-985Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR POINTS/FAIL 

TO SUBMIT TO CHEMICAL TEST)
M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.321 46663__.0 302.321-984Y197554__.0 Y 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR PROBABLE CAUSE 10/100% 
BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT

M / A N N N M 8/28/1995

302.321 46664__.0 302.321-983Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DROVE MOTOR VEH ON HWY WHILE DR LICREV PROB 
CAUSE BAC 10/100% M / A N N N M 9/27/2001

302.321 46665__.0 302.321-982N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE REVOKED M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

302.321 46666__.0 302.321-981Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/25 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKD (PROBABLE CAUSE 10/100% 
BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT)

M / A N N N M 9/28/2001

302.321 46667__.0 302.321-980Y197554__.0 Y 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR IMPROPRIETIES IN COMPACT 

STATE
M / A N N N M 8/27/1995

302.321 46668__.0 302.321-979N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE REVOKED FOR PROBABLE CAUSE OF .13% BLOOD 
ALCOHOL CONTENT

M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

302.321 46673__.0 302.321-978Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/25 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR POINTS) M / A N N N M 8/27/2009



302.321 46674__.0 302.321-977Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR IMPROPRIETIES IN COMPACT 
STATE

M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.321 46675__.0 302.321-976Y198954__.0 Y 1989/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE SUSPENDED OR 
REVOKED AFTER FAILING EXAMINATION/FAILING TO 

SUBMIT TO EXAM REQUIRED BY DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE

M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.321 46676__.0 302.321-975Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED/REVOKED/DENIED M / A N N Y M 8/27/1995

302.321 46678__.0 302.321-974Y199354__.0 Y 1993/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR 
NONAPPEAR/NONPAYMENT OF COURTFINE/COSTS)

M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.321 46679__._ 302.321-973N197554__._ N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPEND FOR NON-

PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT PERSECTIONS 454.1000 - 
454.1018)

M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46681__.0 302.321-972Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR ABUSE AND 

LOSE LAW)
F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46682__.0 302.321-971Y197554__.0 Y 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46683__.0 302.321-970Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR 
POINTS/FAILURE TO SUBMIT TO CHEMICAL TEST)

F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46684__.0 302.321-969Y200154__.0 Y 2001/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DRIVING WHILE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR STEALING 
MOTOR FUEL ASPURSUANT TO SECTION 302.286) F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46685__.0 302.321-968Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR PROBABLE 

CAUSE OF .10% BACAND ZERO TOLERANCE)
F / D C N N F 9/27/2001

302.321 46686__.0 302.321-967N200154__.0 N 2001/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DRIVING WHILE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR STEALING 
MOTOR FUEL ASPURSUANT TO SECTION 302.286) M / A N N Y M 8/27/2011

302.321 46687__.0 302.321-966Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR 
PROBABLE CAUSE OF .10% BACAND ZERO TOLERANCE)

F / D C N N F 9/27/2001

302.321 46688__.0 302.321-965Y200154__.0 Y 2001/09/29 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR PROBABLE 

CAUSE OF .08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT AND ZERO 
TOLERANCE)

M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.321 46689__.0 302.321-964Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPEND FOR POINTS) F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46690__.0 302.321-963Y200154__.0 Y 2001/09/29 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR 

PROBABLE CAUSE OF .08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT 
AND ZERO TOLERANCE)

M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.321 46691__.0 302.321-962Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR 
IMPROPRIETIES IN COMPACT STATE)

F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011



302.321 46692__.0 302.321-961Y200154__.0 Y 2001/09/29 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (REVOKED FOR PROBABLE 

CAUSE OF .08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT AND ZERO 
TOLERANCE)

F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46693__.0 302.321-960Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 

AFTER FAILING EXAM/FAILTO SUBMIT TO EXAM REQUIRED 
BY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE)

F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46694__.0 302.321-959Y200154__.0 Y 2001/09/29 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPEND FOR PROBABLE 

CAUSE OF .08% BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT AND ZERO 
TOLERANCE)

F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46695__.0 302.321-958Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 

LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR 
NONAPPEAR/ NONPAYMENT OF COURTFINE/COSTS)

F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46697__.0 302.321-957Y199954__.0 Y 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED (SUSPENDED FOR NON-
PAYMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT PER SECTIONS 454.1000 - 

454.1018)

F / D C N Y F 8/27/2011

302.321 46698__.0 302.321-956Y200254__.0 Y 2002/08/28 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVER'S 
LICENSE/PRIVILEGE REVOKED 

(CANCELED/SUSPENDED/REVOKED FOR UNKNOWN 
REASON)

M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

302.341 46672__.0 302.341-999N199054__.0 N 1990/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE SUSPENDED 
FOR NONPAYMENT OF FINE/COSTS M / D N N N M 8/27/1993

302.715 46657__.0 302.715-999N198954__.0 N 1989/07/27 54 06, 99 0 EMPLOYER/SHIPPER PERMITTED DR W/OLICENSE TO OP 
COMM MTR VEH M / D N N N M 8/27/1991

302.720 46656__.0 302.720-999Y198954__.0 Y 1989/07/27 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED COMM MOTOR VEH W/O VALIDCOMMERCIAL 
DRIVER LICENSEREPLACED BY 46707 M / UN N N N M 1/20/2005

302.725 46654__.0 302.725-999Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/25 54 06, 99 0

OPERATED COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVING 
PRIVILEGESARE SUSPENDED, REVOKED, CANCELLED, OR 
WHILE DISQUALIFIEDFROM OPERATING A COMMERCIAL 

MOTOR VEHICLE

M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.725 46658__.0 302.725-998Y198954__.0 Y 1989/07/27 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT A 
VALID LICENSE M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.725 46659__.0 302.725-997Y198954__.0 Y 1989/07/27 54 06, 99 0 DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE ON OUT OFSERVICE 
ORDER M / A N N N M 8/27/1991

302.725 46677__.0 302.725-996Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/25 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE 

DISQUALIFIED FROM OPERATING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR 
VEHICLE IN ANY STATE

M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.725 46700__.0 302.725-001N200554__.0 N 2005/09/30 54 06, 99 0 DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT 
COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE IN POSSESSION M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.725 46703__.0 302.725-002N200554__.0 N 2005/09/30 54 06, 99 0 DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PROPER 
CLASS OF LICENSE/ENDORSEMENT M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.725 46705__.0 302.725-003N200554__.0 N 2005/09/30 54 06, 99 0 DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT 
COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVER'S LICENSE M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.725 46707__.0 302.725-004N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
VIOLATE OPERATOR'S LICENSE RETRICTION WHILE 

OPERATING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE LAW PASSED 
1995-CODE ASSIGNED 01/21/05-REPLACES 46656

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.727 46714__.0 302.727-003N200554__.0 N 2005/09/30 54 06, 99 0
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVER IS 

DISQUALIFIED FROM OPERATING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR 
VEHICLE

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015



302.727 46716__.0 302.727-004N200554__.0 N 2005/09/30 54 06, 99 0
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE 

COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE IS 
REVOKED/SUSPENDED/CANCELLED

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

302.755 4841306.0 302.755-999N19955406.0 N 1995/08/28 54 06 0
VIOLATE OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER WHILE OPERATING 

MOTOR VEHICLEDESIGNED TO TRANSPORT MORE THAN 15 
PASSENGERS INCLUDING THEDRIVER-1ST OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.755 4841406.0 302.755-998N19955406.0 N 1995/08/28 54 06 0

VIOLATE OUT OF SERVICE ORDER WHILE OPERATING A 
MOTOR VEHICLEDESIGNED TO TRANSPORT MORE THAN 15 

PASSENGERS INCLUDING THEDRIVER-2ND AND 
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.755 49490__.0 302.755-997Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATING COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE DURING A 
CONTINUOUSTWENTY-FOUR HOUR OUT-OF-SERVICE 

PERIOD (1ST OFFENSE)
M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.755 49491__.0 302.755-996Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE DURING A 
CONTINUOUS TWENTYFOUR HOUR OUT-OF-SERVICE 

PERIOD
M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

302.755 49492__.0 302.755-995Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE DURING A 

CONTINUOUS TWENTY-FOUR HOUR OUT-OF-SERVICE 
PERIOD (3RD AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE)

M / A N N N M 9/29/2005

303.024 46815__.0 303.024-999N199854__.0 N 1998/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO DISPLAY AN INSURANCEINDENTIFICATION 
CARD M / C N N N M 1/1/2000

303.025 46835__.0 303.025-999N199854__.0 N 1998/01/01 54 06, 99 0

AS OWNER, OPERATE OR AUTHORIZE ANOTHER, TO 
OPERATE A MOTORVEHICLE WITHOUT MAINTAINING 

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY (MOTORVEHICLE REQUIRED 
TO BE REGISTERED)

M / C N N Y M 8/27/2011

303.025 46837__._ 303.025-998N199854__._ N 1998/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE OWNED BY ANOTHER 

KNOWING OWNER OF VEHICLE HAS NOT MAINTAINED 
FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

M / C N N Y M 8/27/2011

303.370 38251__._ 303.370-999N190054__._ N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DROVE MTR VEH ON HWY WHILEDRI-VER'S 
LIC/REGISTRATION SUSPENDED M / UN N N N M 8/27/1990

303.370 46810__.0 303.370-002N198754__.0 N 1987/07/01 54 06, 99 0
FORGED/MISREPRESENTED MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT OR 

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILTY INFORMATION TO 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE KNOWINGLY

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

303.370 46820__.0 303.370-998Y198754__.0 Y 1987/07/01 54 06, 99 0 DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HWY WHILE 
DRIVERSLIC/REGISTRATION SUSPENDED (SRU) M / B N N N M 10/21/2005

303.370 46825__.0 303.370-997Y199554__.0 Y 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DROVE MOTOR VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WHILE DRIVERS 
REGISTRATION ISSUSPENDED M / B N N N M 10/21/2005

303.370 46850__._ 303.370-996N197554__._ N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF PROOF OF INSURANCE OR OTHERMETHODS 
OF INSURANCE RESPONSIBILITY M / B N N N M 12/1/1992

303.370 46852__._ 303.370-995N198754__._ N 1987/07/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO CARRY INSURANCE CARD IN VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 12/1/1992

303.370 46854__._ 303.370-994N198754__._ N 1987/07/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 AUTH/OPERATE VEHICLE WITHOUT INSURANCE M / UN N N N M 12/1/1992

303.406 46867__.0 303.406-001N199954__.0 N 1999/08/28 54 06, 99 0 KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM 
INSURANCE COMPANIES M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

304.009 47001__.0 304.009-999N198754__.0 N 1987/05/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED TRUCK SPEED LIMIT 60 MPHINTERSTATE HWYS-
OUTSIDE URBANIZED AREAS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

304.009 47002__.0 304.009-998N198754__.0 N 1987/05/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 65 MPH SPEED LMT ON INTERSTATEHIGHWAYS 
IN URBANIZED AREAS M / UN N N N M 6/29/1999

304.009 47003__.0 304.009-997N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 55 MPH SPEED LIMIT M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.009 47004__.0 304.009-996N198754__.0 N 1987/05/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 55 MPH SPEED LMT ON INTERSTATEHIGHWAYS 
IN URBANIZED AREAS M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995



304.009 47005__.0 304.009-995N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEED TRUCK SPEED LIMIT 60 MPHRURAL INTERSTATE 
HWYS I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.009 47007__.0 304.009-994N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEED 65 MPH SPEED LIMIT-RURAL-INTERSTATE 
HIGHWAYS I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.009 47008__.0 304.009-993N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 55 MPH SPEED LIMIT I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.009 47025__.0 304.009-992N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 55 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON INTER-STATE HWYS IN 
URBAN AREAS I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.010 47006__.0 304.010-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT AT ROAD CONSTRUCTION OR 
MAINTENANCE SITE M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47009__.0 304.010-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED TRUCK SPEED LIMIT OF 60 MPH M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47010__.0 304.010-997N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT AT ROADCONSTRUCTION-
MAINTENANCE SITE I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.010 47011__.0 304.010-996N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEED TRUCK SPEED LIMIT 0F 60 MPH I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.010 47012__.0 304.010-995N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 70 MPH SPEED LIMIT DAY M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47013__.0 304.010-994N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 70 MPH SPEED LIMIT DAY I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.010 47014__.0 304.010-993N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 70 MPH SPEED LIMIT NIGHT I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.010 47015__.0 304.010-992N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 70 MPH SPEED LIMIT NIGHT M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47016__.0 304.010-991N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEED 65 MPH SPEED LIMIT DAY I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.010 47017__.0 304.010-990N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEED 65 MPH SPEED LIMIT NIGHT I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.010 47018__.0 304.010-989N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 65 MPH SPEED LIMIT DAY M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47019__.0 304.010-988N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 60 MPH SPEED LIMIT NIGHT I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.010 47020__.0 304.010-987N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 DROVE AT SPEED LESS THAN 40 MPHON INTERSTATE 
HIGHWAY I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.010 47021__.0 304.010-986N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 65 MPH SPEED LIMIT NIGHT M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47022__.0 304.010-985N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT-2ND/3RD/4THCLASS COUNTY I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.010 47023__.0 304.010-984N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT-STATE-HTC ONSTATE HWY-
CITY/TOWN/VILLAGE I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.010 47024__.0 304.010-983N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 60 MPH SPEED LIMIT NIGHT M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47026__.0 304.010-982N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 70 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON RURAL INTER-STATE 
HWY/FWAY (EXCED BY 5 MPH OR LESS) I N N N I 6/30/1999

304.010 47027__.0 304.010-981N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 45 MPH SPEED LIMIT IN CITY/TOWN/VILLAGE M / UN N N N M 4/30/1987

304.010 47028__.0 304.010-980N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 70 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON RURAL INSTHWY/FWAY 
(MORE THAN 5 LESS THAN 20 MPH) M / C N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47029__.0 304.010-979N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 70 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON RURAL INSTHWY/FRWAY 
(EXCED BY 20 MPH OR MORE) M / B N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47030__.0 304.010-978N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 DROVE AT SPEED LESS THAN 40 MPH ON INTERSTATE 
HIGHWAY M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

304.010 47031__.0 304.010-977N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 65 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON RURALEXPRESSWY (EXCED 
BY 5 MPH OR LESS) I N N N I 6/30/1999

304.010 47032__.0 304.010-976N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 65 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON RURAL EXPS-WAY (BY 
MORE THAN 5 & LESS THAN 20 MPH) M / C N N N M 6/30/1999



304.010 47033__.0 304.010-975N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT SET BY 2ND CLASSCOUNTY M / UN N N N M 4/30/1987

304.010 47034__.0 304.010-974N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT SET BY 2ND/3RD/4TH CLASS 
COUNTY M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

304.010 47035__.0 304.010-973N198754__.0 N 1987/05/01 54 05, 99 0 EXC SPEED LMT, SET BY STATE HWY TRANSCOMM ON 
STATE HWY IN CITIES,TOWNS,VILL M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47038__.0 304.010-972N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 65 MPH LIMIT ON RURAL EXPRESS-WAY (EXCED BY 
20 MPH OR MORE) M / B N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47040__.0 304.010-971N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 60 MPH LIMIT ON INST HWY/FRWY/EXWAY IN 
URBAN AREA BY 5 MPH OR LESS I N N N I 6/29/1999

304.010 47041__.0 304.010-970N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 60 MPH SPEED LIMIT INST HWY/FWY/EXWAY 
URBAN AREA(MORE THAN 5 LESS THAN 20) M / C N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47043__.0 304.010-969N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 60 MPH SPEED LIMIT ON INST HWY/FWY/EXWAY 
URBAN AREA (BY 20 MPH OR MORE) M / B N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47044__.0 304.010-968N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCEED 60 MPH SPEED LIMIT (EXCEEDEDBY 5 MPH OR 
LESS) I N N N I 6/30/1999

304.010 47046__.0 304.010-967N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 60 MPH SPEED LIMIT (EXCEEEDED BYMORE THAN 5 
MPH BUT LESS THAN 20 MPH) M / C N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47047__.0 304.010-966N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 60 MPH SPEED LIMIT (EXCEEDED BY20 MPH OR 
MORE) M / B N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47048__.0 304.010-965N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 55 MPH SPEED LIMIT(EXCEEDED BY 5 MPH OR 
LESS) I N N N I 6/30/1999

304.010 47049__.0 304.010-964N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 55 MPH SPEED LIMIT (EXCED BYMORE THAN 5 MPH 
LESS THAN 20 MPH) M / C N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47051__.0 304.010-963N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED 55 MPH SPEED LIMIT (EXCEEDEDBY 20 MPH OR 
MORE) M / B N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47052__.0 304.010-962N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPEED LIMIT SET BY HWY & TRANSCOMM 
(EXCEEDED BY 5 MPH OR LESS) I N N N I 6/30/1999

304.010 47053__.0 304.010-961N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPEED LIMIT SET BY HWY & TRANSCOMM (MORE 
THAN 5 & LESS THAN 20 MPH) M / C N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47054__.0 304.010-960N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPEED LIMIT SET BY HWYS & TRANS-PORT COMM 
(EXCED BY 20 MPH OR MORE) M / B N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47055__.0 304.010-959N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPD LIM APPROV BY HWY & TRANS COMMIN 
2ND/3RD/4TH/CLASS CO BY 5 MPH OR LESS I N N N I 6/29/1999

304.010 47056__.0 304.010-958N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPD LIM APPRO BY HWY/TRANS COMM IN2/3/4TH 
CLS CO MORE THAN 5 LESS THAN 20 M / C N N N M 6/29/1999

304.010 47057__.0 304.010-957N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPD LIM APPROV BY HWY/TRANS COMMIN 2/3/4TH 
CLASS CO BY MORE THAN 20 MPH M / B N N N M 6/30/1999

304.010 47058__.0 304.010-956N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPD LIM APPROV BY HWY/TRANS COMMIN 
CITY/TOWN/VILLAGE (BY 5 MPH OR LESS) I N N N I 8/27/1996

304.010 47059__.0 304.010-955N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPD LIM APPROV BY HWY/TRANS 
COMMCTY/TWN/VIL MORE THAN 5 LESS THAN 20 MPH M / C N N N M 8/28/1996

304.010 47061__.0 304.010-954N199654__.0 N 1996/03/13 54 05, 99 0 EXCED SPD LIM APPROV BY HWY/TRANS COMMIN 
CTY/TWN/VIL (EXCED BY 20 MPH OR MORE) M / B N N N M 8/27/1996

304.010 47372__.0 304.010-953N195054__.0 N 1950/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE IN A CARELESS 
ANDIMPRUDENT MANNER M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

304.010 47373__.0 304.010-952N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE IN A CARE-LESS AND 
IMPRUDENT MANNER I N N N I 3/13/1996

304.010 49560__.0 304.010-951N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 WT OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED BRIDGE LIMIT SETBY 
2ND/3RD/4TH CLASS COUNTY M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

304.010 49561__.0 304.010-950N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 05, 99 0 WEIGHT OF VEHICLE EXCEED BRIDGELIMIT-2ND/3RD/4TH 
CLASS COUNTY I N N N I 3/12/1996

304.010 56020__.0 304.010-949N199954__.0 N 1999/07/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEED POSTED SPEED LIMIT (EXCEEDED BY 20 MILES PER 
HOUR ORMORE) M / B N N Y T 4/14/2011



304.012 47039__.0 304.012-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED 55 MPH LIMIT ON DIVIDED LIMITEDACCESS 
HIGHWAY IN INCORPORATED AREA M / UN N N N M 4/30/1987

304.013 47074__.0 304.013-999Y198854__.0 Y 1988/04/19 54 03, 99 0 OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WHILE UNDER 
INFLUENCE OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE M / C N N Y M 8/27/2012

304.015 47145__.0 304.015-999N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO OBEY OFFICIAL SIGNS TEMPORARILY 
DESIGNATING LANES I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47146__.0 304.015-998N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAILED TO OBEY OFFCICIAL SIGNS TEMPORARILY 

DESIGNATING LANES- CAUSE AN IMMEDIATE THREAT OF 
AN ACCIDENT

M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47148__.0 304.015-997N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 CHANGE LANES WHEN MOVEMENT COULD NOT BE MADE 
WITH SAFETY ONROADWAY HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47149__.0 304.015-996N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
CHANGE LANES WHEN MOVEMENT COULD NOT BE MADE 
WITH SAFETY ONROADWAY HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES, 

CAUSING IMMEDIATE THREAT OFACCIDENT
M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47210__.0 304.015-995N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 MADE U-TURN/LEFT TURN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY NOT AT 
INTERSECTION/INTERCHANGE/ANY SIGNED LOCATION I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47211__.0 304.015-994N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
MADE U-TURN/LEFT TURN ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY NOT AT 
INTERSECTION/INTERCHANGE/ANY SIGNED LOCATION - 

CAUSE IMMEDIATE THREAT OFACCIDENT
M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47225__.0 304.015-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 FAIL TO DRIVE ON RIGHT HALF OF ROADWAY WHEN 
ROADWAY IS OF SUFFICIENT WIDTH I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47226__.0 304.015-992N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAILED TO DRIVE ON RIGHT HALF OF ROADWAY WHEN 

ROADWAY WAS OFSUFFICIENT WIDTH - CAUSING AN 
IMMEDIATE THREAT OF ACCIDENT

M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47228__.0 304.015-991N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 DROVE WRONG DIRECTION ON HIGHWAY DIVIDED INTO 
TWO OR MORE ROADWAYS I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47229__.0 304.015-990N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
DROVE WRONG DIRECTION ON HIGHWAY DIVIDED INTO 

TWO OR MORE ROADWAYS - CAUSING AN IMMEDIATE 
THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT

M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47231__.0 304.015-989N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE ON ROADWAY 
HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47232__.0 304.015-988N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE ON ROADWAY 
HAVING 3 OR MORE LANES - CAUSING AN IMMEDIATE 

THREAT OF AN ACCIDENT
M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47234__.0 304.015-987N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3 LANE ROADWAY WHEN VIEW 
OBSTRUCTEDOR NOT CLEAR OF TRAFFIC I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47235__.0 304.015-986N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
DROVE IN CENTER LANE OF 3 LANE ROADWAY WHEN VIEW 

OBSTRUCTEDOR NOT CLEAR OF TRAFFIC-CAUSE 
IMMEDIATE THREAT OF ACCIDENT

M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47237__.0 304.015-985N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAILED TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY 

WITH 3 OR MORELANES WHEN TRAVELING AT SPEED LESS 
THAN NORMAL

I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47238__.0 304.015-984N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAILED TO DRIVE IN RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY 
WITH 3 OR MORELANES WHEN TRAVEL AT SPEED LESS 

THAT NORMAL - CAUSE THREAT OF ACCIDENT
M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47240__.0 304.015-983N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN RIGHT LANE OF HIGHWAY WITH 
2 OR MORELANES IN SAME DIRECTION I N N Y T 8/27/2010



304.015 47241__.0 304.015-982N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAILED TO DRIVE WITHIN RIGHT LANE OF HIGHWAY WITH 

2 OR MORELANES IN THE SAME DIRECTION - CAUSING 
IMMEDIATE THREAT OF ACCIDENT

M / C N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 47256__._ 304.015-981N200854__._ N 2008/08/28 54 05, 99 0 1 2 3
TRUCK MORE THAN 48,000 POUNDS FAIL TO DRIVE IN 

RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR MORE LANES - 
CAUSE THREAT OF ACCIDENT

M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 47257__._ 304.015-980N200854__._ N 2008/08/28 54 05, 99 0 1 2 3 TRUCK MORE THAN 48,000 POUNDS FAIL TO DRIVE IN 
RIGHT HAND LANE OF ROADWAY WITH 3 OR MORE LANES I N N Y I 8/27/2010

304.015 48003__.0 304.015-979N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0 FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT 
HAND SIDEOF HIGHWAY AS PRACTICABLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

304.015 48004__.0 304.015-978N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT 

SIDE OF HIGHWAY AS PRACTICABLE - CAUSING 
IMMEDIATE THREAT OF ACCIDENT

M / C N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.015 48005__.0 304.015-977N196054__.0 N 1960/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAIL TO PLACE VEHICLE NOT IN MOTION AS NEAR RIGHT 

HAND SIDEOF HIGHWAY AS PRACTICABLE - RESULTING IN 
AN ACCIDENT

M / UN N N Y T 8/27/2010

304.016 38330__._ 304.016-999N190054__._ N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 1 2 3 PASS VEHICLE WHEN VIEW OBSTRUCTEDW/I 100 FT OF 
BRIDG/VIADUCT/TUNNEL M / UN N N N M 8/27/1990

304.016 47330__.0 304.016-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO SOUND HORN BEFORE PASSING M / UN N N N M 8/27/1992

304.022 47090__.0 304.022-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO YIELD TO EMERG MTR VEH GIVINGAUDIBLE 
SIREN SIG/VISIBLE RED/BLU LT SIG M / C N N N M 8/28/2005

304.022 47091__.0 304.022-998N200254__.0 N 2002/08/28 54 05, 99 0

FAILED TO PROCEED WITH CAUTION/YIELD RIGHT-OF-
WAY/REDUCE SPEED WHEN APPROACHING A STATIONARY 

EMERGENCY VEHICLE DISPLAYING LIGHTED RED/BLUE 
LIGHTS

M / C N N N M 8/28/2005

304.022 47097__.0 304.022-997N200554__.0 N 2005/08/28 54 05, 99 0 FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEHICLE SOUNDING SIREN 
ANDDISPLAYING RED/BLUE LIGHT M / B N N N M 8/28/2006

304.022 47103__.0 304.022-996N200554__.0 N 2005/08/28 54 05, 99 0
FAIL TO PROCEED WITH CAUTION/YIELD RIGHT-OF-

WAY/REDUCE SPEEDWHEN APPROACHING STATIONARY 
EMERGENCY VEHICLE DISPLAYINGRED/BLUE LIGHT

M / B N N N M 8/28/2006

304.022 47104__.0 304.022-995N200554__.0 N 2005/08/28 54 05, 99 0
ACTIVATED SIREN/WARNING LIGHTS ON EMERGENCY 
VEHICLE WHEN NOTIN PURSUIT OR ON EMERGENCY 

MISSION
M / B N N N M 8/27/2006

304.022 47378__.0 304.022-994N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 ACTIVATED SIREN/WARNING LIGHTS ON EMERGVEH WHEN 
NOT IN PURSUIT/ON EMERG MISSION M / C N N N M 8/27/2005

304.023 48007__.0 304.023-999N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 05, 99 0 IMPROPER PASSING OF STREETCAR M / C N N N M 8/27/1997

304.024 48010__.0 304.024-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 STOPPED OR PARKED VEHICLE IN PROHIBITEDAREA 
ESTABLISHED BY HIGHWAY COMMISSION M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

304.035 47154__.0 304.035-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO STOP FOR RAILROAD GRADE CROSSING 
FLAGMAN/MECHANICAL SIGNAL/BARRIER M / UN N N N M 8/12/1988

304.090 47381__.0 304.090-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO STOP FOR PED CROSSING HWY GUIDED BY 
GUIDE DOG/WITH EXTENDED WHITE CANE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1977

304.130 47042__.0 304.130-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT SET BY 1ST CLASS COUNTY M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

304.130 47063__._ 304.130-998N199654__._ N 1996/08/28 54 05, 99 0 1 2 3 EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT-1ST CLASSCOUNTY I N N N I 6/29/1999

304.130 56120__.0 304.130-997N199954__.0 N 1999/07/01 54 05, 99 0 EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT - 1ST CLASS COUNTY 
(EXCEEDED BY20MILES PER HOUR OR MORE) I N N Y I 4/14/2011



304.150 48035__.0 304.150-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 LEFT MTR VEH UNATTENDED ON HWY W/O STOPPING MTR 
& CUTTING OFF ELECTRIC CURRENT M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

304.150 48040__.0 304.150-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 LEFT VEH EXCEPT COMM VEH UNATTENDED ON HWY IN 
CITY 60000 POP W/O IGNITION LOCKED M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

304.155 46180__.0 304.155-999N199254__.0 N 1992/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO OBTAIN CERT WHEN PURCHASE VEHFROM MUNI 
OR COUNTY I N N N I 8/27/1995

304.170 49060__.0 304.170-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 WIDTH OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED LIMIT ALLOWED(8 FT 
EXCEPT CERTAIN BUSES 8.5 FT) M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.170 49063__.0 304.170-998N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 05, 99 0 WIDTH OF IMPLEMENT OF HUSBANDRYEXCEEDED 11 1/2 FT M / UN N N N M 8/27/2004

304.170 49070__.0 304.170-997N198354__.0 N 1983/03/15 54 06, 99 0 HEIGHT OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED 13 1/2 FT M / UN N N N M 9/27/1985

304.170 49090__.0 304.170-996N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LENGTH OF BUS EXCEEDED 42 FT M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.170 49100__.0 304.170-995N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LENGTH OF TRACTOR AND SEMITRAILER EXCEEDED 55 FT 
(AUTO TRANSP MAY BE LONGER) M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.170 49110__.0 304.170-994N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LENGTH OF AUTO TRANS TRACTOR AND SEMITRAILER 
EXCEEDED 72 FT LOADED/65 FT UNLOADE M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.170 49120__.0 304.170-993N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LENGTH OF TRUCK AND SEMITRAILER EXCEEDED65 FT 
(AUTO TRANSP MAY BE LONGER) M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.170 49130__.0 304.170-992N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LENGTH OF AUTO TRANS TRUCK AND SEMI TRLEXCEEDED 
72 FT LOADED/65 FT UNLOADED M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.170 49131__.0 304.170-991N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 LENGTH OF LOADED AUTO TRANSP EXCEEDEDLIMIT M / UN N N N M 4/28/1994

304.180 49181__.0 304.180-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 WEIGHT ON SINGLE AXLE EXCEEDED 18,000 LBON BRIDGE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2001

304.180 49190__.0 304.180-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON VEHICLE TANDEM AXLE EXCEEDED 32000 LBS M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.180 49191__.0 304.180-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 WEIGHT ON TANDEM AXLE EXCEEDED 32,000 LBON BRIDGE M / UN N N N M 4/1/2002

304.180 49200__.0 304.180-996N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 GROSS WEIGHT OF VEHICLE EXCEEDED ALLOWABLE LIMIT M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.180 49201__.0 304.180-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 GROSS WEIGHT EXCEEDED LIMIT FORSUPPLEMENTAL 
HIGHWAY M / UN N N N M 4/1/2002

304.184 49325__.0 304.184-999N200554__.0 N 2005/08/28 54 06, 99 0
VIOLATE SECTION 304.184 REGARDING 

WEIGHT/LENGTH/WIDTH LIMITSFOR TRUCKS/TRACTOR-
TRAILERS/ETC ENGAGED IN TRANSPORTING SOLID WASTE

M / UN N N N M 4/15/2010

304.190 49350__.0 304.190-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 WIDTH/HT/LENGTH EXCEEDED LIMIT ALLOWED CITY 75000 
OR MORE AND COMMERCIAL ZONE M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.190 49360__.0 304.190-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 AXLE WEIGHT EXCEEDED LIMIT ALLOWED IN CITY OF 
75000 OR MORE AND COMMERCIAL ZONE M / UN N N N M 3/14/1983

304.200 49365__._ 304.200-999N197554__._ N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION SPECIAL PERMITS FOR VEHICLES M / UN N N N M 4/15/2010

304.240 49425__._ 304.240-999N196754__._ N 1967/08/21 54 05, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF LOAD LAW M / UN N N N M 7/20/2006

304.250 49430__.0 304.250-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 OPERATED METAL TIRED VEHICLE ONIMPROVED 
HIGHWAY M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

304.260 49460__.0 304.260-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 GROSS WEIGHT EXCEEDED POSTED LIMIT FOR STATE 
MAINTAINED BRIDGE M / UN N N N T 1/20/2011

304.301 47169__.0 304.301-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 FAILED TO PROCEED WITH CAUTION PAST A FLASHING 
YELLOW SIGNAL M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

304.480 5445499._ 304.480-999N19867399._ N 1986/08/13 73 99 0 1 2 3 OUTBOARD MOTOR REGISTRATION DECALNOT DISPLAYED M / UN N N N M 1/30/1990



304.678 47289__.0 304.678-999N200554__.0 N 2005/08/28 54 05, 99 0 FAILURE OF OPERATOR OF MOTOR VEHICLE TO MAINTAIN 
SAFE DISTANCE WHEN PASSING BICYCLE M / UN N N Y T 3/3/2008

305.140 3601299.0 305.140-001N19915599.0 N 1991/08/28 55 99 0 FAILURE TO DISPLAY A PILOT'S LICENSE UPON DEMAND M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

306.015 5422399._ 306.015-001N19867399._ N 1986/04/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 OWNER OF VESSEL FAILED TO REGISTER/TITLE WITH 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE M / A N N N W 12/31/2015

306.016 5422299.0 306.016-001N19957399.0 N 1995/08/28 73 99 0 OWNER OF DOCUMENTED VESSEL FAILED TO REGISTER 
WITH DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE M / A N N N W 12/31/2015

306.02 5422199._ 306.020-999N19957399._ N 1995/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 NONREGISTRATION OF A VESSEL M / B N N N W 4/17/2014

306.030 5421399._ 306.030-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 EXPIRED REGISTRATION M / UN N N N M 12/31/1984

306.030 5421499.0 306.030-998N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 NON REGISTRATION M / UN N N N M 12/31/1984

306.070 5424399.0 306.070-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 FAILURE TO DISPLAY DEALER NUMBERSON VESSEL M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

306.070 5424499.0 306.070-998N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 FAILURE TO CARRY DEALER REGISTRATION M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

306.070 5425099.0 306.070-997N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 PERMANENTLY PLACING DEALERS NUMBER M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

306.109 5419699._ 306.109-001N20097399._ N 2009/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3

ON CERTAIN RIVERS POSSESSING OR USING A BEER 
BONG/DEVICE TO CONSUME ALCOHOL OR ANY LARGE 
VOLUME ALCOHOL CONTAINER HOLDING MORE THAN 
FOUR GALLONS OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE OR WHO 

POSSESSES AN EXPANDED COOLER ON OR WITHIN 50 FEET 
OF RIVER

M / A N N N W 12/31/2015

306.111 5431499._ 306.111-007N19937399._ N 1993/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF A VESSEL - 2ND OFFENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

306.122 5433599._ 306.122-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATING BOAT WHILE UNDER 12 YEARS OF AGE M / UN N N N M 5/24/1995

306.126 5435099.0 306.126-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 ALLOWING PERSON TO RIDE ON GUNWALE OF BOAT M / UN N N N M 6/29/1989

306.126 5435199.0 306.126-998N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 ALLOWING PERSON TO RIDE ON DECKING OVERTHE BOW M / UN N N N M 6/29/1989

306.147 48821__.0 306.147-999Y199654__.0 Y 1996/01/01 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATION OF MUFFLER REGULATIONS I N N N I 12/31/1996

306.190 5446099._ 306.190-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 PERSON WHO REFUSES OR INTERFERES WITHINSPECT OF 
VESSELS WITH WTRCFT REG M / B N N N M 8/12/1986

306.217 5442799._ 306.217-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 SCUBA DIVING WITHOUT FLAG M / UN N N N M 10/29/1996

306.217 5442899._ 306.217-998N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATED VESSEL IN SCUBA DIVINGAREA M / UN N N N M 10/29/1996

306.310 5441099.0 306.310-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 TAMPERING WITH BOAT W/O PERMISSION OFOWNER M / UN N N N M 12/31/1978

306.310 5441199.0 306.310-998N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 TAMPERING WITH MOTOR W/O PERMISSION OFOWNER M / UN N N N M 12/31/1978

306.410 5447099._ 306.410-001N19867399._ N 1986/04/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF OWNER TO NOTIFY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
OF LIEN ON AN OUTBOARD MOTOR/MOTORBOAT M / A N N N W 12/31/1978

306.440 5448099._ 306.440-001N19867399._ N 1986/04/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE BY OWNER TO INDICATE LIENHOLDER OF 

OUTBOARD MOTOR/MOTORBOAT/VESSEL/WATERCRAFT AT 
TIME OF APPLICATION FOR TITLE

M / A N N N W 12/31/2015

306.530 5445699._ 306.530-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 NON-REGISTRATION OF AN OUTBOARDMOTOR M / UN N N N M 3/31/1986



306.600 5442099.0 306.600-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 SCUBA DIVING W/O FLAG M / UN N N N M 3/31/1986

306.600 5442199.0 306.600-998N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 OPERATED VESSEL IN SCUBA DIVING AREA M / UN N N N M 3/31/1986

307.010 48085__.0 307.010-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO COVER OR SUFFICIENTLY SECURE VEHICLE 
LOAD M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.010 48086__._ 307.010-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO COVER OR SUFFICIENTLY SECURE VEHICLE LOAD I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.015 48090__.0 307.015-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE MUD FLAPS OR FENDERS ON TRUCK OR 
TRUCK TRACTOR TRAILER/HAVE ADEQUATE MUD FLAPS M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.040 48095__.0 307.040-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY LTED LAMPS ON MTR VEH/MTR 
DRAWN VEH/MTRCYCLE AS REQUIRED (GEN M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.040 48096__.0 307.040-998N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT LIGHTED LAMPS 
WHEN USE WINDSHIELD WIPERS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.040 48097__.0 307.040-997N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
FAIL TO DISPLAY LIGHTED LAMPS ON MOTOR 

VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLE DRAWN VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLE 
AS REQUIRED (GENERAL LAW)

I N N Y I 8/27/2010

307.040 48098__.0 307.040-996N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT LIGHTED LAMPS 
DURING PERIODS OF FOG I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.040 48100__.0 307.040-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 USED UNAPPROVED LIGHTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT ON 
MTR VEH/MTR DRAWN VEH/MOTORCYCLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.040 48101__.0 307.040-994N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
USED UNAPPROVED LIGHTING DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT ON 

MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLE DRAWN 
VEHICLE/MOTORCYCLE

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.045 48105__.0 307.045-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP CAR/TK/BUS WITH 2 APPROVED 
HEADLAMPS/1 ON EACH SIDE/ON SAME LEVE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.045 48106__.0 307.045-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO EQUIP CAR/TRUCK/BUS WITH 2 APPROVED 
HEADLAMPS - 1 ONEACH SIDE/ON SAME LEVEL I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.045 48110__.0 307.045-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE WITH AN APPROVED 
HEADLAMP M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.045 48111__.0 307.045-996N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE WITH AN APPROVED 
HEADLAMP I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.045 48115__.0 307.045-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 EQUIPPED MOTORCYCLE WITH MORE THAN 2 HEADLAMPS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.045 48116__.0 307.045-994N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 EQUIPPED MOTORCYCLE WITH MORE THAN 2 HEADLAMPS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.045 48120__.0 307.045-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE SIDECAR WITHAN 
APPROVED WHITE LIGHT M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.045 48121__.0 307.045-992N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE SIDECAR WITH AN 
APPROVED WHITE LIGHT I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.050 48108__.0 307.050-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 VIOLATE SECTION 307.050 REGARDING ALTERNATIVE TO 
APPROVED HEADLAMPS ON MOTOR VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.050 48109__._ 307.050-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE SECTION 307.050 REGARDING ALTERNATIVE TO 
APPROVED HEADLAMPS ON MOTOR VEHICLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.055 48167__.0 307.055-999N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
FAILED TO HAVE SINGLE-BEAM HEADLAMP PROPERLY 

AIMED/WITH AN INTENSITY TO SEE PERSONS/VEHICLE 200 
FEET

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.060 48125__.0 307.060-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE MULTIPLE BEAM HEADLAMPS ON 
PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.060 48126__.0 307.060-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE MULTIPLE BEAM HEADLAMPS ON 
PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS I N N N I 8/27/210



307.060 48130__.0 307.060-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE UPPER BEAM HEADLAMPS AIMED WITH 
INTENSITY TO SEE PERS/VEH 350 FT M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.060 48131__.0 307.060-996N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE UPPER BEAM HEADLAMPS AIMED WITH 
INTENSITY TOSEE PERSON/VEHICLE 350 FEET I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.060 48135__.0 307.060-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE LOWER BEAM HDLAMPS AIMEDWITH 
INTENSITY TO REVEAL PERS/VEH 100 FT M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.060 48136__.0 307.060-994N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE LOWER BEAM HEADLAMPS AIMED WITH 
INTENSITY TOREVEAL PERSON/VEHICLE 100 FEET I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.060 48140__.0 307.060-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH WITH LOW BEAM HDLAMPS 
DIRECTED STRIKE EYES APPROACHING DRIVER M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.060 48141__.0 307.060-992N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH LOW BEAM HEADLAMPS 
DIRECTED TO STRIKE EYES OF APPROACHING DRIVER I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.065 48168__._ 307.065-999N199654__._ N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO HAVE VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH A PROPER BEAM 
INDICATOR FOR MULTI-BEAM HEADLAMPS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.070 47387__.0 307.070-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 01, 99 0 FAILED TO DIM LIGHTS WHEN WITHIN 500 FTOF ONCOMING 
VEH/300 FT OF REAR OF A VEHI M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.070 47388__.0 307.070-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 01, 99 0 FAILED TO DIM LIGHTS WHEN WITHIN 500 FEET OF 
ONCOMING VEHICLE/300 FEET OF REAR OF A VEHICLE I N N Y I 8/27/2010

307.075 48145__.0 307.075-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR VEH/MTR DRAWN VEH WITH 2 
APPRVD RED TAILLAMPS/ON PROP LEVEL M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.075 48146__.0 307.075-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTOR DRAWN 

VEHICLE WITH 2 APPROVED RED TAILLAMPS ON PROPER 
LEVEL (KNOWINGLY)

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.075 48150__.0 307.075-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR VEH/MTR DRAWN VEH WITH WHITE 
REAR LIC LAMP/TO ILLUM AT 50 FT M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.075 48151__.0 307.075-996N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE/MOTOR DRAWN 

VEHICLE WITH REARLICENSE LAMP TO ILLUMINATE 
LICENSE 50 FEET

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.075 48155__.0 307.075-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE WITH AN APPRVD 
PROPERLY MOUNTED VISIBLE RED REFLECTOR M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.075 48156__.0 307.075-994N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO EQUIP MOTORCYCLE WITH AN APPROVED 
PROPERLY MOUNTED RED REFLECTOR I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.075 48160__.0 307.075-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE TWO APPRVD/PROPERLY 
MOUNTED/VISIBLE/RED REFLECTORS REAR MOTOR VEH M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.075 48161__.0 307.075-992N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
FAIL TO HAVE 2 APPROVED/PROPERLY 

MOUNTED/VISIBLE/RED REFLECTORS ON REAR MOTOR 
VEHICLE

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.075 48165__.0 307.075-991N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 KNOWINGLY OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE 
WITHOUTOPERABLE LICENSE LAMP/TAIL LAMPS M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.075 48166__.0 307.075-990N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE KNOWING INOPERABLE 
LICENSE LAMPS/TAILLAMPS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.080 48170__.0 307.080-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 EQUIPPED MTR VEH WITH MORE THAN 3 AUX LAMPS ON 
FRONT/MOUNTED AUX LAMPS IMPROPER M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.080 48171__.0 307.080-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 3 AUXILLIARY 

LAMPS ON FRONT/MOUNTED AUXILLIARY LAMPS 
IMPROPERLY

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.085 48175__.0 307.085-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 EQUIPPED MTR VEH WITH MORE THAN 2 SIDE 
COWL/FENDER LAMPS/WRONG COLOR SIDE LAMPS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996



307.085 48176__.0 307.085-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 2 SIDE 
COWL/FENDER LAMPS/WRONG COLOR SIDE LAMPS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.085 48180__.0 307.085-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 EQUIPPED MTR VEH WITH BACKUP LAMP THAT IS LIGHTED 
WHEN VEH IS IN FORWARD MOTION M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.085 48181__.0 307.085-996N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH BACKUP LAMP THAT IS 
LIGHTED WHEN VEHICLE IS IN FORWARD MOTION I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.090 48185__.0 307.090-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 EQUIP MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 1 SPOTLAMP M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.090 48186__._ 307.090-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 EQUIPPED MOTOR VEHICLE WITH MORE THAN 1 SPOTLAMP I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.090 48190__.0 307.090-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 AIMED OR USED A MOTOR VEHICLE SPOTLAMP IN A 
GLARING MANNER/TO DAZZLE A PERSON M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.090 48191__._ 307.090-996N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 AIM/USE A MOTOR VEHICLE SPOTLAMP IN A GLARING 
MANNER/TO DAZZLE A PERSON I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.095 48195__.0 307.095-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED LIGHTED HEADLAMPS OF COLOR 
NOTSUBSTANTIALLY WHITE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.095 48196__._ 307.095-998N199654__._ N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DISPLAYED LIGHTED HEADLAMPS OF COLOR NOT 
SUBSTANTIALLY WHITE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.095 48200__.0 307.095-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED LIGHTED AUXILIARY LAMPS OF COLOR NOT 
SUBSTANTIALLY WHITE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.095 48201__.0 307.095-996N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED LIGHTED AUXILLIARY LAMPS OF COLOR NOT 
SUBSTANTIALLY WHITE/YELLOW/AMBER I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.095 48205__.0 307.095-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED LIGHTED RED LAMP TO FRONT OF MOTOR 
VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.095 48206__.0 307.095-994N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED LIGHTED RED LAMP TO FRONT OF MOTOR 
VEHICLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.100 48210__.0 307.100-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 USED LAMP OTHER THAN HEAD/SPOT/DIRECTIONAL/AUX 
ON MTR VEH PROJECTED BEAM 75 FT M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.100 48211__.0 307.100-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
USED LAMP OTHER THAN 

HEAD/SPOT/DIRECTIONAL/AUXILLIARY ON MOTOR 
VEHICLE WHICH PROJECTED BEAM 75 FEET

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.100 48213__.0 307.100-997N200454__.0 N 2004/08/28 54 06, 99 0
USED ALTERNATIVE FLASHING SIGNAL ON COMMERCIAL 
PASSENGER TRANSPORT VEHICLE/RAILROAD PASSENGER 

CARS NOT LOADING/UNLOADINGPASSENGER
I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.100 48215__.0 307.100-996N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 USED ALT FLASHING SIGNAL FOR PURPOSE NOTSCH 
BUS/MAIL TRSP/EMER VEH/TURN SIGNALS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.100 48216__.0 307.100-995N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
USED ALTERNATIVE FLASHING SIGNAL FOR PURPOSE NOT 

SCHOOL BUS/MAIL TRANSPORT/EMERGENCY 
VEHICLE/TURN SIGNAL/LOAD/UNLOAD PASSENGERS

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.105 48220__.0 307.105-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE 2 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS 1 ONEACH SIDE 
OF PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.105 48221__.0 307.105-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE 2 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS - 1 ON EACH SIDE 
OF PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.105 48225__.0 307.105-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED MORE THAN 4 LIGHTED HEADLAMPSON FRONT 
OF MOTOR VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.105 48226__.0 307.105-996N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED MORE THAN 4 LIGHTED HEADLAMPS ON FRONT 
OF MOTOR VEHICLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.110 48230__.0 307.110-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY PROPER LIGHTED LAMPS ON PARKED 
PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.110 48231__.0 307.110-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY PROPER LIGHTED LAMPS ON PARKED 
PASSENGER CAR/TRUCK/BUS I N N N I 8/27/2010



307.115 48235__.0 307.115-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE LIGHTED LAMPS ON AGRI MACH/ROAD 
MACH/FARM TRAC/OR HAVE ADEQ LAMPS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.115 48236__.0 307.115-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0
FAILED TO HAVE LIGHTED LAMPS ON AGRICULTURAL 
MACHINE/ROAD MACHINE/FARM TRACTOR/OR HAVE 

ADEQUATE LAMPS
I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.125 48240__.0 307.125-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAIL TO DISPLAY REQUIRED LIGHTED 

TAILLAMP/REFLECTOR/FLASHINGLIGHT/LAMP/LANTERN 
ON ANIMAL-DRIVEN VEHICLE

M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.125 48241__.0 307.125-998N198854__.0 N 1988/08/13 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO DISPLAY REQUIRED FLASHING LIGHT ON ANIMAL-
DRIVENVEHICLE ON HIGHWAY M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.127 48245__.0 307.127-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY ADEQUATE TRIANGULAR EMBLEM IN 
PROPER LOC ON SLOW MOVING VEHICL M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.140 48026__._ 307.140-999N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE SCHOOL BUS OR VEHICLE DESIGNED/USED TO 

TRANSPORT PASSENGERS FOR HIRE NOT EQUIPPED WITH 
SAFETY GLASS

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.140 48027__._ 307.140-998N199654__._ N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATED SCHOOL BUS OR VEHICLE DESIGNED/USED TO 
TRANSPORT PASSENGERS FOR HIRE NOT EQUIPPED WITH 

SAFETY GLASS
M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.145 48028__.0 307.145-999N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 SELLING A PASSENGER VEHICLE THAT IS NOT EQUIPPED 
WITH SAFETYGLASS M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.145 48029__._ 307.145-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING A PASSENGER VEHICLE THAT IS NOT EQUIPPED 
WITH SAFETYGLASS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.170 48255__.0 307.170-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR VEH WITH A HORN/MAINTAIN HORN 
IN GOOD WORKING ORDER M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.170 48260__.0 307.170-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP VEH WITH MUFFLER/ ADEQUATE 
MUFFLER/ PROPERLY ATTACHED MUFFLER M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.170 48265__.0 307.170-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH WITH BRAKES NOT IN GOODWORKING 
ORDER(2 SETS EXCEPT MOTORCYCLE) M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.170 48270__.0 307.170-996N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR VEH WITH MIRROR TO REVEAL RD 
TO REAR (APPLIES CERTAIN COND) M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 48275__.0 307.170-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY RED FLAG/LAMP ON PROJECTION 
EXCEEDING 5 FT FROM VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 48280__.0 307.170-994N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 TOWED ANOTHER VEHICLE WITH SEPARATIONBETWEEN 
GREATER THAN 15 FEET M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 48281__.0 307.170-993N199354__.0 N 1993/08/28 54 06, 99 0 TOWED VEHICEL WITH IMPROPERSECONDARY SAFETY 
DEVICE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 48282__.0 307.170-992N199154__.0 N 1991/04/03 54 06, 99 0 TOWED VEHICLE WITH IMPROPER SECONDARYSAFETY 
DEVICE M / UN N N N M 8/28/1996

307.170 48285__.0 307.170-991N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY LIGHTED HEADLAMPS/TAILLAMPS ON 
VEHICLE BEING TOWED M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 48287__.0 307.170-990N199154__.0 N 1991/08/28 54 06, 99 0 ATTACH HAY-TRAN DEVICE TO VEH/TOWEDDEVICE 
HAZARDOUSLY M / D N N N M 12/31/1991

307.170 48810__.0 307.170-989N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 MADE UNNECESSARY NOISE WITH MOTORVEHICLE 
HORN/WHISTLE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 48815__.0 307.170-988N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH WHICH EMITTED EXCESSIVEAND 
UNNECESSARY NOISE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 48820__.0 307.170-987N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH WITH MUFFLER CUTOUT M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.170 49470__.0 307.170-986N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED COMMERICAL MTR VEH WITH EQUIPNOT 
COMPLYING WITH MVI REGULATIONS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.171 48825__.0 307.171-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH BETWEEN APR 1 AND NOV 1WITH 
STUDDED TIRES M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996



307.172 48290__.0 307.172-999N195054__.0 N 1950/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED PASSENGER MOTOR VEHICLE WITH 

FRONT/REAR RAISED TO ANGLE TO OBSTRUCT DRIVER'S 
VISION OF HIGHWAY

M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.172 48291__.0 307.172-998N198654__.0 N 1986/08/13 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WITH FRONT/REAR BUMPER(S) 

RAISED MORETHAN 6 INCHES ABOVE MANUFACTURER'S 
HEIGHT

M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.172 48292__._ 307.172-997N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH FRONT/REAR BUMPER(S) 
RAISED ABOVEMAXIMUM BUMPER HEIGHTS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.172 48293__.0 307.172-996N198654__.0 N 1986/08/13 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE HAVING BUMPER(S) AS 
STANDARD EQUIPMENT WITHOUT FRONT/REAR BUMPERS M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.172 48294__.0 307.172-995N198754__.0 N 1987/09/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PROPERLY 
EQUIPPED BUMPERS M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.172 48296__._ 307.172-994N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE HAVEING BUMPER(S) AS 
STANDARD EQUIPMENT WITHOUT FRONT/REAR BUMPERS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.172 48297__._ 307.172-993N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PROPERLY EQUIPPED 
BUMPERS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.172 48298__._ 307.172-992N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE PASSENGER VEHICLE WITH FRONT/REAR RAISED 
TO ANGLE TOOBSTRUCT DRIVER'S VISION OF HIGHWAY I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.173 48479__._ 307.173-999N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WITH VISION REDUCING 

MATERIAL APPLIEDTO WINDSHIELD/EXCESSIVE VISION 
REDUCING MATERIAL APPLIED TOSIDE WINDOW

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.173 48498__.0 307.173-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WITH VISION REDUCING 

MATERIAL APPLIEDTO WINDSHIELD/EXCESSIVE VISION 
REDUCING MATERIAL APPLIED TOSIDE/REAR WINDOW

M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.177 49480__.0 307.177-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPR COMM VEH TRANSP HAZ MAT WHEN NOT 
INCOMPLIANCE WITH FED HAZ MAT REGULATIONS M / UN N N N M 8/27/2002

307.178 47361__.0 307.178-999N198654__.0 N 1986/08/13 54 05, 99 0 DRIVER/FRNT SEAT PSGR FAILED TO WEARPROPERLY 
ADJUSTED & FASTEN SAFETY BELT I N N N I 8/28/1997

307.178 47365__.0 307.178-998N199754__.0 N 1997/08/28 54 06, 99 0 DRIVER FAILED TO SECURE CHILD 4 - 16 YEARS OF AGE 
INPROPERLY ADJUSTED / FASTENED SAFETY BELT I N N N I 8/27/2006

307.195 47825__.0 307.195-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTORIZED BICYCLE ON HIGHWAY OR STREET 
WITHOUT VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.195 47826__._ 307.195-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTORIZED BICYCLE ON HIGHWAY OR STREET 
WITHOUT DRIVER'S LICENSE I N N Y I 8/27/2010

307.195 47829__._ 307.195-997N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATED MOTORIZED BICYCLE ON INTERSTATE 
HIGHWAY I N N Y I 8/27/2010

307.195 47830__.0 307.195-996N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTORIZED BICYCLE ON INTERSTATE 
HIGHWAY M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.198 47082__.0 307.198-999N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT 
LIGHTED HEADLAMP AND TAILLAMP M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.198 47084__.0 307.198-998N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT 

PROPERLY MOUNTED REQUIRED EQUILATERAL 
TRIANGULAR EMBLEM

M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.198 47086__.0 307.198-997N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WITHOUT BRAKING 
SYSTEM IN GOODOPERATING CONDITION M / C N N N M 8/27/2009

307.198 47088__.0 307.198-996N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLE WITHOUT A MUFFLER 
SYSTEM IN GOOD WORKING CONDITION AND QUALIFIED 

SPARK ARRESTER
M / C N N N M 8/27/2009



307.350 46107__.0 307.350-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLEINSPECTION 
OR APPROVAL M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.350 46108__.0 307.350-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE INSPECTION 
OR APPROVAL I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.360 46200__.0 307.360-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO AFFIX MOTOR VEHICLEINSPECTION M / UN N N N M 7/14/1998

307.360 46202__.0 307.360-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 INSPECTING WITHOUT A VALID PERMIT M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.360 46203__._ 307.360-997N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 INSPECTING WITHOUT A VALID PERMIT I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.360 46204__.0 307.360-996N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 INSPECTING AT AN UNAPPROVED LOCATION M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.360 46205__._ 307.360-995N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 INSPECTING AT AN UNAPPROVED LOCATION I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.360 46214__.0 307.360-994N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILURE TO SAFEGUARD MOTOR VEHICLEINSPECTION 
SUPPLIES M / UN N N N M 7/14/1998

307.360 46216__.0 307.360-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 PERFORMING UNAUTHORIZED REPAIRS M / UN N N N M 8/27/1995

307.360 48824__._ 307.360-992N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 EXCEED PRIVATE INSPECTION STATION AUTHORITY BY 
INSPECTING VEHICLE OF PERSON NOT LISTED IN PERMIT I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.360 48830__.0 307.360-991N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 EXCEEDED PRIVATE INSPECTION STATION AUTHORITY BY 
INSPECTINGVEHICLE OF PERSON NOT LISTED IN PERMIT M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.365 46210__.0 307.365-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 CHARGING EXCESSIVE INSPECTION FEE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.365 46211__._ 307.365-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 CHARGING EXCESSIVE INSPECTION FEE M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

307.365 48835__.0 307.365-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 PERFORMED IMPROPER/INCOMPLETE VEHICLE INSPECTION M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.365 48839__.0 307.365-996N199554__.0 N 1995/08/25 54 06, 99 0 PERFORMED UNAUTHORIZED REPAIRS M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

307.365 48840__.0 307.365-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FURNISHED/LOANED/GAVE/SOLD VEHICLE INSPECTION 
PERMIT TO UNENTITLED PERSON M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.365 48841__._ 307.365-994N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FURNISHED/LOANED/GAVE SOLD VEHICLE INSPECTION 
PERMIT TO UNENTITLED PERSON M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

307.365 48843__._ 307.365-993N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PERFORMED UNAUTHORIZED REPAIRS M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

307.365 48844__._ 307.365-992N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PERFORMED IMPROPER OR INCOMPLETE VEHICLE 
INSPECTION M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

307.365 48845__.0 307.365-991N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 POSSESSED STOLEN/COUNTERFEIT/ILLEGALLY 
PURCHASED VEHICLE INSPECTION CERTIFICATE/STICKER M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.365 48846__._ 307.365-990N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS STOLEN/COUNTERFEIT/ILLEGALLY PURCHASED 
VEHICLE INSPECTION CERTIFICATE/STICKER M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

307.365 48850__.0 307.365-989N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO SURRENDER VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION 
PERMIT M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.365 48851__._ 307.365-988N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO SURRENDER VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION 
PERMIT M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

307.366 48831__.0 307.366-999N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PERFORM REQUIRED EMISSIONS INSPECTION M / C N N N M 8/31/2007

307.366 48832__.0 307.366-998N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 06, 99 0 PERFORMED NON-REQUIRED EMISSIONS INSPECTION M / C N N N M 8/31/2007

307.366 48833__.0 307.366-997N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 06, 99 0 CHARGED EXCESSIVE EMISSIONS INSPECTION FEE M / C N N N M 8/31/2007



307.366 48834__.0 307.366-996N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 06, 99 0
PERFORMED EMISSIONS INSPECTION ON DIFFERENT 

VEHICLE (ONEOTHER THAN VEHICLE PRESENTED FOR 
INSPECTION)

M / C N N N M 8/31/2007

307.366 48836__.0 307.366-995N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 06, 99 0 PERFORMED EMISSIONS INSPECTION WITH DEFECTIVE/OUT 
OF SERVICEANALYZER M / C N N N M 8/31/2007

307.366 48837__.0 307.366-994N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 06, 99 0 ALTERED CERTIFIED EMISSIONS ANALYZER M / C N N N M 8/31/2007

307.366 48838__.0 307.366-993N199254__.0 N 1992/06/26 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY FEE FOR EMISSIONS INSPECTIONS 
INCONSPICUOUS PLACE M / C N N N M 8/31/2007

307.370 46212__.0 307.370-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
MAKING/ISSUING/KNOWINGLY USING 
IMITATION/COUNTERFEIT INSPECTION 

STICKER/SEAL/OTHER DEVICE
M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.370 46213__._ 307.370-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
MAKING/ISSUING/KNOWINGLY USING 
IMITATION/COUNTERFEIT INSPECTION 

STICKER/SEAL/OTHER DEVICE
I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.370 48855__.0 307.370-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE INSPECTION OR STICKER 
WITHOUTVALID PERMIT M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.370 48856__._ 307.370-996N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF VEHICLE INSPECTION OR STICKER 
WITHOUTVALID PERMIT I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.370 48860__.0 307.370-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED/PERMITTED DISPLAY OF FICTITIOUS VEHICLE 
INSPECTIONCERTIFICATE/STICKER M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.370 48861__._ 307.370-994N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DISPLAY/PERMIT DISPLAY OF FICTITIOUS VEHICLE 
INSPECTION CERTIFICATE/STICKER I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.375 47390__.0 307.375-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED SCHOOL BUS THAT WAS INSPECTED AND 
FOUND UNSAFE WITHOUT MAKING CORRECTION M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.375 47391__._ 307.375-998N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE SCHOOL BUS THAT WAS INSPECTED AND FOUND 
UNSAFE WITHOUT MAKING CORRECTIONS M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

307.380 46110__.0 307.380-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE VEHICLE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY 
PRIOR TO SALE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1996

307.380 46111__.0 307.380-998N199654__.0 N 1996/08/28 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO HAVE VEHICLE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY 
PRIOR TO SALE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.380 46112__._ 307.380-997N201054__._ N 2010/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILED TO HAVE VEHICLE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY 
PRIOR TO SALE M / UN N N N M 3/25/2011

307.380 47100__.0 307.380-996N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PERFOM INSPECTION PRIOR TOSALE OF ATV M / UN N N N M 12/31/1995

307.390 48409__._ 307.390-999N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATION I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.390 48410__._ 307.390-998N197454__._ N 1974/05/30 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION VIOLATION M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46245__._ 307.400-999N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE AS MOTOR CARRIER WITHOUT MEDICAL 
CERTIFICATE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 46246__.0 307.400-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS MOTOR CARRIER WITHOUT MEDICAL 
CERTIFICATE M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46248__._ 307.400-997N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO KEEP PROPER/MADE FALSE MOTOR CARRIER 
DRIVER'S RECORD- EXCEEDED MAXIMUM DRIVING TIME I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 46249__.0 307.400-996N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO KEEP PROPER/MADE FALSE MOTOR CARRIER 
DRIVER'S RECORD - EXCEEDED MAXIMUM DRIVING TIME M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46252__.0 307.400-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 02, 05, 
99 0 FAILED TO REMAIN WITH/ATTEND MOTOR CARRIER 

VEHICLE TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46253__._ 307.400-994N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 02, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO REMAIN WITH/ATTEND MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE 
TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS I N N N I 8/27/2010



307.400 46255__.0 307.400-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 02, 06, 
99 0

SMOKED OR CARRIED LIGHTED CIGARETTE WITHIN 25 
FEET OF A MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE TRANSPORTING 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46256__._ 307.400-992N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 02, 99 0 1 2 3
SMOKED/CARRIED LIGHTED CIGARETTE WITHIN 25 FEET OF 

MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS 
MATERIALS

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 46260__.0 307.400-991N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 02, 06, 
99 0 FAILED TO PROPERLY MARK MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE 

TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46262__._ 307.400-990N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 02, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO PROPERLY MARK MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE 
TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 46265__.0 307.400-989N199154__.0 N 1991/04/03 54 02, 06, 
99 0 DRIVER UNDER 21 TRANSPORTED HAZARDOUS MATERIAL M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46267__._ 307.400-988N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 02, 99 0 1 2 3 DRIVER UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE TRANSPORTED 
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 46310__.0 307.400-987N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DRIVER USED RADAR DETECTOR WHILE IN COMMERCIAL 
MOTOR VEHICLE M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46312__.0 307.400-986N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE EQUIPPED 
WITH/CONTAINEDA RADAR DETECTOR M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46314__.0 307.400-985N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
REQUIRED OR PERMITTED DRIVER TO OPERATE 

COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH OR 
CONTAINING A RADAR DETECTOR

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 46316__._ 307.400-984N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 DRIVER USED RADAR DETECTOR WHILE IN COMMERCIAL 
MOTOR VEHICLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 46317__._ 307.400-983N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH 
OR CONTAINEDA RADAR DETECTOR I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 46318__._ 307.400-982N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
REQUIRED OR PERMITTED DRIVER TO OPERATE 

COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH OR 
CONTAINING A RADAR DETECTOR

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48415__.0 307.400-981N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 

IMPROPER/DEFECTIVE LIGHTS/SIGNALING DEVICES OR 
REFLECTORS/ELECTRIC DEVICES

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48419__._ 307.400-980N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 
IMPROPER/DEFECTIVE LIGHTS/SIGNALING 

DEVICE/REFLECTOR OR ELECTRIC DEVICES
I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48420__.0 307.400-979N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PROPERLY INSTALL/PROTECT/COVER BATTERY 
OR WIRING ON MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48425__.0 307.400-978N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH REQUIRED 
BRAKE SYSTEM OR MAINTAIN CAPABLE BRAKES M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48428__._ 307.400-977N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO PROPERLY INSTALL/PROTECT/COVER BATTERY OR 
WIRING ONMOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48429__._ 307.400-976N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH/MAINTAIN 
REQUIRED BRAKE SYSTEM I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48430__.0 307.400-975N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH VISION 

REDUCING DAMAGE/VISION DISCOLORATION/GLAZING 
COVERED

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48432__._ 307.400-974N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH VISION 

REDUCING DAMAGE/VISION DISCOLORATION/GLAZING 
COVERED

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48435__.0 307.400-973N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO PROPERLY MOUNT/SECURE/VENT/MAINTAIN FUEL 
TANK/LINESON MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48437__._ 307.400-972N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO PROPERLY MOUNT/SECURE/VENT/MAINTAIN FUEL 
TANK/LINESON MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE I N N N I 8/27/2010



307.400 48440__.0 307.400-971N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 5TH WHEEL IN 
POSITION TOINTERFERE WITH SAFETY OR WEIGHT M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48441__._ 307.400-970N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 5TH WHEEL IN 
POSITION TOINTERFERE WITH SAFETY/WEIGHT I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48445__.0 307.400-969N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE ON TIRES WITH 
FABRIC EXPOSED/INFERIOR LOAD RATE/GROOVE DEPTH M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48447__._ 307.400-968N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE ON TIRES WITH 
FABRIC EXPOSED/INFERIOR LOAD RATE/GROOVE DEPTH I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48450__.0 307.400-967N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER WITH WIPERS NOT IN 
CONDITION TO PROVIDE CLEAR DRIVER VISION M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48452__._ 307.400-966N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH WIPERS NOT IN 
CONDITION TO PROVIDE CLEAR DRIVER VISION I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48455__.0 307.400-965N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE IN ICE/SNOW/FROST 
CONDITIONS WITHOUT DEFROSTING DEVICE M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48457__._ 307.400-964N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE IN ICE/SNOW/FROST 
CONDITIONS WITHOUT A DEFROSTING DEVICE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48460__.0 307.400-963N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH MIRRORS 
CAPABLE OFREFLECTING CLEAR REAR VIEW M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48462__._ 307.400-962N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH MIRRORS 
CAPABLE OFREFLECTING CLEAR REAR VIEW I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48470__.0 307.400-961N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED/DISPATCHED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE 

KNOWING DEFECT INEXHAUST COULD BE HAZARDOUS TO 
OCCUPANT

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48472__._ 307.400-960N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE/DISPLAY MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE KNOWING 

DEFECT IN EXHAUST COULD BE HAZARDOUS TO 
OCCUPANT

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48475__.0 307.400-959N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAIL TO DISPLAY RED FLAG/LAMP ON PROJECTION 
EXCEEDING 4 FT FROM MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48476__._ 307.400-958N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO DISPLAY RED FLAG/LAMP ON PROJECTION 
EXCEEDING 4 FEETFROM MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48477__._ 307.400-957N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3

OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE OR TRAILER 
THAT WAS DECLARED OUT-OF-SERVICE FOR 

INADEQUATE/DEFECTIVE EQUIP/HAZARDOUS MATERIAL 
MARKINGS

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48478__._ 307.400-956N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER CODE - ANY 

FEDERAL MOTORCARRIER CHARGE NOT ITEMIZED IN THIS 
SECTION SHALL BE ASSIGNED THIS CODE

I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48480__.0 307.400-955N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER POWER UNIT WITH FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER PROPERLY FILLED OR ACCESSIBLE M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48483__._ 307.400-954N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER POWER UNIT WITH FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER PROPERLY FILLED/ACCESSIBLE I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48484__._ 307.400-953N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 

IMPROPER/DEFECTIVE TOW BAR/5TH WHEEL/SADDLE 
MOUNT OR PINTLE

I N N N I 8/27/2010



307.400 48485__.0 307.400-952N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH DEVICES 
TO ASSURELOAD WOULD NOT SHIFT/FALL M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48486__._ 307.400-951N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO EQUIP MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH DEVICES 
TO ASSURE LOAD WOULD NOT SHIFT/FALL I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48487__._ 307.400-950N200954__._ N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVER IS 
SUBJECT TOAN OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48488__.0 307.400-949N199554__.0 N 1995/08/25 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVER 
IS SUBJECT TOAN OUT-OF-SERVICE ORDER M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48490__.0 307.400-948N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 

IMPROPER/DEFECTIVE TOW BAR/5TH WHEEL/SADDLE 
MOUNT/PINTLE HOOK

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48492__.0 307.400-947N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE/TRAILER 

DECLARED OUT-OF-SERVICE FOR INADEQUATE/DEFECTIVE 
EQUIPMENT/HAZARDOUS MATERIALMARKINGS

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48493__.0 307.400-946N198654__.0 N 1986/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATING COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT 
SEATBELT M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48495__.0 307.400-945N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER CODE - ANY 

FEDERAL MOTORCARRIER CHARGE NOT ITEMIZED IN THIS 
SECTION SHALL BE ASSIGNED THIS CODE

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48497__.0 307.400-944N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 

UNSAFE/IMPROPER FRAME/SUSPENSION/AXLE OR 
WHEEL/RIM/STEERING SYSTEM

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

307.400 48501__.0 307.400-943N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0 OPERATING COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT 
SEATBELT I N N N I 8/27/2010

307.400 48502__.0 307.400-942N200954__.0 N 2009/08/28 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED MOTOR CARRIER VEHICLE WITH 

UNSAFE/IMPROPER FRAME/SUSPENSION/AXLE/WHEEL/RIM 
OR STEERING SYSTEM

I N N N I 8/27/2010

311.097 33120__._ 311.097-999N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS RELATING TO SUNDAY SALE 
OF LIQUOR IN RESTAURANT BAR BEFORE HOUR M / UN N N N M 8/27/2012

311.170 33300__._ 311.170-999Y197541__._ Y 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING OFF THE LICENSE PREMISES INTOXICATING 
LIQUOR M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.290 33010__._ 311.290-001N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 AFTER HOURS/SUNDAY SALES OF LIQUOR - FAIILURE TO 
KEEP A CLOSED PLACE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2015

311.290 33220__._ 311.290-999Y197541__._ Y 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING INTOXICATING LIQUOR AFTER LEGALHOURS M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.290 33250__._ 311.290-998N190041__._ N 1979/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING INTOXICATING LIQUOR ON ELECTIONDAY M / UN N N N M 9/27/1987

311.290 33260__._ 311.290-997Y197541__._ Y 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING INTOXICATING LIQUOR ON SUNDAY M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.310 33030__._ 311.310-001N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SUPPLYING LIQUOR TO A MINOR OR INTOXICATED PERSON M / UN N N N M 12/31/2015

311.310 3303399._ 311.310-002N20054199._ N 2005/08/28 41 99 0 1 2 3

OWNER/OCCUPANT/OTHER PERSON/LEGAL ENTITY 
KNOWINGLY ALLOW/FAIL TO STOP PERSON UNDER THE 

AGE OF 21 DRINK/POSSESS INTOXICATING LIQUOR - 2ND OR 
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

311.310 3316099._ 311.310-999N19004199._ N 1979/01/01 41 99 0 1 2 3 PROCURING INTOXICATING LIQUOR FOR MINOR M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.310 33270__._ 311.310-998Y197541__._ Y 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING INTOXICATING LIQUOR TO A MINOR M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.320 33020__._ 311.320-999N190041__._ N 1979/01/01 41 05, 99 0 1 2 3 FALSIFYING AGE TO OBTAIN LIQUOR M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989



311.320 33024__._ 311.320-998N198941__._ N 1989/08/28 41 05, 99 0 1 2 3 USING ALTERD ID CARD OR PURPOSE OFPURCHASING, 
ASKING FOR, INTOX LIQUOR M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.325 33040__._ 311.325-001N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 04, 99 0 2 3 PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF 
LIQUOR BY MINOR - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N * M 12/31/2015

311.325 33041__._ 311.325-002N201141__._ N 2011/08/28 41 04, 99 0 2 3 PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF 
LIQUOR BY MINOR - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M / UN N N * M 12/31/2015

311.325 3304599._ 311.325-003N20054199._ N 2005/08/28 41 99 0 1 2 3 MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT 
MORE THAN .02% - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N * M 12/31/2015

311.325 3304699._ 311.325-004N20114199._ N 2011/08/28 41 99 0 1 2 3 MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT 
MORE THAN .02% - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M / UN N N * M 12/31/2015

311.328 46671__.0 311.328-001N198754__.0 N 1987/09/28 54 06, 99 0

REPRODUCE/ALTER/MODIFY/MISREPRESENT WITHOUT 
AUTHORIZATION ANY OPERATOR'S LICENSE OR 

IDENTIFICATION CARD ISSUED BY DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE

M / UN N N N T 12/31/2015

311.329 46680__.0 311.329-001N199354__.0 N 1993/08/28 54 06, 99 0
PERSON UNDER 21 YEARS POSSESS REPRODUCED, 

MODIFIED OR ALTERED DRIVER'S LICENSE, MILITARY 
IDENTIFICATION OR IDENTIFICATION CARD

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

311.410 33320__._ 311.410-999N190041__._ N 1979/01/01 41 03, 99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGAL TRANSPORTATION OF LIQUOR M / UN N N N M 8/27/1997

311.450 33380__._ 311.450-999Y190041__._ Y 1979/01/01 41 03, 99 0 1 2 3 TRANSPORTING OVER 5 GAL OF ALC 
LIQUORINTERSTATE/INTRASTATE W/O PROOF OF SHIP F / UN C N N F 9/27/1987

311.550 3318099._ 311.550-999N19004199._ N 1979/01/01 41 99 0 1 2 3 REFILLING LIQUOR CONTAINERS M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.550 33390__._ 311.550-998Y190041__._ Y 1979/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING INTOX LIQ W/O ADDITIONAL 
REVENUECHARGE/TAX PER CONTAINER BEING PAID F / UN C N N F 7/31/1990

311.557 33280__._ 311.557-999Y197541__._ Y 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING INTOXICATING LIQUOR WHILE LICENSE 
SUSPENDED M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

311.580 33210__._ 311.580-999Y197541__._ Y 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING ILLEGALLY MANUFACTURED ALCOHOL M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

312.050 33400__._ 312.050-999Y198641__._ Y 1986/08/13 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING LIQUOR WITH NON-INTOXICATING BEER LICENSE F / UN C N N F 8/27/2009

312.200 33217__._ 312.200-999N200641__._ N 2006/08/28 41 01, 99 0 1 2 3
BREWING/MANUFACTURING NON-ALCOHOLIC BEER WHEN 
INGREDIENTS NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARDS 

IN SECTION 312.200
M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

312.400 33190__._ 312.400-999N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING 3.2 BEER TO MINOR M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

312.405 33110__._ 312.405-999N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 05, 99 0 1 2 3 MISREPRESENTATION OF AGE BY MINOR TO OBTAIN BEER M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

312.407 33050__._ 312.407-999N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 04, 99 0 1 2 3 PERSON UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO 
PURCHASE/POSSESS NONINTOXICATING BEER M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

312.430 33140__._ 312.430-999N197541__._ N 1975/01/01 41 02, 04, 
99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF LIQUOR OR SALE OF LIQUOR BY RETAILER 

WITH BEERLICENSE ONLY M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

312.430 33240__._ 312.430-998Y197541__._ Y 1975/01/01 41 02, 99 0 1 2 3 SELLING INTOXICATING LIQUOR ON 3.2 PREMISES M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

313.004 2027099._ 313.004-001N19943999._ N 1994/05/20 39 99 0 1 2 3
ILLEGAL ASSOCIATION WITH A GAMBLING BOAT OR 

UNLAWFUL ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS FROM A GAMBLING 
APPLICANT OR LICENSEE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.020 1983099._ 313.020-999Y19942699._ Y 1994/06/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 MAKING A FALSE STATEMENT ON BINGOLICENSE 
APPLICATION M / A N N N M 5/1/1996

313.020 2026299._ 313.020-001N19943999._ N 1994/06/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY MADE FALSE STATEMENT TO GAMING 
COMMISSION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



313.025 2026599._ 313.025-001N19943999._ N 1994/07/01 39 99 0 1 2 3
PERSON LEASES PREMISE/SELLS OR LEASES EQUIPMENT 
OR SUPPLIES/FURNISHES COMMODITIES OR SERVICES TO 

CONDUCT BINGO - PARTICIPATED IN BINGO GAME
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.030 2027299._ 313.030-001N19943999._ N 1994/07/01 39 99 0 1 2 3 FAILED TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT CHANGES IN 
OFFICERS/DIRECTORS/OFFICIALS TO COMMISSION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.030 2027599._ 313.030-002N19943999._ N 1994/07/01 39 99 0 1 2 3 FAILED TO DISPLAY BINGO LICENSE IN AREA OF BINGO 
GAME M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.035 2027799._ 313.035-001N19943999._ N 1994/06/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 INELIGIBLE PERSON/ORGANIZATION PARTICIPATE IN 
MANAGEMENT/CONDUCT/OPERATION OF BINGO GAME M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.040 2028299._ 313.040-999Y19943999._ Y 1994/06/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF STATUTE 313040BINGO RESTRICTION M / A N N N M 8/27/2000

313.040 2028699._ 313.040-998N19963999._ N 1996/08/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 LOANING OF BINGO RECEIPTS M / C N N N M 2/9/1997

313.045 2028599._ 313.045-001N19943999._ N 1994/07/01 39 99 0 1 2 3 FAILED TO MAKE ANNUAL REPORT TO GAMING 
COMMISSION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.050 2029099._ 313.050-001N19943999._ N 1994/07/01 39 99 0 1 2 3 FAILED TO KEEP 3 YEARS OF COMPLETE RECORDS OR TO 
OPEN RECORDS FOR INSPECTION BY GAMING COMMISSION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.052 2029599._ 313.052-001N19943999._ N 1994/06/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.052 - DISCREDITING BINGO 
OPERATIONS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.055 20300__._ 313.055-999N199420__._ N 1994/08/28 39 99, 99 0 SUPPLIER FAILED TO PAY TAXES ON BINGO CARDS M / A N N N M 8/27/1996

313.057 2031099._ 313.057-001N19943999._ N 1994/06/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.057 - PERTAINING TO BINGO 
MANUFACTURERS/SUPPLIERS/HALL PROVIDERS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.057 3705099._ 313.057-999Y19866199._ Y 1986/08/13 61 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE BY A DISTRIBUTOR TO PAY THE TAXON ALL PULL-
TAB CARDS M / A N N N M 4/30/1996

313.060 2032099._ 313.060-001N19813999._ N 1981/09/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGAL DISPOSITION OF NET RECEIPTS FROM BINGO AT 
VETERAN'S HOSPITALS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.080 2033099._ 313.080-001N19813999._ N 1981/06/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF BINGO REGULATIONS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.080 5410099._ 313.080-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF BINGO ACT M / A N N N M 2/9/1997

313.290 20100__._ 313.290-001N198539__._ N 1985/09/28 39 15, 18, 
99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGAL SALE OF LOTTERY TICKETS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.335 2013099._ 313.335-999Y19753999._ Y 1975/01/01 39 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE/FRAUDULENT PERSUASION INADVERTISING STATE 
LOTTERY M / A N N N M 8/31/1988

313.550 29500__._ 313.550-001N198650__._ N 1986/08/13 50 06, 15, 
99 0 1 2 3 REFUSE TO ANSWER SUBPOENA FROM MISSOURI HORSE 

RACING COMMISSION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.670 2016099._ 313.670-001N19863999._ N 1986/05/06 39 99 0 2 3 MINOR WAGERING/ATTEMPT TO WAGER OR ALLOW MINOR 
TO WAGER OR ENTER WAGERING AREA M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.690 20220__._ 313.690-999Y198639__._ Y 1986/08/13 39 19, 99 0 1 2 3 BRIBING OR EXTORTING RACE OFFICIALS F / B C N N F 7/31/1990

313.690 20230__._ 313.690-998Y198639__._ Y 1986/08/13 39 19, 99 0 2 3 PASSING OR ATTEMPTING TO PASS OR CASHFRAUDULENT 
PARIMUTUEL TICKET F / B C N N F 7/31/1990

313.690 20240__._ 313.690-997Y198639__._ Y 1986/08/13 39 19, 99 0 2 3 SALE OR ATTEMPTED SALE OF ANUNAUTHORIZED 
ADMISSION TICKET F / B C N N F 7/31/1990

313.817 2008599._ 313.817-001N20003999._ N 2000/08/28 39 99 0 1 2 3

PRESENT FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO GAIN ENTRY TO 
GAMBLING BOAT, CASH, CHECK ,VERIFY PERSON IS 

LEGITIMATELY ENTITLED TO BE PRESENT ON BOAT - 2ND 
OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



313.830 2022599._ 313.830-001N20003999._ N 2000/08/28 39 99 0 2 3
PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS MAKE/ATTEMPT TO 

MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON AN EXCURSION GAMBLING 
BOAT - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.830 2022999.0 313.830-003N20003999.0 N 2000/08/28 39 99 0

AIDING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS IN 
ENTERING GAMBLING BOAT OR MAKING/ATTEMPTING TO 

MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON SUCH BOAT- 2ND OR 
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.830 2025799._ 313.830-005N20003999._ N 2000/08/28 39 99 0 1 2 3 PERMITTING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS TO 
MAKE WAGER -2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

313.833 23159__._ 313.833-999Y200057__._ Y 2000/08/28 57 07, 99 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS-1ST DEGREE-(GAMBLING BOAT) M / B N N N M 8/27/2003

316.209 3662099.0 316.209-001N19975599.0 N 1997/08/28 55 99 0

OWNER OF AMUSEMENT RIDE FAIL TO SUBMIT TO 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY A COPY OF ACCIDENT 

REPORT OF SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DEATH WITHIN 24 
HOURS

M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

316.212 3662599.0 316.212-001N19975599.0 N 1997/08/28 55 99 0
FAIL TO RETAIN ON PREMISES OR WITH TRAVELING 

AMUSEMENT RIDE, ALL MAINTENANCE, INSPECTION AND 
ACCIDENT RECORDS FOR EACH AMUSEMENT RIDE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

316.218 3663099._ 316.218-001N19975599._ N 1997/08/28 55 99 0 1
KNOWINGLY OPERATE, CAUSE TO OPERATE, DIRECT 

SOMEONE TO OPERATE AMUSEMENT RIDE NOT IN 
COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

316.230 3663599._ 316.230-001N19975599._ N 1997/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATING THE RULES AFFILIATED WITH THE SAFETY OF 
RIDING AN AMUSEMENT RIDE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

316.250 3664099._ 316.250-001N20085599._ N 2008/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN OR REGISTER ADEQUATE 

INSURANCE OF A FOR-PROFIT PRIVATE SWIMMING POOL 
OR FACILITY

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

319.306 3605399._ 319.306-001N20075599._ N 2007/08/28 55 99 0 1 2

LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES OR DIRECT/ORDER/CAUSE 
INDIVIDUAL TO LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES WITHOUT VALID 

BLASTER'S LICENSE OR WITHOUT SUPERVISION OF 
INDIVIDUAL WITH BLASTER'S LICENSE - 2ND OR 

SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.089 1708599._ 320.089-999Y19752099._ Y 1975/01/01 20 99 0 1 2 3 IMPROPER LABEL-FIRE PROTECTIONEQUIPMENT F / D N N N F 8/27/1997

320.111 3607299._ 320.111-999Y19875599._ Y 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 MANUF/SELL/OFFER FOR SALE/SHIP/CAUSETO BE SHIP INTO 
MO FIREWKS W/O PERMIT M / B N N N M 8/27/1997

320.111 3607399._ 320.111-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 MANUFACTURE, SALE OR SHIPPING FIREWORKS WITHOUT 
PERMIT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.120 3607099.0 320.120-999N19005599.0 N 1979/01/01 55 99 0 SOLD/OFFERED FOR SALE/STORED/DISPLAYED/POSSESSED 
UNAPPROVED/UNLABELED FIREWORKS M / UN N N N M 9/27/1987

320.121 3607499._ 320.121-999Y19875599._ Y 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 MANUF/WHOLESALER/ETC SELL/SHIP FIREWKSTO 
CONSUMERS W/I CITY PROH SALE FIREWKS M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

320.121 3607599._ 320.121-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SALE OR SHIPMENT OF FIREWORKS INTO CITY OR COUNTY 
WHICH PROHIBITS SALE/POSSESSION OF FIREWORKS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.126 3608299._ 320.126-999Y19875599._ Y 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 POSS/TRANSPORT SPEC FIREWKS INTO STATEFOR 
RESALE/SPEC FIREWKS DISPLAY W/O LIC M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

320.126 3608399._ 320.126-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS, TRANSPORT, USE OR SALE OF DISPLAY OR 
PROXIMATE FIREWORKS WITHOUT PERMIT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.130 3608099.0 320.130-999N19005599.0 N 1979/01/01 55 99 0 WHOLESALER STORED FIREWORKS IMPROPERLY M / UN N N N M 9/27/1987

320.131 3608499._ 320.131-999Y19875599._ Y 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 POSS/SELL/SHIP/USE WITHIN STATE FIREWKSCLASS AS 
PYROTECHNICS (CLASS C) FIREWKS M / B N N N M 8/27/2004



320.131 3608599._ 320.131-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS/SALE/USE IN MISSOURI OR SHIP TO MISSOURI, 
OTHER THAN CLASS C FIREWORKS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.136 3608699._ 320.136-999Y19875599._ Y 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SHIP MANUFACTURE POSSESS SELL 
FIREWORKSEXCEEDING LIMITS SET FOR CLASS C FIREWKS M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

320.136 3608899._ 320.136-998Y19755599._ Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 IMPROPER SELLING STORAGE OR DISPLAY OFFIREWORKS 
BY RETAILER M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

320.140 3609099.0 320.140-999N19005599.0 N 1979/01/01 55 99 0 SOLD/KEPT FOR SALE FIREWORKS WHERE FLAMMABLE 
SUBSTANCE KEPT IN UNBROKEN CONTAINE M / UN N N N M 9/27/1987

320.141 3610199._ 320.141-999Y19855599._ Y 1985/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SOLD FIREWORKS OUTSIDE LEGAL SELLINGPERIOD M / UN N N N M 8/27/2004

320.141 3610399._ 320.141-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SOLD FIREWORKS OUTSIDE LEGAL SELLING PERIOD M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.146 3611199._ 320.146-999Y19855599._ Y 1985/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH RESTRICTIONS ONDISPLAY 
AND STORAGE OF FIREWORKS M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

320.146 3611399._ 320.146-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO COMPLY WITH RESTRICTIONS ON MANUFACTURE, 
DISPLAY, STORAGE OR SALE OF FIREWORKS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.150 3610099.0 320.150-999N19005599.0 N 1979/01/01 55 99 0 OFFERED FIREWORKS FOR SALE RETAIL ON 
UNAUTHORIZED DATE M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

320.151 3610299._ 320.151-999Y19875599._ Y 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SALE OF FIREWORKS TO CHILDREN/EXPLODINGFIREWKS 
NEAR BLDG/FROM OR AT MTR VEH M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

320.151 3610499._ 320.151-998N19875599._ N 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PERSON UNDER 16 SELL FIREWKS/WORK IN FACWHERE 
FIREWKS SOLD W/O SUPERVIS OF ADULT M / B N N N M 7/31/1990

320.151 3610599._ 320.151-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 2 3
SALE/ATTEMPT SALE OF FIREWORKS TO CHILDREN UNDER 

14 YEARS OF AGE WITHOUT PARENT OR GUARDIAN 
PRESENT

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 3610699._ 320.151-997N19875599._ N 1987/08/29 55 99 0 1 2 3 EXPLOD/IGNITE FIREWKS 600 FT OF CHURCH/HOSP/ASYL, 
100 FT OF FIREWKS STORED/SOLD M / B N N N M 7/31/1990

320.151 3610799._ 320.151-002N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 ALLOWED PERSON UNDER 16 YEARS OF AGE TO SELL 
FIREWORKS WITHOUT ADULT SUPERVISION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 3610899._ 320.151-996N19875599._ N 1987/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 IGNITE/DISCHARGE FIREWKS WITHIN/INTOMOTOR VEH OR 
NEAR PERSON/GROUP OF PEOPLE M / B N N N M 7/31/1990

320.151 3610999._ 320.151-003N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 EXPLODE/IGNITE CONSUMER FIREWORKS NEAR CERTAIN 
BUILDINGS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 3611699._ 320.151-004N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 IGNITE/DISCHARGE/THROW FIREWORKS FROM OR INTO 
ANY MOTORIZED VEHICLE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 5906599._ 320.151-005N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 IGNITE/DISCHARGE/THROW FIREWORKS FROM/INTO ANY 
WATERCRAFT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 5907099._ 320.151-006N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
IGNITE/DISCHARGE/THROW CONSUMER FIREWORKS 
WITHIN 300 FEET OF ANY PERMANENT STORAGE OF 
IGNITEABLE LIQUID/GASES/FIREWORKS BUILDING

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 5907599._ 320.151-007N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 DISPLAY/SELL/OFFER FOR SALE EXPLOSIVE OR 
PYROTECHNIC FIREWORKS WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 5908099._ 320.151-008N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 STORE PROXIMATE FIREWORKS WITH CONSUMER 
FIREWORKS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.151 5908599._ 320.151-009N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE FEDERAL/STATE LAW REGARDING 
STORAGE/TRANSPORTATION OF FIREWORKS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

320.160 3611099.0 320.160-999N19005599.0 N 1979/01/01 55 99 0 STORED/KEPT/SOLD/DISCHARGED FIREWORKS WITHIN 50 
FT OF GAS STATION/PUMP M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990



320.161 3611299._ 320.161-999N19755599._ N 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAW TO POSS/SELL/OFFER FOR SALE/SHIP/CAUSE 
FIREWKS THAN PERMITTED M / B N N N M 7/31/1990

320.161 3611599._ 320.161-998Y19755599._ Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 POSS/SALE OF SPECIAL CLASS BCOMMERCIAL TYPE 
GROUND SALUTES M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

320.305 3649099._ 320.305-001N19865599._ N 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS FOR CLAIMS 

INVOLVING SERVICES PROVIDED BY VOLUNTEER FIRE 
DEPARTMENT

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

321.220 3680099._ 321.220-001N19825599._ N 1982/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF FIRE PROTECTION OR PREVENTION 
ORDINANCE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

322.140 3623299._ 322.140-001N20015599._ N 2001/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SECTION 322.140 REGARDING 
RABIES/ZOONOTIC DISEASE/DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

SENIOR SERVICES ORDER
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

323.110 3699599._ 323.110-001N19945599._ N 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 323.010 - 323.210 REGULATIONS 
REGARDING LIQUID GAS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

324.205 5902399._ 324.205-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PRACTICE AS A DIETICIAN WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

324.275 3636199._ 324.275-001N19985599._ N 1998/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 324.240 - 324.275 (MASSAGE LAW) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

324.439 3624199._ 324.439-001N20005599._ N 2000/02/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF INTERIOR DESIGNER LAW M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

324.520 3695399._ 324.520-003N19985599._ N 1998/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
FRAUDULENTLY MISREPRESENT ONE'S SELF AS A PARENT 

(REGARDING TATTOO) - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE WITHIN 
ONE YEAR

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

324.520 3695799._ 324.520-005N19985599._ N 1998/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY TATTOO/BRAND/BODY PIERCE A MINOR 
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF MINOR'S PARENT - 

SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE WITHIN 1 YEAR
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

324.520 3696199._ 324.520-007N19985599._ N 1998/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
TATTOO/BRAND/BODY PIERCE PERSON UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF INTOXICATING LIQUOR OR CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE WITHIN 1 YEAR

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

324.635 5489599._ 324.635-999Y20047399._ Y 2004/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3

KNOWINGLY FALSIFY 
FINGERPRINTS/PHOTOGRAPHS/OTHER INFORMATION 
REQUESTED TO BE SUBMITTED BY SECTIONS 324.630 - 

324.635

F / D C N N F 8/27/2011

324.635 5490099._ 324.635-998N20047399._ N 2004/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 324.600 - 324.635 
REGARDING LICENSURE OF PRIVATE FIRE INVESTIGATORS M / A N N N M 8/27/2011

324.742 5482599._ 324.742-001N20017399._ N 2001/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SECTIONS 324.700 - 324.745 - 

REGULATIONS OF MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION (REGARDING HOUSE MOVERS)

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

326.292 5483099._ 326.292-001N20017399._ N 2001/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SUBSECTIONS 1-5 OF 
SECTIONS 326.292 REGARDING CERTIFIED PUBLIC 

ACCOUNTANTS
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

327.076 5483199._ 327.076-001N20077399._ N 2007/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE/ENGINEERING/LAND 

SURVEYING/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE WITHOUT VALID 
LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

327.291 1904199._ 327.291-999N19992699._ N 1999/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 PRACTICE AS A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR WITHOUT 
A VALID LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

330.210 5900499._ 330.210-002N20055599._ N 2005/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PRACTICE PODIATRIC MEDICINE WITHOUT A LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

332.111 5902099._ 332.111-001N20045599._ N 2004/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PRACTICE DENTISTRY WITHOUT VALID LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

332.111 5902599._ 332.111-002N19815599._ N 1981/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PRACTICE AS A DENTAL HYGIENIST WITHOUT A VALID 
LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



332.366 5902299._ 332.366-001N20095599._ N 2009/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PRACTICE AS DENTIST/DENTAL HYGIENIST WITHOUT 
VALID LICENSE -PERFORM TEETH WHITENING SERVICES M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

333.320 5901899._ 333.320-001N20095599._ N 2009/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF PRENEED FUNERAL CONTRACT SELLER 
REQUIREMENTS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

334.010 3696799._ 334.010-999Y19905599._ Y 1990/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL PRACTICE OF MIDWIFERY F / C N N N F 6/24/2008

334.250 3696899._ 334.250-999Y19905599._ Y 1990/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL PRACTICE OF MIDWIFERY M / A N N N M 8/27/1990

334.414 5900599.0 334.414-001N20035599.0 N 2003/08/28 55 99 0 VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 334.400 - 334.430 REGARDING 
ANESTHESIOLOGIST OR ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

334.800 3634599._ 334.800-001N19965599._ N 1996/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATINGS OF THE "RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTICE ACT" M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

335.086 3697199._ 335.086-999Y19765599._ Y 1976/01/21 55 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENTY OBTAIN/FURNISH A NURSING LICENSE - 
UNLAWFULPRACTICE OF NURSING M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

336.020 3602899._ 336.020-001N19815599._ N 1981/08/28 55 99 0 2 3 UNLAWFUL TO PRACTICE, ATTEMPT TO PRACTICE 
OPTOMETRY WITHOUT A CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

337.015 5901699._ 337.015-001N19775599._ N 1977/09/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 PRACTICE PSYCHOLOGY OR REPRESENT ONESELF AS 
PSYCHOLOGIST WITHOUT A LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

337.683 5483599._ 337.683-999Y20017399._ Y 2001/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SECTION337650-337689 
REGARDING SOCIAL WORK M / B N N N M 8/27/2003

338.190 36960__._ 338.190-001N199055__._ N 1990/09/28 55 03, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF PHARMACY LAW BY LICENSED PERSON M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

338.315 3257099._ 338.315-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIPT OF DRUGS FROM UNLICENSED DISTRIBUTOR OR 
PHARMACY - 2ND OFFENSE F / D C N N F 1/20/2011

338.315 3257599._ 338.315-998N19893599._ N 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIPT OF DRUGS FROM UNLICENSED DISTRIBUTOR OR 
PHARMACY - 1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 1/20/2011

338.315 59112__._ 338.315-002N201155__._ N 2011/01/21 55 03, 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIPT OF DRUGS FROM UNLICENSED DISTRIBUTOR OR 
PHARMACY - 1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

338.333 3258199._ 338.333-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 ACTED AS WHOLESALE DRUG/PHARMACY DISTRIBUTOR 
WITHOUT OBTAINING LICENSE F / C C N N F 1/20/2011

338.337 3258699._ 338.337-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTION OF DRUGS BY OUT-OF-STATE 
DISTRIBUTORWITHOUT LICENSE F / C C N N F 1/20/2011

338.340 3258099._ 338.340-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 ACT AS WHOLESALE DRUG DISTRIB OR 
PHARMACDISTRIBUTOR W/O OBTAINING LICENSE F / C C N N F 7/31/1990

338.340 3259199._ 338.340-998Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 SALE OF DRUGS BY OUT-OF-STATE DISTRIBUTOR WITHOUT 
LICENSE F / C C N N F 1/20/2011

338.350 3258599._ 338.350-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 OUT-ST WHOLESALE DRUG DISTRIB OR OUT-STPHARMACY 
ACT AS A DISTRIB W/0 LICENSE F / C C N N F 7/31/1990

338.360 3259099._ 338.360-999Y19893599._ Y 1989/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 SELL/DIST DRUGS W/O LIC FOR ANY OUT-STDISTRIBUTOR 
OR PHARMACY F / C C N N F 7/31/1990

34.165 1972099._ 34.165-999Y19892699._ Y 1989/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 STATE EMP FOR REQUIS AGCY NOT SUBMIT BIDFOR 
PROCUREMENT WHICH EMP HAS RESPONSIBL F / D C N N F 7/31/1990

340.294 3612799._ 340.294-001N19925599._ N 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL PRACTICE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

347.091 5401899._ 347.091-001N19937399._ N 1993/12/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE OF AN AUTHORIZED PERSON TO SUBMIT A LIST 

OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES AT REQUEST OF 
SECRETARY OF STATE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

351.713 19055__._ 351.713-001N199026__._ N 1990/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 SIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RELATING TO BUSINESS 
INSTITUTION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

358.440 19054__._ 358.440-001N199526__._ N 1995/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY SIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RELATED TO A 
LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

359.051 5401799._ 359.051-001N19907399._ N 1990/09/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO DELIVER PARTNERSHIP LIST TO SECRETARY 
OF STATE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



361.705 5483399._ 361.705-001N19847399._ N 1984/08/13 73 99 0 2 3
VIOLATE PROVISION OF SECTIONS 361.700 - 361.727 

REGARDING LICENSE TO SELL CHECKS OR ATTEMPT TO 
SELL/ISSUE CHECKS WITHOUT A LICENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

367.043 5408499._ 367.043-001N19907399._ N 1990/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO MAINTAIN ADEQUATE BOOKS AND RECORDS 
RELATING TO PAWN TRANSACTIONS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

367.043 5408999._ 367.043-002N19907399._ N 1990/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATING A PAWN SHOP WITHOUT OBTAINING A PROPER 
LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

367.045 1931599._ 367.045-999N19932699._ N 1993/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL CUST REPY PWNBKGOODS OR EMBEZ M / B N N N M 8/27/1998

367.045 5408199._ 367.045-998N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 CUST FAIL TO REPAY PAWNBRKS IF GOODSSTOLEN OR 
EMBEZZLED M / B N N N M 8/27/1997

367.050 5407999._ 367.050-001N19907399._ N 1990/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 WILLFULLY MAKING FALSE ENTRY INTO PAWNSHOP 
RECORDS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

367.050 5408699._ 367.050-002N19907399._ N 1990/09/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATIONS OF PROVISIONS FOR PAWNBROKER LOANS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

367.305 5408299._ 367.305-001N19927399._ N 1992/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIPT OF ADVANCE FEE BY LOAN BROKER M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

367.506 1931999._ 367.506-001N19982699._ N 1998/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF TITLE LENDER REGISTRATION 
REQUIREMENTS -2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

374.210 19777__._ 374.210-999Y194926__._ Y 1949/09/28 26

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 FILING FALSE STATEMENT M / UN N N N M 8/27/2007

375.014 5409799._ 375.014-001N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 ACTING AS AN INSURANCE AGENT WITHOUT A LICENSE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

375.116 5409199._ 375.116-001N19677399._ N 1967/09/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIVING COMPENSATION WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT 
OF INSURED M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

375.146 5409999._ 375.146-001N19827399._ N 1982/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE PROVISION REGARDING LICENSING OF 
INSURANCE AGENTS/AGENCIES M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

375.1156 1977499._ 375.1156-001N19912699._ N 1991/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF AN ORDER ISSUED UNDER THE "INSURERS 
SUPERVISION, REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION ACT" M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

375.1156 5409399._ 375.1156-999Y19927399._ Y 1992/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO COOPERATE WITH RECEIVER OR DIRECTOR 
INPROCEEDINGS M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

378.638 1981099._ 378.638-001N19922699._ N 1992/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION TO FRATERNAL 
BENEFIT SOCIETY M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

380.391 5418899._ 380.391-999Y19857399._ Y 1985/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 380.391 REGARDING 
MISUSE OFASSETS OF COMPANY OPERATING UNDER 

PROVISIONS OF SECTION380.201-.591
F / UN C N N F 8/27/2007

389.653 2315407._ 389.653-999Y19965707._ Y 1996/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS TO RAILROAD PROPERTY M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

389.653 2315507._ 389.653-998Y19965707._ Y 1996/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 3 TRESP TO RAILROAD PROP W/DAMG OVER$1,500 OR INJURY 
OR DEATH F / D C N N F 8/27/2003

389.653 5701507._ 389.653-003N20035707._ N 2003/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS TO RAILROAD PROPERTY M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

390.051 46116__.0 390.051-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS COMMON CARRIER IN INTRA COMMERCE 
AND EXCEEDED PSC CERTIFICATE AUTHOR M / UN N N N M 11/18/1984

390.051 46119__.0 390.051-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED AS COMMON CARRIER IN 

INTRASTATECOMMERCE WITH PSC CERTIFICATE 
SUSPENDED

M / UN N N N M 11/181984

390.061 46125__.0 390.061-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS CONTRACT CARRIER IN INTRASTATE 
COMMERCE AND EXCEEDED PERMIT AUTHORIT M / UN N N N M 11/18/1984



390.061 46128__.0 390.061-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS CONTRACT CARRIER IN INTRASTATE 
COMMERCE WITH PSC PERMIT SUSPENDED M / UN N N N M 11/18/1984

390.063 46247__.0 390.063-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE 
WITHOUT MEDICAL CERTIFICATE M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 46250__.0 390.063-998N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAILED TO KEEP PORPER/MADE FALSE COMMERCIAL 

PASSENGER-CARRYING DRIVER'S RECORD - EXCEEDED 
MAXIMUM DRIVING TIME

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 46261__.0 390.063-997N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 02, 06, 
99 0

FAILED TO PROPERLY MARK COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-
CARRYING VEHICLE TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS 

MATERIALS
M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 46266__.0 390.063-996N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 02, 06, 
99 0 DRIVER UNDER 21 TRANSPORTED HAZARDOUS MATERIAL 

IN COMMERCIALPASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE M / UN N N Y T 8/27/2012

390.063 46311__.0 390.063-995N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DRIVER USED RADAR DETECTOR WHILE IN COMMERCIAL 
PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 46313__.0 390.063-994N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED A COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING 
VEHICLE EQUIPPED WITH/CONTAINED A RADAR DETECTOR M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 46315__.0 390.063-993N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
REQUIRED OR PERMITTED A DRIVER TO OPERATE 

COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE EQUIPPED 
WITH/CONTAINING A RADAR DETECTOR

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48416__.0 390.063-992N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATE COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE 

WITH IMPROPER/DEFECTIVE LIGHTS OR SIGNALING 
DEVICES OR REFLECTORS/ELECTRICDEVICES

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48421__.0 390.063-991N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PROPERLY INSTALL/PROTECT/COVER BATTERY 
OR WIRING ON PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48426__.0 390.063-990N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAIL TO EQUIP COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING 

VEHICLE WITH REQUIRED BRAKE SYSTEM OR MAINTAIN 
CAPABLE BRAKES

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48431__.0 390.063-989N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE 

WITH VISION REDUCING DAMAGE/VISION 
DISCOLORATION/GLAZING COVERED

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48436__.0 390.063-988N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAILED TO PROPERLY MOUNT/SECURE/VENT/MAINTAIN 

FUEL TANK/LINES ON COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-
CARRYING VEHICLE

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48446__.0 390.063-987N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE 

ON TIRES WITHFABRIC EXPOSED OR INFERIOR LOAD 
RATE/GROOVE DEPTH

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48451__.0 390.063-986N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE 

WITH WIPERS NOT IN CONDITION TO PROVIDE CLEAR 
DRIVER VISION

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48456__.0 390.063-985N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL PSSSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE 
IN ICE/SNOW/FROST CONDITIONS WITHOUT A DEFROSTING 

DEVICE
M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48461__.0 390.063-984N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
FAILED TO EQUIP COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING 

VEHICLE WITH MIRRORS CAPABLE OF REFLECTING CLEAR 
REAR VIEW

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48471__.0 390.063-983N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED/DISPATCHED COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-
CARRYING VEHICLE WITH IMPROPER EXHAUST SYSTEM M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012



390.063 48491__.0 390.063-982N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0

OPERATE COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING 
VEHICLE/TRAILER DECLARED OUT-OF-SERVIE FOR 
INADEQUATE/DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT/HAZARDOUS 

MATERIAL MARKINGS

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48494__.0 390.063-981N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
DRIVER OPERATING COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING 
VEHICLE WITHOUT WEARING SEATBELT (DOESN'T APPLY 

TO BUS MANUFACTURED BEFORE JANUARY 1, 1965)
M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48496__.0 390.063-980N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
MISCELLANEOUS FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER CODE - ANY 
COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE CHARGE 
NOT ITEMIZED IN THIS SECTIONSHALL HAVE THIS CODE

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.063 48499__.0 390.063-979N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED COMMERCIAL PASSENGER-CARRYING VEHICLE 

WITH UNSAFE/IMPROPER 
FRAME/SUSPENSION/AXLE/WHEEL/RIM/STEERING SYSTEM

M / UN N N N T 8/27/2012

390.066 46860__.0 390.066-001N199154__.0 N 1991/08/28 54 06, 99 0
KNOWINGLY ALLOW PERSON TO DRIVE A COMMERCIAL 

VEHICLE WHILE THE PERSON'S LICENSE IS 
SUSPENDED/REVOKED/CANCELLED

M / A N N Y T 12/31/2015

390.071 46131__.0 390.071-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0
OPERATED AS MOTOR CARRIER IN INTERSTATE 

COMMERCE WITHOUT PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
PERMIT

M / UN N N N T 12/4/2013

390.071 46134__.0 390.071-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS MTR CARRIER IN INTERSTATE COMMERCE 
AND EXCEEDED PSC PERMIT AUTHORITY M / UN N N N M 11/18/1984

390.071 46137__.0 390.071-997N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS MTR CARRIER IN INTERSTATE COMMERCE 
WITH PSC PERMIT SUSPENDED M / UN N N N M 11/18/1984

390.081 46140__.0 390.081-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS COM/CONT CARRIER IN INTRASTATE 
COMMERCE WITH EXPIRED TEMP PERMIT M / UN N N N M 11/18/1984

390.131 46143__.0 390.131-999N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS COM/CONT CARRIER IN INTRASTATE 
COMMERCE W/O DOCUMENT FOR LOAD M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 46146__.0 390.131-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED AS CARRIER WITH PSC PERMIT WITHOUT 
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 46149__.0 390.131-997N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO MAINTAIN MTR CARRIER VEH DAILYLOG 
CURRENT TO LAST DUTY STATUS M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 46152__.0 390.131-996N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 02, 99 0 FAILED TO REMAIN WITH/ATTEND MTR CARRIERVEH 
TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 46155__.0 390.131-995N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 02, 99 0 SMOKED/CARRIED LIGHTED CIG WITHIN 25 FTOF MTR 
CARRIER VEH TRANS HAZARDOUS MATER M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 46158__.0 390.131-994N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 MOTOR CARRIER LEASED HIS VEHICLE TO SHIPPER OR 
RECEIVER M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 46161__.0 390.131-993N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED LEASED MTR CARRIER VEH W/O COPYOF LEASE 
IN VEH WITH EXP LEASE MARK DIS M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 47045__.0 390.131-992N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 05, 99 0 BUS EXCEEDED 60 MPH NIGHT LIMIT/65 MPH DAY LIMIT/70 
MPH DAY LIMIT M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48315__.0 390.131-991N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR CARRIER VEH WITH SYSCAPABLE OF 
SIGNALING TURNING MOVEMENTS M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48320__.0 390.131-990N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PROPERLY INSTALL/PROTECT/COVERBATTERY 
OR WIRING ON MOTOR CARRIER VEHI M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48325__.0 390.131-989N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR CARRIER VEH WITH REQD BRAKE 
SYSTEMS/MAINTAIN CAPABLE BRAKES M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984



390.131 48330__.0 390.131-988N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR CARRIER VEH WITH VISION REDUCING 
DAM/DISCOLORATION/GLAZING COVERED M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48335__.0 390.131-987N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PROPERLY MOUNT/SECURE/VENT/MAINTAIN 
FUEL TANK/LINES ON MTR CARRIER VEH M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48340__.0 390.131-986N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR CARRIER VEH WITH 5TH WHEELIN 
POSITION TO INTEFERE WITH SAFETY/WEIG M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48345__.0 390.131-985N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR CARRIER VEH ON TIRES 
FABRICEXPOSED/INFERIOR LD RATE/GROOVE DEPTH M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48350__.0 390.131-984N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR CARRIER VEH WITH WIPERS NOTIN COND 
TO PROVIDE CLEAR DRIVER VISION M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48355__.0 390.131-983N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR CARRIER VEH IN ICE/SNOW/FROST 
CONDITIONS W/O A DEFROSTING DEVICE M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48360__.0 390.131-982N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR CARRIER VEH WITH MIRRORS 
CAPABLE REFLECTING CLEAR REAR VIEW M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48365__.0 390.131-981N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR CARRIER VEH WITH EXHAUST SYSTEM 
DISCHARGE IMPROPERLY LOCATED M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48370__.0 390.131-980N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED/DISP MTR CARRIER VEH KNOWING DEFECT IN 
EXHAUST COULD BE HAZARD TO OCCUP M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48375__.0 390.131-979N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY RED FLAG/LAMP ON PROJECTION 
EXCEEDING 4 FT FROM MTR CARRIER VE M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48380__.0 390.131-978N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR CARRIER POWER UNIT WITH FIRE 
EXT PROPERLY FILLED/ACCESSIBLE M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48385__.0 390.131-977N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO EQUIP MTR CARRIER VEH WITH DEVICES TO 
ASSURE LOAD WOULD NOT SHIFT/FALL M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48390__.0 390.131-976N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPR MTR CARR VEH W/TOW BAR W/O SAFETYCOUPLING 
DEVICE UNATTACHED OR IMPROPER M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 48395__.0 390.131-975N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 MISC FEDERAL MTR CARRIER CODE M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 49440__.0 390.131-974N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO PROPERLY MARK MTR CARRIER 
VEHTRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.131 49450__.0 390.131-973N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FAILED TO DISPLAY ON BOTH SIDES OF MTR CARRIER VEH 
CARRIERS NAME AND PERMIT NUMB M / UN N N N M 8/31/1984

390.136 46164__.0 390.136-999N197554__.0 N 1975/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATED MTR CARRIER VEH WITHOUT ANNUAL/72 HR 
PSC LIC ACCOMPANYING M / UN N N N M 8/27/2004

390.136 46173__.0 390.136-998N190054__.0 N 1979/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DISPLAYED ALTERED/ERASED OR UNDATED CABCARD 
WITH MTR CARRIER VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 11/18/1984

390.171 46040__._ 390.171-001N198654__._ N 1986/08/13 54 06, 99 0 1 3 MISCELLANEOUS MOTOR CARRIER VIOLATION M / A N N N T 12/31/2015

393.1075 19740__._ 393.1075-001N200926__._ N 2009/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3
PROVIDE FALSE DOCUMENTATION OF CUSTOMER TAX 

CREDITS RECEIVED FOR DEMAND - SIDE UTILITY 
INVESTMENTS

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.080 19350__._ 407.080-999Y197526__._ Y 1975/01/01 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUD CLAIM/FALSE STATEMENTIN CONNECTFOR COMP 
FOR VICTIMS OF CRIME M / A N N N M 8/27/1989

407.080 19360__._ 407.080-001N198526__._ N 1985/09/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3
INTERFERENCE WITH OR AVOIDANCE OF CIVIL 

INVESTIGATION INTO UNLAWFUL MERCHANDISING 
PRACTICES

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.080 1936299._ 407.080-998Y19862699._ Y 1986/08/13 26 99 0 1 2 3 FALSIFYING,HOLDING ETC., INFOR OR EVIDSUBJECT TO 
CIVIL INVEST/CHARITABLE SOL M / A N N N M 7/31/1990



407.095 19365__._ 407.095-999Y198626__._ Y 1986/08/13 26 01, 02, 
99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ORDER PROHIBIBING UNLAWFUL 

MERCHANDISING PRACTICES F / D C N N F 8/27/2009

407.1076 19047__._ 407.1076-999Y200026__._ Y 2000/08/28 26
01, 02, 
04, 07, 

99
0 1 2 3

TELEMARKETER/SELLER KNOWINGLY, WILLFULY 
ENGAGES IN UNLAWFULTELEMARKETING ACT OR 

PRACTICE - PRIOR OR PERSISTENT OFFENDER
F / D C N N F 8/27/2009

407.1076 19049__._ 407.1076-002N200026__._ N 2000/08/28 26
01, 02, 
04, 07, 

99
0 1 2 3

TELEMARKETER/SELLER KNOWINGLY, WILLFULLY 
ENGAGES IN AN UNLAWFUL TELEMARKETING ACT OR 

PRACTICE
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.1079 1904699._ 407.1079-001N20002699._ N 2000/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3
SELLER/TELEMARKETER WILLFULLY, KNOWINGLY FAILED 

TO KEEP VERIFIABLE AUTHORIZATIONS AND REQUIRED 
RECORDS

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.300 1935499._ 407.300-001N20082699._ N 2008/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO KEEP A REGISTER OF SCRAP METAL PURCHASE 
OR TRADE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.300 1935899._ 407.300-999Y19712699._ Y 1971/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FAILED TO KEEP REGISTER OF COPPER WIRE PURCHASE M / B N N N M 8/27/2008

407.301 1935699._ 407.301-001N20082699._ N 2008/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3
SCRAP METAL DEALER KNOWINGLY PURCHASE/POSSESS A 

METAL BEER KEG FROM OTHER THAN 
BREWER/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

M / A N N N M 8/27/2008

407.433 1927099._ 407.433-001N20032699._ N 2003/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY DEFRAUD/INTENT TO DEFRAUD CREDIT CARD 

HOLDER - SALES RECEIPT OR BY ELECTRONIC MEANS 
WITHOUT CONSENT - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.436 1904399._ 407.436-999N19912699._ N 1991/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3
USING A CREDIT DEVICE FOR FRAUDULENT/DECEPTIVE 

PURPOSES BYA CREDIT SERVICE ORGANIZATION OR 
REPRESENTATIVE THEREOF

M / B N N N M 8/27/2009

407.515 1920099._ 407.515-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 CAUSING ODOMETER IN MOTOR VEHICLE TO REGISTER 
FALSE MILEAGE M / UN N N N M 12/31/1983

407.516 1920399._ 407.516-001N19842699._ N 1984/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 ODOMETER FRAUD 1ST DEGREE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.520 1921099._ 407.520-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 DISCONNECTING/RESETTING/ALTERING ODOMETER IN 
MOTOR VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 12/31/1983

407.521 1921399._ 407.521-999N19842699._ N 1984/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 DISCONNECTING/RESETTING/ALTERINGODOMETER IN 
MOTOR VEHICLE M / B N N N M 8/12/1986

407.525 1922099._ 407.525-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATING VEHICLE WITH DISCONNECTED OR 
MALFUNCTIONING ODOMETER M / UN N N N M 12/31/1983

407.530 1923099._ 407.530-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 REMOVING ALTERING POSTED NOTICE IN VEHICLE 
INDICATING TRUE MILEAGE M / C N N N M 12/31/1983

407.535 1924099._ 407.535-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO DISCLOSE CUMULATIVE MILEAGE AT TIME OF 
TRANSFER M / UN N N N M 12/31/1983

407.536 1924399._ 407.536-999N19842699._ N 1984/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO DISCLOSE CUMULATIVE MILEAGEAT TIME OF 
TRANSFER M / C N N N M 8/27/1989

407.540 1925099._ 407.540-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO DISCLOSE THAT ACTUAL MILEAGE ISUNKNOWN M / UN N N N M 12/31/1983

407.600 1937099._ 407.600-999Y19752699._ Y 1975/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF TIME SHARE PROVISIONS M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

407.926 3618199._ 407.926-001N20015599._ N 2001/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3

SELL/DISTRIBUTE TOBACCO/ALTERNATIVE 
NICOTINE/VAPOR PRODUCTS VIA MAIL OR INTERNET TO 
ANY PERSON LESS THAN 18 YOA - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT 

OFFENSE.

I N N N I 8/27/2015

407.926 3618299._ 407.926-002N20015599._ N 2001/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
SELL/DISTRIBUTE TOBACCO/ALTERNATIVE 

NICOTINE/VAPOR PRODUCTS VIA MAIL OR INTERNET TO 
ANY PERSON LESS THAN 18 YOA - 1ST OFFENSE

I N N N I 8/27/2015



407.929 3618399._ 407.929-001N20015599._ N 2001/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3

REPRODUCE/ALTER/MODIFY/MISREPRESENT WITHOUT 
AUTHORIZING ANY OPERATOR LICENSE OF 

IDENTIFICATION ISSUED BY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 
(TO PURCHASE TOBACCO PRODUCTS)

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

407.940 5408899._ 407.940-001N19927399._ N 1992/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL ACTIVITY BY FORECLOSURE CONSULTANT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

408.240 5408399._ 408.240-001N19887399._ N 1988/08/13 73 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ANY PROVISION PERTAINING TO INTEREST 
ON SMALL LOANS AND SECOND MORTGAGES M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

408.500 5408599._ 408.500-001N19907399._ N 1990/09/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 LENDER CHARGED FEE IN EXCESS OF ESTABLISHED RATE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

409.1003 19890__._ 409.1003-001N200026__._ N 2000/08/28 26 02, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SELLER VIOLATING ANY 

PROVISIONS OF SECTION 409.1003 M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

411.371 1949099._ 411.371-999Y19862699._ Y 1986/08/13 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL ISSUANCE OF A RECEIPT F / C C N N F 7/31/1990

413.135 1912199._ 413.135-999Y19832699._ Y 1983/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION INVOLVING WEIGHTS AND MEASURES M / A N N N M 8/27/1994

413.135 1912299._ 413.135-998N19832699._ N 1983/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION INVOLVING WEIGHTS AND MEASURES2ND 
OFFENSE M / B N N N M 8/27/1994

413.229 1912499._ 413.229-999Y19752699._ Y 1975/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION INVOLVING WEIGHTS ANDMEASURES M / A N N N M 8/27/1994

413.425 1912099._ 413.425-999N19002699._ N 1979/01/01 26 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE WEIGHTS AND MEASURES M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

414.152 3698999._ 414.152-001N19935599._ N 1993/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 414.012 - 414.152 - SAFETY 
REGULATIONS REGARDING FUEL M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

42.140 1995099._ 42.140-999Y19912699._ Y 1991/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 RELEASE OR USE OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES 
OFINDIVIDUALS CONTRIB TO VETERANS TRUST F / C C N N F 8/27/1997

421.031 3693999._ 421.031-001N19995599._ N 1999/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 REMOVE, DEFACE OR ALTER LABEL OR STATEMENT 
AFFIXED TO BEDDING M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

421.031 3694199._ 421.031-002N19995599._ N 1999/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 KNOWINGLY ATTACH FALSE LABEL TO BEDDING OR SELL 
BEDDING WITH FALSE LABELING M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

429.014 1944099._ 429.014-002N19862699._ N 1986/08/13 26 99 0 1 2 3 LIEN FRAUD (VALUE $500 OR LESS) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

436.205 3640699._ 436.205-999N19965599._ N 1996/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF AN ATHLETE AGENT TO REGISTER M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

436.209 3640799._ 436.209-999N19965599._ N 1996/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF STUDENT ATHLETE TO PROVIDE 
NOTIFICATION OF AGENTCONTRACT I N N N I 8/27/2004

436.209 3640899._ 436.209-998N19965599._ N 1996/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF ATHLETE AGENT TO PROVIDE NOTIFICATION 
OF STUDENT/AGENT CONTRACT M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

436.212 1905199._ 436.212-999N19962699._ N 1996/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 MISLEADING INFORMATION OR FINANCIAL INDUCEMENTS 
BY ATHLETEAGENTS M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

443.819 5407899._ 443.819-002N19947399._ N 1994/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
OPERATE UNDER AN IMPROPER BUSINESS NAME AS 

STATED BY "RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE BROKERS LICENSE 
ACT"

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

443.879 19331__._ 443.879-001N199426__._ N 1994/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE TO FILE OR DELIBERATELY DECEIVING IN A 

REPORT REQUIRED BY THE "RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE 
BROKERS LICENSE ACT"

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

444.770 3601399._ 444.770-001N19905599._ N 1990/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 ENGAGING IN SURFACE MINING WITHOUT A PERMIT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

447.575 2413099._ 447.575-002N19942899._ N 1994/07/01 28 99 0 1 2 3 REFUSAL TO PAY OR DELIVER ABANDONED PROPERTY M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

451.130 3644099._ 451.130-999N19935599._ N 1993/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO ISSUE/RECORD/RETURN AMARRIAGE LICENSE M / UN N N N M 8/27/1997

453.112 2618099._ 453.112-999Y19973899._ Y 1997/08/28 38 99 0 1 2 3 HAVING CUSTODY OF CHILD IN VIOLOF SECT 453005-
453170/210620 F / D C N N F 6/30/1998

453.120 3643199._ 453.120-999N19865599._ N 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL INSPECTION OF ADOPTION RECORDS M / C N N N M 8/27/1997



453.121 3643099._ 453.121-999N19865599._ N 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL INSPECTION OF ADOPTION RECORDS M / C N N N M 7/31/1990

454.522 37006__._ 454.522-001N199861__._ N 1998/08/28 61 01, 99 0 2 3 COLLUSIVE ATTEMPT BETWEEN CHILD SUPPORT OBLIGOR 
AND OBLIGEE TO EVADE OR DEFEAT TAX M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

455.085 26080__._ 455.085-999N190038__._ N 1979/01/01 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ADULT ABUSE ACT M / C N N N M 8/12/1986

455.085 26083__._ 455.085-998Y198938__._ Y 1989/08/28 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION FOR ADULT-2ND 
OFFENSE F / D C N N F 4/16/2009

455.085 26084__._ 455.085-997Y198938__._ Y 1989/08/28 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ORDER OF PROTECTION FOR ADULT M / A N N N M 4/16/2009

455.085 26085__._ 455.085-996Y198638__._ Y 1986/08/13 38
02, 03, 
04, 05, 
06, 99

0 1 2 3 VIO TERMS EX PARTE ORDER WITH REGARD 
TOABUSE,CHILD CUST OR ENTRANCE DWELL UNIT M / A N N N M 8/27/1989

455.538 26086__._ 455.538-999Y198738__._ Y 1987/09/28 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF CHILD PROTECTION ORDER M / A N N N M 4/16/2009

513.607 2951599._ 513.607-001N20015099._ N 2001/08/28 50 99 0 1 2 3 INTENTIONALLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH 
PROPERTY SEIZURE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

513.653 2951799._ 513.653-001N20015099._ N 2001/08/28 50 99 0 1 2 3 INTENTIONALLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH 
PROPERTY SEIZURE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

540.120 29490__._ 540.120-999N198650__._ N 1986/08/13 50 06, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION GRAND JURY OATH M / UN N N N M 8/27/1989

542.402 3010099._ 542.402-999Y19890199._ Y 1989/08/28 01 99 0 1 2 3 INTERCEPTING WIRE COMMUNICATIONIN VIOLATION OF 
542.402 F / D C N N F 1/31/1999

542.402 3413099._ 542.402-998Y19895399._ Y 1989/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGAL WIRETAPPING IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 542.402 F / D C N N F 8/27/2003

542.410 3011099._ 542.410-999Y19890199._ Y 1989/08/28 01 99 0 1 2 3 DESTROYING OR FAILING TO PROTECTRECORDINGS IN 
VIOLATION OF 542.410 M / A N N N M 1/31/1999

542.410 3413599._ 542.410-998Y19895399._ Y 1989/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS FOR PROTECTING/HANDLING 
WIRETAPRECORDINGS/APPLICATIONS M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

542.410 57090__._ 542.410-001N200357__._ N 2003/08/28 57 04, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS FOR PROTECTING/HANDLING 
WIRETAP RECORDING/APPLICATIONS M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

544.100 28160__._ 544.100-999N190049__._ N 1979/01/01 49 01, 02, 
99 0 1 2 3 FUGITIVE M / UN N N N M 2/20/1985

544.110 28150__._ 544.110-999Y190049__._ Y 1979/01/01 49 01, 02, 
99 0 1 2 3 FUGITIVE F / UN C N N F 2/20/1985

544.170 29530__._ 544.170-001N200150__._ N 2001/08/28 50 14, 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 544.170 REGARDING 
RELEASE OF PRISONER M / A N N N M 12/31/2015



544.665 29370__._ 544.665-999Y197550__._ Y 1975/01/01 50 15, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR ON FELONY F / UN C N N F 8/27/2009

544.665 29380__._ 544.665-998Y197550__._ Y 1975/01/01 50 15, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR ON MISDEMEANOR/ORDINANCE 
CHARGE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2009

544.665 29390__._ 544.665-997N190050__._ N 1979/01/01 50 15, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR ON ORDINANCE M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

544.665 29401__._ 544.665-996Y197250__._ Y 1972/01/01 50 15, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR MISDEMEANOR RETIRED M / A N N N M 8/27/1983

544.665 29402__._ 544.665-995N197250__._ N 1972/01/01 50 15, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO APPEAR ORDINANCE - RETIRED I N N N O 8/27/1983

548.141 28180__._ 548.141-999N190049__._ N 1979/01/01 49 01, 02, 
99 0 1 2 3 FUGITIVE FROM OUT OF STATE M / UN N N N M 2/20/1985

548.141 2820099._ 548.141-998Y19794999._ Y 1979/01/01 49 99 0 1 2 3 FUGITIVE FROM OUT OF STATE F / UN C N N F 8/27/1990

549.261 29430__._ 549.261-999Y190050__._ Y 1979/01/01 50 11, 99 0 1 2 3 PAROLE VIOLATION FROM STATE INSTITUTION F / UN C N N F 7/31/1990

549.265 29420__.0 549.265-999Y190050__.0 Y 1979/01/01 50 11, 99 0 PAROLE VIOLATION F / UN C N N F 7/31/1990

549.265 29421__._ 549.265-998Y190050__._ Y 1979/01/01 50 11, 99 0 1 2 3 PAROLE VIOLATION FROM STATEINSTITUTION F / UN C N N F 8/27/1990

556.021 2707999._ 556.021-999Y20094899._ Y 2009/08/28 48 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO STOP OR OBEY REASONABLE SIGNAL DIRECTION 
OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER M / A N N N M 2/24/2010

556.021 27089__._ 556.021-998Y200948__._ Y 2009/08/28 48 01, 99 0 1 2 3 WILLFULLY RESISTS/OPPOSES A LAW ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER IN THE PROPER DISCHARGE OF DUTIES M / A N N N M 2/24/2010

557.035 23137__._ 557.035-999Y199957__._ Y 1999/08/28 57 07, 99 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS MOTIVATED BYDISCRIMINATION-1ST DEGREE F / D C N N F 8/27/2003

559.010 10022__._ 559.010-999Y193909__._ Y 1939/09/22 09

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 MURDER 1ST DEGREE F / UN C N N F 9/27/1975

559.036 29410__._ 559.036-999N190050__._ N 1979/01/01 50 12, 99 0 1 2 3 PROBATION VIOLATION-MISDEMEANOR M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

559.070 11045__._ 559.070-999Y193909__._ Y 1939/08/28 09 10, 99 0 1 2 3 MANSLAUGHTER F / UN N N N F 8/27/1982

559.260 11014__._ 559.260-999Y197511__._ Y 1975/09/28 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 RAPE F / UN C N N F 12/30/1978

560.031 29440__._ 560.031-999Y190050__._ Y 1979/01/01 50 13, 99 0 1 2 3 DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF FINE SUMMONS/WARRA F / UN N N N F 7/31/1990

560.120 12011__._ 560.120-999Y190312__._ Y 1903/06/21 12

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 ROBBERY FIRST DEGREE F / UN C N N F 12/30/1978

560.135 12012__._ 560.135-999Y194312__._ Y 1943/11/22 12

01, 02, 
04, 05, 
07, 08, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 ROBBERY FIRST DEGREE BY MEANS OF A DANGEROUS 
AND DEADLYWEAPON F / UN C N N F 12/30/1978



560.156 15990__._ 560.156-999Y195523__._ Y 1955/08/29 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 STEALING $50 OR MORE F / UN C N N F 12/31/1978

560.156 15991__._ 560.156-998Y195523__._ Y 1955/08/28 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 STEALING PROPERTY OF ANOTHER - LESS THAN $50 M / UN N N N M 12/31/1978

560.323 5443199.0 560.323-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0
INTERFERE WITH OPERATION OF RAILROADSELF-

PROPELLED EQUIPMENT M / UN N N N M 1/28/1985

561.021 1970899._ 561.021-999N19912699._ N 1991/08/28 26 99 0 2 3 MALICIOUS ATTEMPT TO INFLUENCE DECISIONS OF CITY 
OFFICIALS IN CITIES GREATER THAN 400,000 I N N N I 8/27/2007

562.270 5444099.0 562.270-999N19007399.0 N 1979/01/01 73 99 0 NO MUFFLER M / UN N N N M 1/30/1985

563.230 11081__._ 563.230-999Y194911__._ Y 1949/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 

99

0 1 2 3 SODOMY F / UN S Y N F 12/31/1978

564.4500 48864__._ 564.4500-999Y195054__._ Y 1950/04/14 54 01, 99 0 1 2 3
LEAVING SCENE OF MV ACCIDENT - INJURY, PROPERTY 

DAMAGE OR 2ND OFFENSE F / UN C N N F 12/31/1978

565.001 10010__._ 565.001-999Y197709__._ Y 1977/01/01 09

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 CAPITAL MURDER F / UN N N N F 9/30/1984

565.003 10020__._ 565.003-999Y190009__._ Y 1979/01/01 09

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 MURDER 1ST DEGREE F / UN N N N F 9/30/1984

565.004 10030__._ 565.004-999Y190009__._ Y 1979/01/01 09

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
11, 12, 

99

0 1 2 3 MURDER 2ND DEGREE F / UN N N N F 9/30/1984

565.005 10040__._ 565.005-999Y197509__._ Y 1975/01/01 09 09, 99 0 1 2 3 MANSLAUGHTER F / UN C N N F 9/30/1984

565.005 10070__._ 565.005-998Y190009__._ Y 1979/01/01 09 10, 99 0 1 2 3 MANSLAUGHTER F / UN N N N F 8/27/1990

565.005 10080__._ 565.005-997Y190009__._ Y 1979/01/01 09 10, 99 0 1 2 3 MANSLAUGHTER M / A N N N M 8/27/1990

565.021 10035__._ 565.021-999Y198409__._ Y 1984/10/01 09 09, 99 0 1 2 3 MURDER 2ND DEGREE-VEHICULAR-INTOXICATED F / A C N N F 4/16/2009



565.050 13010__._ 565.050-999Y190013__._ Y 1979/01/01 13

01, 02, 
04, 05, 
07, 08, 
10, 11, 
14, 15, 

99

0 1 2 3 ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE WITH DEADLYWEAPON OR 
DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT F / A N N N F 9/30/1984

565.060 13030__._ 565.060-999Y190013__._ Y 1979/01/01 13

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 99

0 1 2 3 ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE F / D N N N F 9/30/1984

565.070 13040__._ 565.070-999Y197913__._ Y 1979/01/01 13

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS (1), 
(2), (4),& (6) M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

565.070 13050__._ 565.070-998Y197913__._ Y 1979/01/01 13

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3
ASSAULT 3RD DEGREE - PURSUANT TO SUBDIVISIONS (3) & 

(5) M / C N N N M 8/27/2010

565.072 13025__._ 565.072-999Y199813__._ Y 1998/08/28 13 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 DOMESTIC ASSAULT-FIRST DEGREE-PERSISTENT DOMESTIC 

VIOLENCEOFFENDER F / A N N N F 10/14/2004

565.072 13027__._ 565.072-998Y199813__._ Y 1998/08/28 13 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 DOMESTIC ASSAULT-1ST DEGREE-PRIOR DOMESTIC 

VIOLENCE OFFENDER F / A N N N F 10/14/2004

565.073 13028__._ 565.073-999Y200013__._ Y 2000/08/28 13 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 DOMESTIC ASSAULT-SECOND DEGREE-PERSISTENT 

DOMESTIC ASSAULTOFFENDER F / A N N N F 10/14/2004

565.073 13032__._ 565.073-998Y200313__._ Y 2003/08/28 13 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 DOMESTIC ASSAULT-2ND DEGREE-PRIOR DOMESTIC 

ASSAULT OFFENDER F / B N N N F 10/14/2004

565.081 13105__._ 565.081-999Y200313__._ Y 2003/05/27 13 13, 14, 
15, 99 0 2 3

ASSAULT OR ATTEMPTS ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY 
PERSONNEL OR PROBATION AND PAROLE OFFICER 1ST 

DEGREE
F / A C N N F 8/27/2009

565.082 13110__._ 565.082-999Y198913__._ Y 1989/08/28 13 10, 11, 
12, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

(RECKLESS/SERIOUSPHYSICAL INJURY) F / B C N N F 8/28/2005

565.082 13112__._ 565.082-998Y200313__._ Y 2003/06/27 13 14, 15, 
99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL 

(RECKLESS/SERIOUS PHYSICALINJURY) F / B C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13115__._ 565.082-997Y198913__._ Y 1989/08/28 13 13, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHILE 
INTOXICATED(ALCOHOL/DRUG)-VEHICULAR F / B C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13125__._ 565.082-996Y200313__._ Y 2003/06/27 13 13, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL WHILE 
INTOXICATED(ALCOHOL/DRUG)-VEHICULAR F / B C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13135__._ 565.082-995Y200313__._ Y 2003/06/27 13 13, 14, 
15, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL 

(DEADLY WEAPON/INSTRUMENT) F / B C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13137__._ 565.082-994Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 13, 99 0 1 2 3
ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL 

(BY MEANSOTHER THAN DEADLY WEAPON/DANGEROUS 
INSTRUMENT/PHYSICALINJURY)

F / C C N N F 8/28/2005



565.082 13140__._ 565.082-993Y200313__._ Y 2003/06/27 13 10, 11, 
99 0 1 2 3

ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT 
OFFFICER(BY MEANSOF DEADLY WEAPON/DANGEROUS 

INSTRUMENT
F / B C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13142__._ 565.082-992Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 12, 99 0 1 2 3
ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT 

OFFICER (BY MEANSOTHER THAN DEADLY 
WEAPON/DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/PHYSICALINJURY)

F / C C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13144__._ 565.082-991Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 13, 14, 
15, 99 0 1 2 3

ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL (CRIMINAL 
NEGLIGENCE-BY MEANSOF A DEADLY 
WEAPON/DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT)

F / C C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13146__._ 565.082-990Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 10, 11, 
99 0 1 2 3

ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER(CRIMINAL 
NEGLIGENCE-MEANSOF A DEADLY WEAPON/DANGEROUS 

INSTRUMENT)
F / C C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13148__._ 565.082-989Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 14, 15, 
99 0 1 2 3

ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL (CRIMINAL 
NEGLIGENCE-CREATERISK OF DEATH OR SERIOUS 

PHYSICAL INJURY)
F / C C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13150__._ 565.082-988Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 10, 11, 
12, 99 0 1 2 3

ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (CRIMINAL 
NEGLIGENCE-CREATE RISK OF DEATH OR SERIOUS 

PHYSICAL INJURY)
F / C C N N F 8/27/2005

565.082 13152__._ 565.082-987Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 10, 11, 
12, 99 0 1 2 3

ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 
(PURPOSELY/RECKLESSLYPLACE PERSON IN 

APPREHENSION OF IMMEDIATE SERIOUS PHYSICALINJURY)
F / C C N N F 8/28/2005

565.082 13154__._ 565.082-986Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 14, 15, 
99 0 1 2 3

ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL 
(PURPOSELY/RECKLESSLY PLACEPERSON IN 

APPREHENSION OF IMMEDIATE SERIOUS PHYSICAL 
INJURY)

F / C C N N F 8/27/2005

565.083 13116__._ 565.083-999Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 13, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL (APPREHENSION OF 
PHYSICALINJURY) M / A N N N M 8/27/2005

565.083 13118__._ 565.083-998Y200313__._ Y 2003/06/27 13 13, 14, 
15, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL-3RD DEGREE M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

565.083 13119__._ 565.083-997Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13
10, 11, 
12, 13, 

99
0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

(APPREHENSION OF PHYSICALINJURY) M / A N N N M 8/28/2005

565.083 13120__._ 565.083-996Y198913__._ Y 1989/08/28 13 10, 11, 
12, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERTHIRD DEGREE M / A N N N M 8/28/2004

565.083 13121__._ 565.083-995Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13
10, 11, 
12, 13, 

99
0 1 2 3 ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL 

(PHYSICALCONTACT) M / A N N N M 8/27/2005

565.083 13122__._ 565.083-994Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13
10, 11, 
12, 13, 

99
0 1 2 3 ASSAULT/ATTEMPT ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT 

OFFICER (PHYSICALCONTACT) M / A N N N M 8/28/2005

565.083 13123__._ 565.083-993Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13 13, 14, 
15, 99 0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL (PHYSICAL INJURY) M / A N N N M 8/27/2005

565.083 13124__._ 565.083-992Y200413__._ Y 2004/08/28 13
10, 11, 
12, 13, 

99
0 1 2 3 ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (PHYSICAL 

INJURY) M / A N N N M 8/28/2005

565.084 13130__._ 565.084-999Y198913__._ Y 1989/08/28 13
07, 08, 
09, 13, 
16, 99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH JUDICIAL OFFICER F / C N N N F 8/27/1997

565.090 34060__._ 565.090-999Y197553__._ Y 1975/01/01 53 09, 99 0 1 2 3 HARASSMENT TO FRIGHTEN OR DISTURBANOTHER PERSON M / A N N N M 8/27/2008

565.092 2921599._ 565.092-999Y19975099._ Y 1997/08/28 50 99 0 1 2 3 TAMP W DOC/DMH/LAW ENF EMP CAUSECONTACT W 
BLOOD/URINE/FEC/ETC M / A N N N M 8/27/2005

565.150 1607199._ 565.150-999Y19001099._ Y 1979/01/01 10 99 0 1 2 3 INTERFERENCE WITH CUSTODY F / D N N N F 8/27/1990



565.180 3632299._ 565.180-999Y19925599._ Y 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 ELDER ABUSE 1ST DEGREE F / A N N N F 8/27/2003

565.182 3632499._ 565.182-999Y19925599._ Y 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 ELDER ABUSE 2ND DEGREE F / B N N N F 8/27/2003

565.184 3632699._ 565.184-999Y19925599._ Y 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 ELDER ABUSE 3RD DEGREE M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

565.188 3633299._ 565.188-999N19925599._ N 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO REPORT ABUSE/NEGLECT OF ELDERLY M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

565.225 3421099._ 565.225-999Y19935399._ Y 1993/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 AGGRAVATED STALKING-2ND OFFENSE F / C N N N F 8/27/2008

565.225 3422099._ 565.225-998Y19935399._ Y 1993/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 AGGRAVATED STALKING-1ST OFFENSE ORSTALKING 2ND 
OFFENSE F / D N N N F 8/27/2008

565.225 3423099._ 565.225-997Y19935399._ Y 1993/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 STALKING-1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2008

565.252 3402599._ 565.252-999Y20025399._ Y 2002/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 INVASION OF PRIVACY -1ST DEGREE F / D N N N F 8/27/2003

565.253 3402199._ 565.253-999Y19955399._ Y 1995/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 INVASION OF PRIVACY PRIOROFFENDER F / C N N N F 8/27/2002

565.253 3402299._ 565.253-998Y19955399._ Y 1995/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 INVASION OF PRIVACY OF MULTIPLE INDIVIDUALS-2ND 
DEGREE F / D N N N F 8/27/2003

565.253 3402399._ 565.253-997Y19955399._ Y 1995/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 INVASION OF PRIVACY-2ND DEGREE M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

565.253 3402499._ 565.253-996Y20025399._ Y 2002/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3
INVASION OF PRIVACY-PREVIOUS PLEAD GUILTY OR 

FOUND GUILTY OFINVASION OF PRIVACY-2ND DEGREE W/ 
MULTIPLE INDIVIDUALS

F / C N N N F 8/27/2003

565.253 3402699._ 565.253-995Y20025399._ Y 2002/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 INVASION OF PRIVACY-PREVIOUSLY PLEAD GUILTY OR 
FOUND GUILTYOF INVASION OF PRIVACY-2ND DEGREE F / D N N N F 8/27/2003

566.030 11005__._ 566.030-999Y200211__._ Y 2002/08/28 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3

FORCIBLE RAPE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS 
DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS 

VICTIM TO INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE 
PERSON/VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12 YEARS OF 

AGE/WANTONLY VILE

F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.030 11006__.0 566.030-998Y199011__.0 Y 1990/08/28 11 16, 98 0 RAPE - VICTIM LESS THAN 14 YEARS OF AGE F / UN A/C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.030 11008__._ 566.030-997Y199511__._ Y 1995/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 FORCIBLE RAPE - SEXUAL INTERCOURSE BY FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.030 11010__._ 566.030-996Y198011__._ Y 1980/08/13 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 2 3
FORCIBLE RAPE OR ATTEMPTED FORCIBLE RAPE WITH A 

WEAPON OR PHYSICAL INJURY OR SEX WITH MORE THAN 
ONE PERSON

F / A C/S Y N F 8/27/2002

566.030 11011__._ 566.030-995Y190011__._ Y 1979/01/01 11 09, 99 0 1 2 3 FORCIBLE RAPE F / UN S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.030 11012__._ 566.030-994Y200211__._ Y 2002/08/28 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 2 3 ATTEMPT FORCIBLE RAPE - ATTEMPT SEXUAL 
INTERCOURSE BY FORCIBLE COMPULSION F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.030 11015__._ 566.030-993Y198011__._ Y 1980/08/13 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 RAPE F / A C/S Y N F 8/27/2002



566.030 11016__._ 566.030-992Y200211__._ Y 2002/08/28 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 2 3

ATTEMPT FORCIBLE RAPE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL 
INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS 

INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUALINTERCOURE 
WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM IS LESS THAN 

12YEARS OF AGE - WANTONLY VILE

F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.030 11018__._ 566.030-991Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 RAPE - INFLICT SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY OR DISPLAY 
DEADLY WEAPON F / A S Y N F 8/12/1980

566.030 11020__._ 566.030-990Y190011__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 RAPE F / B C/S Y N F 8/28/1990

566.030 11031__._ 566.030-989Y190011__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 RAPE VICTIM LESS THAN 14 F / B N N N F 8/27/1990

566.032 11021__._ 566.032-999Y199511__._ Y 1995/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 16, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 STATUTORY RAPE-1ST DEGREE F / A C/S Y N F 8/27/2002

566.040 11030__._ 566.040-999Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - DISPLAYS A DEADLY 
WEAPON OR CAUSES SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY F / B C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.040 11040__._ 566.040-998Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 16, 
18, 19, 

98

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ASSAULT F / C A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.040 11041__._ 566.040-997Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 
17, 99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM IS 14 OR 15 YEARS 
OLD ORINCAPACITATED F / C S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.040 11051__._ 566.040-996Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 
17, 99

0 1 2 3
SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREE - VICTIM IS 14 OR 15 YEARS 

OF AGE/INCAPACITATED/CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY OR 
DISPLAY DEADLY WEAPON

F / B S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.050 11050__._ 566.050-999Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 18, 
19, 22, 

98

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - DISPLAYS A DEADLY 
WEAPON OR CAUSES SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY F / C S Y N F 12/31/1994



566.050 11060__._ 566.050-998Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

01, 02, 
03, 16, 
18, 19, 
22, 98

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE F / D C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.060 11070__._ 566.060-999Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 SODOMY - PHYSICAL INJURY F / A C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.060 11071__._ 566.060-998Y199511__._ Y 1995/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 FORCIBLE SODOMY-WITH DEADLYWEAPON OR SERIOUS 
PHYSICAL INJURY F / A C/S Y N F 8/27/2002

566.060 11075__._ 566.060-997Y199011__._ Y 1990/08/27 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 SODOMY F / A C/S Y N F 8/27/2002

566.060 11079__._ 566.060-996Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 

99

0 1 2 3 SODOMY F / UN S Y N F 12/30/1994

566.060 11080__._ 566.060-995Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
98, 99

0 1 2 3 SODOMY F / B C/S Y N F 8/28/1990

566.060 11082__._ 566.060-994Y200211__._ Y 2002/08/28 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 2 3

FORCIBLE SODOMY - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS 
DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS 
VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH MORE THAN ONE 
PERSON/VICTIM IS LESS THAN 12 YEARS OLD - WANTONLY 

VILE

F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013



566.060 11084__._ 566.060-993Y200211__._ Y 2002/08/28 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 FORCIBLE SODOMY - DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE BY 
FORCIBLECOMPULSION F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.060 11086__._ 566.060-992Y200211__._ Y 2002/08/28 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 2 3

ATTEMPT FORCIBLE SODOMY - SERIOUS PHYSICAL 
INJURY/DISPLAYS DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS 

INSTRUMENT/SUBJECTS VICTIM TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE 
WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIM IS UNDER 12YEARS 

OF AGE - WANTONLY VILE

F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.060 11088__._ 566.060-991Y200211__._ Y 2002/08/28 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 2 3 ATTEMPT FORCIBLE SODOMY - ATTEMPT DEVIATE SEXUAL 
INTERCOURSEBY FORCIBLE COMPULSION F / UN A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.060 11101__._ 566.060-990Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3 FORCIBLE SODOMY F / UN S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.060 11111__._ 566.060-989Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3 FORCIBLE SODOMY-PHYSICALINJURY OR WITH WEAPON F / A S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.060 11121__._ 566.060-988Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3 SODOMY VICTIM LESS THAN 14 F / B S Y N F 8/27/1990



566.060 11122__._ 566.060-987Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3 SODOMY VICTIM LESS THAN 14PHYSICAL INJURY OR WITH 
WEAPON F / A S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.062 11076__._ 566.062-999Y199511__._ Y 1995/01/01 11

04, 06, 
08, 10, 
12, 14, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 STATUTORY SODOMY 1ST DEGREE F / A C/S Y N F 8/28/2002

566.062 11078__._ 566.062-998Y199511__._ Y 1995/01/01 11

04, 06, 
08, 10, 
12, 14, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3
STATUTORY SODOMY-1ST DEGREE-SERIOUS PHYSICAL 

INJURY OR DISPLAYS A DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS 
INSTRUMENT

F / A C N N F 8/27/2002

566.067 22100__._ 566.067-999Y199536__._ Y 1995/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 16, 
18, 21, 

99

0 1 2 3 CHILD MOLESTATION-1ST DEG-DISPLYDEADLY 
WEAPON/SERIOUS INJURY F / B C/S Y N F 8/27/2000

566.067 22105__._ 566.067-998Y199436__._ Y 1994/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 16, 
18, 21, 

99

0 1 2 3 CHILD MOLESTATION-1ST DEGREE F / C C/S Y N F 8/28/2000

566.067 2607199._ 566.067-997Y19953899._ Y 1995/01/01 38 99 0 1 2 3 CHILD MOLEST-1ST DEGREE-DISPLAYS 
DEADLYWEAPON/SERIOUS PHYS INJURY F / B S Y N F 8/27/1997

566.067 2607299._ 566.067-996Y19953899._ Y 1995/01/01 38 99 0 1 2 3 CHILD MOLESTATION 1ST DEGREE F / C S Y N F 8/28/1997

566.068 2607399._ 566.068-999Y19953899._ Y 1995/01/01 38 99 0 1 2 3 CHILD MOLEST-2ND DEGREE-DISPLAY 
DEADLYWEAPON/SERIOUS PHYS INJURY F / D S Y N F 8/27/1997

566.068 2607499._ 566.068-998Y19953899._ Y 1995/01/01 38 99 0 1 2 3 CHILD MOLESTATION 2ND DEGREE M / A S Y N M 8/27/1997

566.070 11090__._ 566.070-999Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 DEVIATE SEXUAL ASSAULT INJ/WEAPON F / B C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.070 11100__._ 566.070-998Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 DEVIATE SEXUAL ASSAULT F / C A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013



566.070 11131__._ 566.070-997Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3 DEVIATE SEXUAL ASSAULT 1ST DEGREEVICT 14 OR 15 OR 
INCAPACITATED F / C S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.070 11141__._ 566.070-996Y190011__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3
DEVIATE SEX ASSLT-1ST DEG VICT 10/15/ INCAPAC PHYS INJ 

OR W WEAPON F / B S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.080 11110__._ 566.080-999Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 DEVIATE SEXUAL ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE - INJ/WEAPON F / C C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.080 11120__._ 566.080-998Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
17, 20, 
21, 23, 

99

0 1 2 3 DEVIATE SEXUAL ASSAULT 2ND DEGREE F / D C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.080 11161__._ 566.080-997Y197911__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3 DEVIATE SEX ASSLT 2ND DEGREEVICT 16 SUSPECT 17 OR 
OLDER F / D S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.080 11171__._ 566.080-996Y190011__._ Y 1979/01/01 11

04, 05, 
06, 07, 
08, 09, 
10, 11, 
12, 13, 
14, 15, 
16, 17, 

99

0 1 2 3
DEV SEX ASLT 2ND VICT 16 SUSP 17OR OLDER PHYS INJ OR 

W WEAPON F / C S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.083 22025__._ 566.083-999Y199736__._ Y 1997/08/28 36 05, 14, 
16, 99 0 1 2 3 SEX MISCONDUCT INVOLVING ACHILD 1ST 

OFFENSEREPLACED BY 22027 F / D C/S Y N F 7/12/2005

566.083 22035__._ 566.083-998Y199736__._ Y 1997/08/28 36 05, 14, 
16, 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL MISCONDUCT INVOLVING ACHILD-2ND OR 

SUBSEQUENT OFFENSEREPLACED BY 22037 F / C C/S Y N F 7/12/2005



566.090 22010__._ 566.090-999Y197936__._ Y 1979/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 09, 
10, 16, 
18, 20, 
21, 99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 1ST DEGREE M / A C/S Y N M 8/27/2013

566.090 22011__._ 566.090-998Y199536__._ Y 1995/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 09, 
10, 16, 
18, 20, 
21, 99

0 1 2 3
SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 1ST DEGREE - PREVIOUS 

CONVICTION UNDER CHAPTER 566/DISPLAY DEADLY 
WEAPON/PART OF RITUAL OR CEREMONY

F / D A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.093 22012__._ 566.093-999Y199536__._ Y 1995/01/01 36
05, 14, 
15, 16, 

99
0 1 2 3 SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 2ND DEGREE - PRIOR OFFENDER M / A C/S Y N M 8/27/2013

566.093 22013__._ 566.093-998Y199536__._ Y 1995/01/01 36
05, 14, 
15, 16, 

99
0 1 2 3 SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 2ND DEGREE M / B C/S Y N M 8/27/2013

566.095 22014__._ 566.095-999Y199536__._ Y 1995/01/01 36 16, 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL MISCONDUCT 3RD DEGREE M / C C/S Y N M 8/27/2013

566.100 22020__._ 566.100-999Y197936__._ Y 1979/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 09, 
10, 16, 
18, 20, 
21, 99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 1ST DEGREE - PHYSICAL HARM F / C C/S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.100 22021__._ 566.100-998Y199536__._ Y 1995/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 09, 
10, 16, 
18, 20, 
21, 99

0 1 2 3

SEXUAL ABUSE - SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY/DISPLAYS 
DEADLY WEAPON OR DANGEROUS INSTRUMENT IN A 

THREATENING MANNER/SUBJECTS THE VICTIM TO SEXUAL 
CONTACT WITH MORE THAN ONE PERSON/VICTIMIS LESS 

THAN 14 YEARS OF AGE

F / B A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.100 22022__._ 566.100-997Y199536__._ Y 1995/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 09, 
10, 16, 
18, 20, 
21, 99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE F / C A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2013

566.100 22030__._ 566.100-996Y197936__._ Y 1979/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 09, 
10, 16, 
18, 20, 
21, 99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 1ST DEGREE F / D C/S Y N F 1/1/1995

566.100 22031__._ 566.100-995Y190036__._ Y 1979/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 

99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 1ST DEGREEPHYSICAL HARM OR WITH 
WEAPON F / C N N N F 8/27/1990

566.100 22041__._ 566.100-994Y197936__._ Y 1979/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 

99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 1ST DEGREEVICTIM LESS THAN 12 F / D S Y N F 8/27/1990

566.100 22042__._ 566.100-993Y190036__._ Y 1979/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 

99

0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 1ST DEGREE VICTIMUNDER 12 PHYS HARM 
OR WITH WEAPON F / C N N N F 8/27/1990



566.110 2204099._ 566.110-999Y19793699._ Y 1979/01/01 36 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND DEGREE - PHYSICAL F / D S Y N F 12/31/1994

566.110 2205099._ 566.110-998Y19793699._ Y 1979/01/01 36 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND DEGREE M / A S Y N M 12/31/1994

566.110 22061__._ 566.110-997Y190036__._ Y 1979/01/01 36

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 

99

0 1 2 3 SEX ABUSE 2ND DEGREE VICT 12/13INCAPACITATED PHYS 
INJ OR W WEAPON F / D N N N F 8/27/1990

566.120 2206099._ 566.120-999Y19793699._ Y 1979/01/01 36 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 3RD DEGREE - WITH A DEADLYWEAPON M / A S Y N M 12/31/1994

566.120 2207099._ 566.120-998Y19793699._ Y 1979/01/01 36 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL ABUSE 3RD DEGREE M / B S Y N M 12/31/1994

566.130 22080__._ 566.130-999Y197936__._ Y 1979/01/01 36 05, 99 0 1 2 3 INDECENT EXPOSURE M / A S Y N M 12/31/1994

566.151 2213599._ 566.151-999Y20023699._ Y 2002/08/28 36 99 0 1 2 3
ENTICEMENT OF A CHILD-PREVIOUSLY PLEAD GUILTY OR 
FOUND GUILTY OF VIOLATING SECTIONS 566.151, 568.045, 

568.050, 568.060,OR CHAPTER 566
F / B S Y N F 8/27/2003

566.151 2214099._ 566.151-998Y20023699._ Y 2002/08/28 36 99 0 1 2 3 ENTICEMENT OF A CHILD (ACTOR 21 YEARS OF AGE OR 
OLDER AND CHILD LESS THAN 15 YEARS OF AGE) F / C S Y N F 8/27/2003

566.151 2214599._ 566.151-997Y20023699._ Y 2002/08/28 36 99 0 2 3 ATTEMPT TO ENTICE A CHILD (ACTOR 21 YRS OF AGE OR 
OLDER ANDCHILD LESS THAN 15 YRS OF AGE) F / D S Y N F 8/27/2003

566.151 64010__._ 566.151-996Y200364__._ Y 2003/08/28 64 08, 09, 
10, 99 0 1 2 3

ENTICEMENT OF A CHILD-PREVIOUSLY PLEAD/FOUND 
GUILTY OFVIOLATING SECTIONS 566.151, 568.045, 568.050, 

568.060,OR CHAPTER 566
F / B S Y N F 6/4/2006

566.151 64015__._ 566.151-995Y200364__._ Y 2003/08/28 64 08, 09, 
10, 99 0 1 2 3 ENTICEMENT OF A CHILD (ACTOR 21 YEARS OF AGE OR 

OLDER AND CHILD IS LESS THAN 15 YEARS OF AGE) F / C S Y N F 6/4/2006

566.151 64020__._ 566.151-994Y200364__._ Y 2003/08/28 64 08, 09, 
10, 99 0 2 3 ATTEMPT TO ENTICE A CHILD (ACTOR 21 YEARS OR OLDER 

AND CHILDIS LESS THAN 15 YEARS OF AGE) F / D S Y N F 6/4/2006

566.203 6404099._ 566.203-999Y20046499._ Y 2004/08/28 64 99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE THROUGH FORCED LABOR F / B A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2011

566.206 6403599._ 566.206-999Y20046499._ Y 2004/08/28 64 99 0 1 2 3
TRAFFICKING FOR THE PURPOSES OF 

SLAVERY/INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE/PEONAGE OR 
FORCED LABOR

F / B A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2011

566.209 6403099._ 566.209-999Y20046499._ Y 2004/08/28 64 99 0 1 2 3 TRAFFICKING FOR THE PURPOSES OF SEXUAL 
EXPLOITAION F / B A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2011

566.212 64025__._ 566.212-999Y200464__._ Y 2004/08/28 64 05, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL TRAFFICKING OF A CHILD UNDER AGE 18 YEARS F / A A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2011

566.600 22015__.0 566.600-999Y199536__.0 Y 1995/01/01 36 12, 99 0 FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFEN-DER WITH CHIEF 
LAW ENFORCEMENT M / A C N N M 8/27/1997

567.030 21020__._ 567.030-999Y195040__._ Y 1950/08/28 40 05, 99 0 1 2 3 PATRONIZING PROSTITUTIONHAS BEEN REPLACED BY 
21029 M / B N N N M 8/27/2004

568.030 26020__._ 568.030-999Y190038__._ Y 1979/01/01 38 06, 99 0 1 2 3 ABANDONMENT OF CHILD F / D N N N F 8/27/1995

568.040 26030__._ 568.040-999Y190038__._ Y 1979/01/01 38 06, 99 0 1 2 3 NON-SUPPORT LEAVE STATE F / D C N N F 8/27/1993

568.040 26031__._ 568.040-998Y199338__._ Y 1993/08/28 38 06, 99 0 1 2 3
NONSUPPORT IN EACH OF 6 INDIVIDUAL MONTHS WITHIN 
ANY 12-MONTH PERIOD (AMOUNT OWED IS IN EXCESS OF 

$5,000)
F / D A/C N N F 8/27/2009

568.040 26040__._ 568.040-997N197338__._ N 1973/01/01 38 06, 99 0 2 3 NON-SUPPORT M / A N N N M 8/27/2010



568.045 26045__._ 568.045-001Y200338__._ Y 2003/06/27 38 02, 05, 
06, 99 0 1 2 3 ENDANGERING WELFARE OF A CHILD 1ST DEGREE F / C A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2015

568.045 26046__._ 568.045-002Y200338__._ Y 2003/06/27 38 02, 05, 
06, 99 0 1 2 3

ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - 
RITUAL/CEREMONY OR 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE - 

SEXUAL CONDUCT
F / B A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2015

568.045 26047__._ 568.045-003Y200338__._ Y 2003/06/27 38 02, 05, 
06, 99 0 1 2 3 ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - 

1ST OFFENSE - SEXUAL CONDUCT F / C A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2015

568.045 26048__._ 568.045-004Y200338__._ Y 2003/06/27 38 02, 05, 
06, 99 0 1 2 3 ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD - 1ST DEGREE - 

RITUAL/CEREMONY OR 2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE F / B A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2015

568.045 26051__._ 568.045-999Y199038__._ Y 1990/09/28 38 02, 05, 
06, 99 0 1 2 3 ENDANGERING WELFARE OF CHILD IN RITUAL/CEREMONY, 

1ST DEG 2ND OR SUBSEQ OFFENSE F / C S Y N F 6/26/2003

568.045 26052__._ 568.045-998Y199038__._ Y 1990/09/28 38 02, 05, 
06, 99 0 1 2 3 ENDANGERING WELFARE OF CHILD 1ST DEGREE F / D S Y N F 6/27/2003

568.060 26054__._ 568.060-999Y199738__._ Y 1997/08/28 38 02, 99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE OF CHILD - RESULTING IN DEATH F / A A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2012

568.060 26055__._ 568.060-998Y198438__._ Y 1984/08/13 38 02, 06, 
99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE OF CHILD - SERIOUS EMOTIONAL INJURY F / B A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2012

568.060 26060__._ 568.060-997Y190038__._ Y 1979/01/01 38 02, 06, 
99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE OF CHILD F / D C N N F 8/27/2012

568.060 26061__._ 568.060-996Y194038__._ Y 1940/08/28 38 02, 99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE OF CHILD-PROHIBITEDSEXUAL ACT F / D N N N F 8/27/1990

568.060 26063__._ 568.060-995Y198438__._ Y 1984/08/13 38 02, 06, 
99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE OF CHILD F / C A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2012

568.060 26065__._ 568.060-994Y198438__._ Y 1984/10/01 38 02, 99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE OF CHILD - PROHIBITED SEXUAL ACT F / C A/C/S Y N F 8/27/2012

568.060 26090__.0 568.060-993Y197538__.0 Y 1975/01/01 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 USE OF CHILD IN SEXUAL PERFORMANCE-SERIOUS 
EMOTIONAL INJURY F / B S Y N F 7/31/1990

568.070 2607099._ 568.070-999N19753899._ N 1975/01/01 38 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL TRANSACTION WITH CHILD M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

568.080 26091__._ 568.080-999Y198438__._ Y 1984/08/13 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 USE OF CHILD IN SEXUAL PERFORMANCE--SERIOUS 
EMOTIONAL INJURY F / B S Y N F 8/27/1997

568.080 26100__._ 568.080-998Y197538__._ Y 1975/01/01 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 USE OF CHILD IN SEXUAL PERFORMANCE F / C S Y N F 8/27/1997

568.090 26110__._ 568.090-999Y197538__._ Y 1975/01/01 38

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 PROMOTING A SEXUAL PERFORMANCE BYA CHILD F / C S Y N F 8/27/1997

568.110 2612099._ 568.110-999N19843899._ N 1984/08/13 38 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO REPORT CHILD FILMED IN AN ACT OF SEXUAL 
CONDUCT M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

569.025 12030__._ 569.025-999Y198612__._ Y 1986/08/13 12 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 PHARMACY ROBBERY 1ST DEGREE F / A N N N F 8/27/1989

569.035 12040__._ 569.035-999Y198612__._ Y 1986/08/13 12 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 PHARMACY ROBBERY 2ND DEGREE F / B N N N F 8/27/1989

569.050 1708099._ 569.050-999Y19752099._ Y 1975/01/01 20 99 0 1 2 3 IMPROPER LABELING OF PERSONAL FIREPROTECTIVE 
EQUIPMENT F / D N N N F 7/31/1990



569.060 17040__._ 569.060-999N197520__._ N 1975/01/01 20

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 RECKLESS BURNING OR EXPLODING M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

569.060 23012__._ 569.060-998Y190029__._ Y 1979/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING 1ST DEGREE F / C C N N F 3/30/1998

569.065 17050__._ 569.065-999N197520__._ N 1975/01/01 20

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 NEGLIGENT BURNING OR EXPLODING M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

569.080 23011__._ 569.080-999Y190029__._ Y 1979/01/01 29
01, 03, 
04, 06, 

99
0 1 2 3 TAMPERING 1ST DEGREE 

UNLAWFULLYDEFACE/DEST/ALTER/SELL MOTOR VEHCL F / C N N N F 8/27/1994

569.080 23015__._ 569.080-998Y198229__._ Y 1982/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING 1ST DEGREE W MTR VEH, AIRPLANEMOTOR 
BOAT, ETC F / C N N N F 7/22/2005

569.085 23160__._ 569.085-999Y198629__._ Y 1986/08/13 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL ENDANGERMENT OF PROPERTY F / C N N N F 8/27/1998

569.090 23021__._ 569.090-999Y195029__._ Y 1950/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING 2ND DEGREE UNLAWFULLYRIDES IN OR UPON 
A MOTOR VEHICLE M / A N N N M 8/27/1990

569.090 23023__._ 569.090-998Y197429__._ Y 1974/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING OR MAKE CONNECTIONWITH PROPERTY OF A 
UTILITY F / D N N N F 8/27/1990

569.090 23033__._ 569.090-997Y198629__._ Y 1986/08/13 29 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPER W/UTILITY CONN OR PREVENT PROPERMEASURE 

OF ELEC,GAS,STEAM OR WATER SERV F / D N N N F 7/31/1990

569.090 23034__._ 569.090-996Y198629__._ Y 1986/08/28 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH MOTOR VEHICLE/AIR-PLANE MOTOR 
BOAT/ETC 2ND DEGREE M / A N N N M 7/21/2005

569.090 23035__._ 569.090-995Y198629__._ Y 1986/08/13 29 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPERING OR MAKING A CONNECTION WITHTHE 

PROPERTY OF A UTILITY M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

569.090 2303799._ 569.090-994Y19762999._ Y 1976/08/13 29 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPERING BY UNLAWFULLY RIDING IN OR ONANOTHERS 
AUTO,AIRPLANE,MOTORCYL,BOAT ETC M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

569.095 23040__._ 569.095-999Y197529__._ Y 1975/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TODEFRAUD 
OR OBTAIN PROP VALUE OVER $150 F / D N N N F 9/27/1987

569.095 23042__._ 569.095-998Y198729__._ Y 1987/09/28 29 01, 02, 
03, 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPER W/COMPUTER DATA TO DEFRAUD OROBTAIN 

PROPERTY VALUE OVER $150 F / D N N N F 8/27/2002

569.095 23050__._ 569.095-997Y197529__._ Y 1975/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TODEFRAUD 
OR OBTAIN PROP VALUE UNDER $150 M / A N N N M 9/27/1987



569.095 23052__._ 569.095-996Y198729__._ Y 1987/09/28 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTERDATA M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

569.095 23053__._ 569.095-995N200229__._ N 2002/08/28 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER DATA (VALUE LESS THAN 
$500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

569.097 23060__._ 569.097-999Y197529__._ Y 1975/01/01 29 03, 06, 
99 0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT CAUSING 

GOVERNMENT OR PUBLIC SERVICE INTERRUPT F / C N N N F 9/27/1987

569.097 23062__._ 569.097-998Y198729__._ Y 1987/09/28 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 DAMAGE TO COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, SYSTEMOR 
NETWORK $1000 OR GREATER F / C N N N F 8/27/2002

569.097 23064__._ 569.097-997Y198729__._ Y 1987/09/28 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 DAMAGE TO COMPUTER EQUIPMENT, SYSTEM 
ORNETWORK $150 OR MORE BUT LESS THAN $1000 F / D N N N F 8/27/2002

569.097 23070__._ 569.097-996Y197529__._ Y 1975/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT TO DEFRAUD OR 
OBTAIN PROP VALUE OVER $150 F / D N N N F 9/27/1987

569.097 23072__._ 569.097-995Y198729__._ Y 1987/09/28 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPER W/COMPUTER EQUIP TO DEFRAUD OROBTAIN 
PROPERTY VALUE $150 OR MORE F / D N N N F 7/31/1990

569.097 23080__._ 569.097-994Y197529__._ Y 1975/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT TO DEFRAUD OR 
OBTAIN PROP VALUE UNDER $150 M / A N N N M 9/27/1987

569.097 23082__._ 569.097-993Y197529__._ Y 1975/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTEREQUIPMENT M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

569.097 23083__._ 569.097-992N200229__._ N 2002/08/28 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER EQUIPMENT (VALUE LESS 
THAN $500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

569.099 2309099._ 569.099-999Y19822999._ Y 1982/08/13 29 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER USERS TO DEFRAUDOR 
OBTAIN PROPERTY VALUE OVER $150 F / D N N N F 8/27/2002

569.099 2310099._ 569.099-998Y19822999._ Y 1982/08/13 29 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTERUSERS M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

569.099 2310599._ 569.099-997N20022999._ N 2002/08/28 29 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH COMPUTER USER/S (VALUE LESS THAN 
$500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

569.110 23120__._ 569.110-999Y197529__._ Y 1975/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 PROPERTY DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE M / A N N N M 8/12/1986

569.120 23130__._ 569.120-999N190029__._ N 1979/01/01 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 PROPERTY DAMAGE 3RD DEGREE M / B N N N M 8/12/1986

569.120 23135__._ 569.120-998N198629__._ N 1986/08/13 29

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 

99

0 1 2 3 PROPERTY DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE M / B N N N M 8/27/2010



569.140 2314007._ 569.140-999Y19405707._ Y 1940/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS 1ST DEGREE M / B N N N M 8/28/2003

569.140 5704007._ 569.140-998N20035707._ N 2003/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS 1ST DEGREE M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

569.145 2314507._ 569.145-999Y19935707._ Y 1993/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 TRESPASS REAL PROPERTY MARKED ASREQUIRED BY 
RSMO 569145 M / B N N N M 8/27/2003

569.145 5705007._ 569.145-998N20035707._ N 2003/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS ON REAL PROPERTY MARKED AS REQUIRED BY 
SECTION 569.145 M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

569.150 23150__.0 569.150-999N195057__.0 N 1950/08/28 57 07, 99 0 TRESPASS 2ND DEGREE I N N N I 8/28/2003

569.155 23157__._ 569.155-999Y200057__._ Y 2000/08/28 57 07, 99 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS OF A SCHOOL BUS M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

569.155 5707007._ 569.155-998N20035707._ N 2003/08/28 57 07 0 1 2 3 TRESPASS OF A SCHOOL BUS M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

570.030 15010__._ 570.030-999Y190023__._ Y 1979/01/01 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 STEALING F / C C N N F 8/28/2002

570.030 15011__._ 570.030-998Y190023__._ Y 1979/01/01 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 STEALING OVER $150 BY COERCIONOR DECEIT F / C C N N F 8/27/1990

570.030 1501299._ 570.030-997Y19982399._ Y 1998/08/28 23 99 0 1 2 3 THEFT OF ANHYDROUS-AMMONIA F / D C N N F 8/27/2001

570.030 1501399._ 570.030-996Y19982399._ Y 1998/08/28 23 99 0 1 2 3
APPROP MATRL < $150 W/INTENT TO MANF, COMP, PROD, 

PREP, TEST, ANALYZE AMPHETAMINE OR 
METHAMPHETAMINE

F / UN N N N F 8/27/1998

570.030 1501599._ 570.030-995Y20012399._ Y 2001/08/28 23 99 0 2 3 THEFT/ATTEMPT THEFT OF ANHYDROUSAMMONIA OR 
LIQUID NITROGEN F / C C N N F 6/26/2003

570.030 1501999._ 570.030-994Y20032399._ Y 2003/06/27 23 99 0 2 3 THEFT/ATTEMPT THEFT OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA OR 
LIQUID NITROGENREPLACED BY 15026 F / B C N N F 8/27/2004

570.030 1502699._ 570.030-993Y20042399._ Y 2004/08/28 23 99 0 2 3 THEFT/ATTEMPT THEFT OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA OR 
LIQUID NITROGEN F / C C N N F 8/27/2005

570.030 15030__._ 570.030-992Y195023__._ Y 1950/01/01 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 STEALING M / A N N N M 8/28/2002

570.030 15033__._ 570.030-991Y200223__._ Y 2002/08/28 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 THEFT/STEALING (VALUE OF PROPERTY OR SERVICES IS 
LESS THAN $500) - 1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2009



570.030 15042__._ 570.030-990Y200123__._ Y 2001/08/28 23 05, 06, 
12, 99 0 1 2 3 STEALING MOTOR FUEL M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

570.030 3252799._ 570.030-989Y19873599._ Y 1987/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 APPROPRIATE UND 150 W INT TO MANF/PROD/ETC 
AMPHET/METHAMPHETAM F / D C N N F 8/27/2002

570.030 3252999._ 570.030-988Y20023599._ Y 2002/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3
APPROPRIATE MATERIAL LESS THAN $500 WITH INTENT TO 

MANF,COMPOUND,PROD,PREPARE,TEST OR ANALYZE 
AMPHETAMINE OR METHAMPHETAMINE

F / D C N N F 6/26/2003

570.030 3253199._ 570.030-987Y20023599._ Y 2002/06/27 35 99 0 1 2 3

APPROPRIATE MATERIAL UNDER $500 WITH THE INTENT 
TOMANUFACTURE, COMPOUND, PREPARE, TEST OR 

ANALYZEAMPHETAMINE OR 
METHAMPHETAMINEREPLACED BY 32533

F / C C N N F 8/27/2004

570.030 3253399._ 570.030-986Y20043599._ Y 2004/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3
APPROPRIATE MATERIAL <$500 W/INTENT TO MANF, 

COMPOUND, PROD,PREPARE, TEST OR ANALYZE 
AMPHETAMINE OF METHAMPHETAMINE

F / D C N N F 8/27/2005

570.030 3253499._ 570.030-985Y20053599._ Y 2005/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

APPROPRIATE MATERIAL <$500 W/INTENT TO 
MANUFACTURE,COMPOUNDPRODUCE,PREPARE,TEST OR 
ANLYZE AMPHETAMINE/METHAMPHETAMINEREPLACES 

32533

F / C C N N F 1/20/2011

570.040 15034__._ 570.040-999Y197923__._ Y 1979/01/01 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 STEALING--3RD OFFENSE F / C C N N F 8/28/2002

570.040 15035__._ 570.040-998Y200223__._ Y 2002/08/28 23

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
14, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 STEALING RELATED OFFENSE-3RD OFFENSE F / C C N N F 6/26/2003

570.080 24010__._ 570.080-999Y190028__._ Y 1979/01/01 28
01, 03, 
04, 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $150 OR MORE F / C C N N F 8/28/2002

570.080 24020__._ 570.080-998Y197528__._ Y 1975/01/01 28 01, 03, 
04, 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY UNDER $150 M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

570.080 24021__._ 570.080-997Y190028__._ Y 1979/01/01 28 03, 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTYDEALER IN GOODS F / C C N N F 8/27/1990

570.080 24025__._ 570.080-996Y200228__._ Y 2002/08/28 28 01, 03, 
04, 99 0 1 2 3 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY (VALUE LESS THAN $500) - 

1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

570.085 24030__._ 570.085-999Y197528__._ Y 1975/01/01 28 01, 03, 
99 0 1 2 3 ALTER OR REMOVE ITEM NUMBER WITH INTENTTO 

DEPRIVE LAWFUL OWNER F / D C N N F 8/27/2002

570.085 24040__._ 570.085-998N197528__._ N 1975/01/01 28 01, 03, 
99 0 1 2 3 ALTER OR REMOVE ITEM NUMBER WITH INTENTTO 

DEPRIVE LAWFUL OWNER M / B N N N M 8/27/2002

570.085 24045__._ 570.085-997N200228__._ N 2002/08/28 28 01, 03, 
99 0 1 2 3 ALTERING OR REMOVING ITEM NUMBER TO DEPRIVE 

LAWFUL OWNER (VALUE LESS THAN $500) M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

570.110 18030__._ 570.110-999N197525__._ N 1975/01/01 25 04, 89 0 1 2 3 ISSUING A FALSE INSTRUMENT OR CERTIFICATE M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.120 19010__._ 570.120-999Y190026__._ Y 1979/01/01 26 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PASSING A BAD CHECK F / D C N N F 8/28/2002



570.120 19011__._ 570.120-998Y200226__._ Y 2002/08/28 26 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PASSING BAD CHECK- $500 OR MORE- NO 
ACCOUNT/INSUFFICIENTFUNDSREPLACED BY 19013 F / D C N N F 8/28/2005

570.120 19020__._ 570.120-997Y195026__._ Y 1950/01/01 26 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PASSING A BAD CHECK M / A N N N M 8/28/2002

570.120 19021__._ 570.120-996Y195026__._ Y 1950/01/01 26 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PASSING A BAD CHECKINSUFFICIENT FUNDS F / D C N N F 8/27/1990

570.120 19022__._ 570.120-995Y200226__._ Y 2002/08/28 26 06, 99 0 1 2 3 PASSING BAD CHECK (VALUE LESS THAN $500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.125 1901599._ 570.125-999Y19832699._ Y 1983/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENTLY STOP PAYMENT OF ANINSTRUM OVER 
$150 F / D C N N F 8/27/2002

570.125 1902599._ 570.125-998Y19832699._ Y 1983/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENTLY STOP PAYMENT OF AINSTRUMENT UNDER 
$150 M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

570.125 1902699._ 570.125-997N20022699._ N 2002/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENTLY STOP PAYMENT OF AN INSTRUMENT/S 
(VALUE LESS THAN $500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.130 19040__._ 570.130-999N195026__._ N 1950/08/28 26 05, 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT/DEBIT DEVICE (VALUE LESS 
THAN $500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.135 19027__._ 570.135-999N199926__._ N 1999/08/28 26 04, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN/ATTEMPT TO GAIN CREDIT 

GOODS/SERVICES OFANOTHER WITHOUT CONSENT M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.140 19050__._ 570.140-999N197526__._ N 1975/01/01 26 02, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 DECEPTIVE BUSINESS PRACTICE M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.145 19880__._ 570.145-999Y200026__._ Y 2000/08/28 26 01, 02, 
99 0 1 2 3 FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION-ELDERLY/DISABLED PERS 

(PROP VALU OVER 250) F / C C N N F 8/27/2003

570.145 19882__._ 570.145-998Y200326__._ Y 2003/08/28 26 01, 02, 
99 0 1 2 3 FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION OF AN ELDERLY OR DISABLED 

PERSON(PROPERTY VALUE $1000 OR MORE) F / B C N N F 8/27/2005

570.145 19885__._ 570.145-997Y200026__._ Y 2000/08/28 26 01, 02, 
99 0 1 2 3 FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION-ELDERLY/DISABLED PERS 

(PROP VALU UNDR 250) M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

570.150 19060__._ 570.150-999Y197551__._ Y 1975/01/01 51

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 99

0 1 2 3 COMMERCIAL BRIBERY M / A N N N M 1/20/2006

570.155 19750__._ 570.155-999Y195326__._ Y 1953/09/28 26

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 INITIATING SPORTS BRIBERY F / UN C N N F 1/20/2006

570.155 19760__._ 570.155-998Y195326__._ Y 1953/09/28 26

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 ACCEPTING SPORTS BRIBERY M / UN N N N M 1/20/2006

570.160 19070__._ 570.160-999N197526__._ N 1975/01/01 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE ADVERTISING M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.170 19075__._ 570.170-999N197926__._ N 1979/01/01 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 BAIT ADVERTISING M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.180 19090__._ 570.180-999N197526__._ N 1975/01/01 26 02, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 DEFRAUDING SECURED CREDITORS M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

570.210 15090__._ 570.210-999Y198623__._ Y 1986/08/13 23 08, 99 0 1 2 3 THEFT OF LIBRARY MATERIAL F / C C N N F 8/27/2002

570.210 15095__._ 570.210-998Y200223__._ Y 2002/08/28 23 08, 99 0 1 2 3 LIBRARY THEFT-$500 OR MORE F / C C N N F 8/27/2004



570.210 15100__._ 570.210-997N198623__._ N 1986/08/13 23 08, 99 0 1 2 3 THEFT OF LIBRARY MATERIAL M / C N N N M 8/27/2002

570.210 15105__._ 570.210-996Y200223__._ Y 2002/08/28 23 08, 99 0 1 2 3 LIBRARY THEFT/DEFACE/DESTROY (LESS THAN $500) M / C N N N M 8/27/2004

570.223 19115__._ 570.223-999Y199926__._ Y 1999/08/28 26
03, 04, 
05, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 IDENTITY THEFT-3RD ORSUBSEQUENT OFFENSE F / D C N N F 8/27/2004

570.223 19117__._ 570.223-998Y199926__._ Y 1999/08/28 26
03, 04, 
05, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 IDENTITY THEFT-2ND OFFFENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

570.223 19119__._ 570.223-997Y199926__._ Y 1999/08/28 26
03, 04, 
05, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 IDENTITY THEFT-1ST OFFENSE M / B N N N M 8/28/2004

570.223 19252__._ 570.223-996Y200426__._ Y 2004/08/28 26
03, 04, 
05, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 IDENTITY THEFT (VALUE $100,001 OR MORE) F / A C N N F 7/12/2005

570.223 19254__._ 570.223-995Y200426__._ Y 2004/08/28 26
03, 04, 
05, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 IDENTITY THEFT (VALUE $10,001-$100,000) F / B C N N F 7/12/2005

570.223 19256__._ 570.223-994Y200426__._ Y 2004/08/28 26
03, 04, 
05, 08, 
09, 99

0 1 2 3 IDENTITY THEFT (VALUE $501-$10,000) F / C C N N F 7/12/2005

570.225 1515099._ 570.225-999Y19772399._ Y 1977/09/28 23 99 0 1 2 3 UNAUTHORIZED RECORDING - 2ND OFFENSE F / UN N N N F 8/27/1993

570.225 1515299._ 570.225-998Y19932399._ Y 1993/08/28 23 99 0 1 2 3 UNAUTH RECORD MORE THAN 1000 ARTICLES/UNAUTH 
RECRDING 2ND & SUB OFFENSE F / UN C N N F 8/27/2005

570.225 1516099._ 570.225-997Y19772399._ Y 1977/09/28 23 99 0 1 2 3 UNAUTHORIZED RECORDING M / UN N N N M 8/27/1993

570.230 1517099._ 570.230-999N19772399._ N 1977/09/28 23 99 0 1 2 3 SALE OF UNAUTHORIZED RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2010

570.240 1518099._ 570.240-999N19772399._ N 1977/09/28 23 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO LABEL RECORDING - 1ST OFFENSE M / UN N N N M 8/27/2010

570.300 1506099._ 570.300-999Y19862399._ Y 1986/03/17 23 99 0 1 2 3 THEFT OF CABLE TELEVISION SERVICES VALUEOF $150 OR 
MORE F / C C N N F 8/27/2002

570.300 1507099._ 570.300-998Y19862399._ Y 1986/03/17 23 99 0 1 2 3 THEFT OF CABLE TELEVISION SERVICESLESS THAN $150 M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

571.020 31075__._ 571.020-999Y200252__._ Y 2002/08/28 52

03, 05, 
07, 11, 
12, 14, 

99

0 1 2 3
KNOWINGLY POSSESS EXPLOSIVE, INCENDIARY OR 

POISONOUS SUBSTANCE, MATERIAL WITH PURPOSE TO 
POSSESS, MANUFACTURE OR SELL ANEXPLOSIVE WEAPON

F / C C N N F 1/15/2010

571.020 31083__._ 571.020-998Y190052__._ Y 1979/01/01 52 03, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL POSS/MFGR/TRANSPORT/REPAIR/SALE OF 
ILLEGAL WEAPONS F / C N N N F 8/27/1990

571.030 31020__._ 571.030-999Y195052__._ Y 1950/08/28 52
02, 07, 
11, 12, 
13, 99

0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON (SUBSECTIONS 1-4) F / D C N N F 8/27/2014

571.030 31030__._ 571.030-998Y197552__._ Y 1975/01/01 52

02, 03, 
07, 11, 
12, 13, 

99

0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON M / UN N N N M 8/28/1995

571.030 31035__._ 571.030-997N199552__._ N 1995/08/28 52 03, 12, 
13, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON(SUBSECTIONS 6, 7 AND 8) M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

571.030 31037__._ 571.030-996Y201052__._ Y 2010/08/28 52 03, 12, 
13, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF A WEAPON (SUBSECTIONS 6, 7 AND 8) M / B N N N M 8/27/2014

571.030 31042__._ 571.030-995Y195052__._ Y 1950/01/01 52 02, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPONCARRYING CONCEALED F / D N N N F 8/27/1990

571.030 31052__._ 571.030-994Y190052__._ Y 1979/01/01 52 02, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPONFLOURISHING WEAPON F / D N N N F 8/27/1990



571.03 31053__._ 571.030-993Y195052__._ Y 1950/01/01 52 02, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPONFLOURISHING WEAPON M / A N N N M 8/27/1990

571.030 31127__._ 571.030-992Y200052__._ Y 2000/08/28 52
02, 03, 
07, 11, 
12, 99

0 1 2 3
CARRY LOADED FIREARM/WEAPON INTO ANY SCHOOL, 

ONTO SCHOOL BUS, ONTO PREMISES OF SCHOOL 
SANCTIONED ACTIVITY

F / D C N N F 8/27/2014

571.030 31129__._ 571.030-991Y200052__._ Y 2000/08/28 52
02, 03, 
07, 11, 
12, 99

0 1 2 3
CARRY UNLOADED FIREARM/WEAPON INTO ANY SCHOOL, 

ONTO SCHOOL BUS, ONTO PREMISES OF SCHOOL 
SANCTIONED ACTIVITY

M / A N N N M 8/27/2014

571.030 31151__._ 571.030-990Y199552__._ Y 1995/08/28 52 13, 99 0 1 2 3

DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR 
VEHICLE/SHOOT AT PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE 

OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE- PHYSICAL 
INJURY/DEATH

F / A C N Y F 8/27/2014

571.030 31152__._ 571.030-989Y199552__._ Y 1995/08/28 52 13, 99 0 1 2 3
DISCHARGE/SHOOT FIREARM AT OR FROM MOTOR 

VEHICLE/SHOOT AT PERSON, ANOTHER MOTOR VEHICLE, 
OR BUILDING/HABITABLE STRUCTURE- 1ST OFFENSE

F / B C N Y F 8/27/2014

571.030 31162__._ 571.030-988Y200352__._ Y 2003/10/11 52

06, 07, 
08, 11, 
12, 13, 

99

0 1 2 3 POSSESS/DISCHARGE LOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE 
WEAPON WHILE INTOXICATED F / D C N N F 8/27/2010

571.030 31163__._ 571.030-987Y201052__._ Y 2010/08/28 52 12, 13, 
99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS/DISCHARGE LOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE 

WEAPON WHILE INTOXICATED F / D C N N F 8/27/2014

571.030 31164__._ 571.030-986Y200352__._ Y 2003/10/11 52 07, 11, 
12, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS UNLOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE WEAPON 

WHILE INTOXICATED M / A N N N M 8/27/2010

571.030 31165__._ 571.030-985Y201052__._ Y 2010/08/28 52 12, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS UNLOADED FIREARM/PROJECTILE WEAPON 
WHILE INTOXICATED M / A N N N M 8/27/2014

571.050 31110__._ 571.050-999N197552__._ N 1975/01/01 52 12, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF A DEFACED FIREARM M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

571.070 31070__._ 571.070-999Y197552__._ Y 1975/01/01 52 12, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF CONCEALABLEFIREARM F / C N N N F 8/27/2008

571.070 31082__._ 571.070-998Y197952__._ Y 1979/01/01 52 12, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL POSS OF CONCEAL 
WEAPONFELON/FUG/IMPAIRED/INCOMP PERSON F / C N N N F 8/27/1990

571.080 31060__._ 571.080-999Y197552__._ Y 1975/01/01 52 14, 99 0 2 3 UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF CONCEALABLE WEAPON M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

571.090 31120__._ 571.090-999Y197552__._ Y 1975/01/01 52 10, 99 0 1 2 3 IMPROPER APPLICATION OR USE OF A FIREARMPERMIT M / A N N N M 8/27/1989

571.090 31125__._ 571.090-998Y198952__._ Y 1989/08/28 52

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 

99

0 1 2 3 IMPROPER USE OF APPLICATION FOR, ORALTERING OF A 
FIREARM PERMIT M / A N N N M 8/27/2007

571.100 1707099._ 571.100-999Y19782099._ Y 1978/08/28 20 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF EXPLOSIVE DEVICE F / UN N N N F 4/30/1985

571.107 31197__._ 571.107-999N200352__._ N 2003/10/11 52 02, 99 0 1 2 3
FAILED TO LEAVE PREMISES WHEN ASKED BY PEACE 

OFFICER WHILE CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON - 3RD 
OFFENSE

M / B N N N M 8/27/2010



572.020 20020__._ 572.020-999N197539__._ N 1975/01/01 39

01, 02, 
04, 05, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 14, 
15, 16, 
18, 19, 
20, 21, 

99

0 1 2 3 GAMBLING WITH MINOR M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

573.023 2204599._ 573.023-999Y20003699._ Y 2000/08/28 36 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OFA MINOR CHILD F / A N N N F 8/27/2003

573.023 2205599._ 573.023-998Y20003699._ Y 2000/08/28 36 99 0 1 2 3 SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A CHILD F / B S Y N F 8/27/2003

573.030 25020__._ 573.030-999Y197537__._ Y 1975/01/01 37

00, 01, 
02, 03, 
04, 05, 

99

0 1 2 3 PROMOTING PORNOGRAPHY 2ND DEGREE M / A N N N M 9/27/1987

573.035 25060__._ 573.035-999Y198537__._ Y 1985/09/28 37
01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 99

0 1 2 3 PROMOTING CHILD PORNOGRAPHY 2NDDEGREE F / D S Y N F 8/27/2000

573.037 25026__._ 573.037-999Y198737__._ Y 1987/07/15 37 04, 99 0 1 2 3 POSS/CONTROL CHILD PORN MAT AFTER 
PLEDGUILTY/FOUND GUILTY OF PRIOR OFFENSE F / D S Y N F 8/27/2004

573.037 25027__._ 573.037-998Y200437__._ Y 2004/08/28 37 04, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY-2ND OFFENSE F / C S Y N F 6/29/2008

573.037 25028__._ 573.037-997Y198737__._ Y 1987/07/15 37 04, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OR CONTROL CHILD 
PORNOGRAPHYMATERIAL M / A S Y N M 8/27/2004

573.037 25029__._ 573.037-996Y200437__._ Y 2004/08/28 37 04, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY F / D S Y N F 6/29/2008

573.040 25030__._ 573.040-999Y197537__._ Y 1975/01/01 37
00, 01, 
02, 03, 
05, 99

0 1 2 3 FURNISHING PORNOGRAPHIC MATERIALTO MINORS M / A N N N M 9/27/1987

573.060 25040__._ 573.060-999Y197537__._ Y 1975/01/01 37 00, 99 0 1 2 3 PUBLIC DISPLAY OF EXPLICIT SEXUAL MATERIAL M / A N N N M 9/27/1987

573.090 2510099._ 573.090-999Y19893799._ Y 1989/08/28 37 99 0 1 2 3 VIDEO CASS/PORNO FOR MINORS-RENT SELL ORFAIL TO 
DISPLAY SEPARATE AREA-2ND OFFENS F / D N N N F 7/31/1990

573.090 2511099._ 573.090-998Y19893799._ Y 1989/08/28 37 99 0 1 2 3 VIDEO CASS/PORNO FOR MINORS-RENT SELL ORFAIL TO 
DISPLAY IN A SEPARATE AREA M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

574.010 34010__._ 574.010-999N190053__._ N 1979/01/01 53 09, 11, 
99 0 1 2 3 PEACE DISTURBANCE M / B N N N M 8/27/1993

574.010 34012__._ 574.010-998N199353__._ N 1993/08/28 53 09, 11, 
99 0 1 2 3 PEACE DISTURBANCE - 1ST OFFENSE M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

574.040 34040__._ 574.040-999N197553__._ N 1975/01/01 53 07, 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL ASSEMBLY M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

574.075 34105__._ 574.075-999N198453__._ N 1984/07/13 53 11, 99 0 1 2 3 DRUNKENNESS OR DRINKING IN CERTAIN PROHIBITED 
PLACES M / UN N N N M 8/27/2010

574.085 23200__._ 574.085-999Y198829__._ Y 1988/08/13 29
01, 03, 
04, 06, 

99
0 1 2 3 INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM-OVER $10,000 F / C C N N F 8/26/1996

574.085 23220__._ 574.085-998Y198829__._ Y 1988/08/13 29
01, 03, 
04, 06, 

99
0 1 2 3 INSTITUTIONAL VANDALISM-$2,000 TO $10,000 F / D C N N F 8/26/1996

574.090 3412099._ 574.090-999Y19885399._ Y 1988/08/13 53 99 0 1 2 3 ETHNIC INTIMIDATION 1ST DEGREE F / C C N N F 8/27/1999

574.093 3411099._ 574.093-999Y19885399._ Y 1988/08/13 53 99 0 1 2 3 ETHNIC INTIMIDATION 2ND DEGREE F / D C N N F 8/27/1999



574.115 3407299._ 574.115-999Y20005399._ Y 2000/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 MAKING A TERRORIST THREAT F / C C N N F 8/27/2003

574.115 3407499._ 574.115-998Y20005399._ Y 2000/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3

MAKE A TERRORIST THREAT WITH RECKLESS DISREGARD 
OF RISK OF CAUSING EVACUATION/QUARANTINE/CLOSURE 
OF PORTION OF BLDG/INHABITABLE STRUCTURE/PLACE OF 

ASSEMBLY/FACILITY OF TRANSPORTATION

F / D C N N F 8/27/2003

574.115 3407599._ 574.115-997Y20025399._ Y 2002/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3

MAKING A TERRORIST THREAT W/CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE 
W/REGARD TO RISK OF CAUSING EVAC, QUARANTINE, OR 
CLOSE PORTION OF BLDG, INHABITABLE STRUCT, PLACE 

OF ASSEMBLY, FACILITY OF TRANSPORTATION

M / A N N N M 8/27/2003

575.060 29100__._ 575.060-999N197550__._ N 1975/01/01 50 03, 05, 
99 0 1 2 3 MAKING FALSE DECLARATION M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

575.080 27010__._ 575.080-999N197548__._ N 1975/01/01 48 03, 99 0 1 2 3 MAKING FALSE REPORT M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

575.090 1706099._ 575.090-999Y19752099._ Y 1975/01/01 20 99 0 1 2 3 MAKING A FALSE BOMB REPORT M / A N N N M 8/27/1996

575.090 3401599._ 575.090-998Y19965399._ Y 1996/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 MAKING A FALSE BOMB REPORT F / D C N N F 8/27/2003

575.120 29150__._ 575.120-999N197550__._ N 1975/01/01 50 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE IMPERSONATION M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

575.130 29160__._ 575.130-999N197550__._ N 1975/01/01 50 06, 99 0 1 2 3 SIMULATING LEGAL PROCESS M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

575.130 29166__._ 575.130-998N199650__._ N 1996/08/28 50 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FILING A NONCONSENSUAL COMMON LAW LIEN 
PERTAINING TO COURT COSTS M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

575.150 27030__._ 575.150-999Y190048__._ Y 1979/01/01 48 01, 99 0 1 2 3 INTERFERING WITH ARREST FOR FELONY F / D C N N F 7/31/1990

575.150 27035__._ 575.150-998Y200248__._ Y 2002/08/28 48 01, 99 0 1 2 3 RESIST ARREST BY FLEEING-CREATING SUBSTANTIAL RISK 
OF SERIOUS INJURY/DEATH TO ANY PERSON F / D C N N F 8/28/2005

575.150 27050__._ 575.150-997Y197548__._ Y 1975/01/01 48 01, 99 0 1 2 3 INTERFERING WITH ARREST M / A N N N M 7/31/1990

575.160 29170__._ 575.160-999N197550__._ N 1975/01/01 50 06, 07, 
99 0 1 2 3 INTERFERENCE WITH LEGAL PROCESS M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

575.180 29221__._ 575.180-999Y190050__._ Y 1979/01/01 50 07, 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO EXECUTE WARRANT-FELONY F / D C N N F 8/27/1990

575.195 28010__._ 575.195-999Y195049__._ Y 1950/08/28 49 01, 99 0 1 2 3 ESCAPE FROM COMMITTMENT F / D C N N F 8/27/2004

575.200 29140__._ 575.200-999Y190050__._ Y 1979/01/01 50 06, 99 0 1 2 3 FALSE IMPERSONATION-LAW ENFORCE OFFICER M / A N N N M 5/29/1985

575.210 28060__._ 575.210-999Y190049__._ Y 1979/01/01 49 01, 99 0 2 3 ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT WHILE HELD ON FELONY OR 
BY FORCE F / D C N N F 8/12/1986

575.210 28070__._ 575.210-998Y197549__._ Y 1975/01/01 49 01, 99 0 2 3 ESCAPE FROM CONFINEMENT M / A N N N M 8/12/1986

575.230 28110__._ 575.230-999Y197549__._ Y 1975/01/01 49 03, 99 0 1 2 3 AIDING ESCAPE OF PRISONER CONFINED FOR AFELONY F / D C N N F 8/27/2001

575.270 2923599._ 575.270-999Y19752999._ Y 1975/01/01 29 99 0 1 2 3 TAMPERING WITH A WITNESS IN A FELONY PROSECUTION F / D N N N F 9/27/1983

575.270 29230__._ 575.270-001Y197950__._ Y 1979/01/01 50 06, 99 0 2 3 TAMPERING WITH A VICTIM OR A WITNESS OR ATTEMPT 
TAMPERING WITH VICTIM IN A FELONY PROSECUTION F / C C N N F

575.270 29240__._ 575.270-002Y197550__._ Y 1975/01/01 50 06, 99 0 2 3 TAMPERING WITH A VICTIM OR A WITNESS OR ATTEMPT 
TAMPERING WITH VICTIM M / A N N N M

575.290 29280__._ 575.290-999N197550__._ N 1975/01/01 50 06, 99 0 1 2 3 IMPROPER COMMUNICATION M / B N N N M 8/27/2010



575.310 29300__._ 575.310-999N197550__._ N 1975/01/01 50 06, 08, 
99 0 1 2 3 MISCONDUCT IN SELECTING OR SUMMONING A JUROR M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

576.010 29320__._ 576.010-999Y197551__._ Y 1975/01/01 51

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 
09, 10, 
11, 12, 
13, 99

0 1 2 3 BRIBERY OF A PUBLIC SERVANT F / D C N N F 1/20/2006

576.020 29330__._ 576.020-999Y197551__._ Y 1975/01/01 51 06, 99 0 1 2 3 ACCEDING TO CORRUPTION BY A PUBLIC SERVANT F / D C N N F 1/20/2006

576.030 2934099._ 576.030-999N19755099._ N 1975/01/01 50 99 0 1 2 3 OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS M / B N N N M 8/27/2010

576.040 2936099._ 576.040-999Y19755199._ Y 1975/01/01 51 99 0 1 2 3 MISUSE OF OFFICIAL INFORMATION BY A PUBLIC SERVANT M / A N N N M 7/20/2006

576.080 3407899._ 576.080-999Y20025399._ Y 2002/08/28 53 99 0 1 2 3 SUPPORTING TERRORISM F / C C N N F 8/27/2003

577.005 10050__._ 577.005-999Y197509__._ Y 1975/01/01 09 09, 99 0 1 2 3 MANSLAUGHTER VEHICULAR F / C N N N F 9/30/1984

577.005 10130__._ 577.005-998Y190009__._ Y 1979/01/01 09 09, 99 0 1 2 3 MANSLAUGHTER VEHICULAR F / C N N N F 8/27/1990

577.008 3882699._ 577.008-999Y19005499._ Y 1979/01/01 54 99 0 1 2 3 VEHICULAR INJURY F / D C N N F 8/27/1990

577.008 47405__.0 577.008-998Y197554__.0 Y 1975/01/01 54 05, 99 0 VEHICULAR INJURY F / D C N N F 9/30/1984

577.010 38831__._ 577.010-999N190054__._ N 1979/01/01 54 04, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATED MTR VEH WHILE IN AN INTOX-ICATED 
CONDITION-ALCOLHOL INTOX M / B N N N M 8/27/1990

577.010 38832__._ 577.010-998Y197954__._ Y 1979/01/01 54 04, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATED MTR VEH WHILE IN AN INTOX-ICATED 
CONDIITON-ALCOHOL INTOX M / A N N N M 8/27/1990

577.010 38833__._ 577.010-997Y190054__._ Y 1900/08/28 54 04, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATED MTR VEH WHILE IN AN INTOX-ICATED 
CONDITION-ALCOHOL INTOX F / D C N N F 8/27/1990

577.010 3884399._ 577.010-996Y19005499._ Y 1979/01/01 54 99 0 1 2 3 OPER MTR VEH WHILE IN INTOXICATEDCONDITION-
COMBINE ALC/DRUB INTOX F / D C N N F 8/27/1990

577.012 38851__._ 577.012-999N190054__._ N 1979/01/01 54 04, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATED MTR VEH WHILE 10/100 %OR MORE BLOOD 
ALCOHOL CONTENT M / C N N N M 8/27/1990

577.012 38853__._ 577.012-998Y190054__._ Y 1979/01/01 54 04, 99 0 1 2 3 OPERATED MTR VEH WITH 10/100%OR MORE BLOOD 
ALCOHOL F / D C N N F 8/27/1990

577.012 47480__.0 577.012-997Y197554__.0 Y 1975/01/01 54 04, 99 0 OPERATED MTR VEH WITH 10/100 PERCENT ORMORE 
BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT M / C N N N M 9/28/2001

577.041 46740__._ 577.041-001N200954__._ N 2009/07/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3

OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE 
REVOKED/SUSPENDED FOR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF 
OF IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE DUE TO CHEMICAL TEST 

REFUSAL

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

577.041 46750__._ 577.041-002N200954__._ N 2009/07/01 54 06, 99 0 1 2 3

OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE 
REVOKED/SUSPENDED FOR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF 
OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILTIY DUE TO CHEMICAL TEST 

REFUSAL

M / A N N Y M 12/31/2015

577.060 38824__._ 577.060-999Y190054__._ Y 1979/01/01 54 01, 99 0 1 2 3 LEFT THE SCENE OF A MOTORVEHICLE ACCIDENT F / D C N N F 8/27/1990

577.065 47098__.0 577.065-999N198854__.0 N 1988/04/19 54 01, 99 0 LEFT SCENE OF INJURY ACCIDENT INVOLVINGALL-
TERRAIN VEHICLE M / UN N N N M 12/31/1995

577.070 3606099._ 577.070-001N19755599._ N 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 LITTERING M / A N N N M 12/31/1995



577.075 3264099._ 577.075-999Y20033599._ Y 2003/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

ANY PERSON NOT THE OWNER/NOT IN LAWFUL CONTROL 
OF APPROVED CONTAINER, ALLOW RELEASE OF OR 

ESCAPE OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA INTO THE 
ATMOSPHERE - RESULTING IN DEATH OR SERIOUS 

PHYSICAL INJURY

F / A C N N F 1/20/2011

577.075 3264599._ 577.075-998Y20033599._ Y 2003/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3

ANY PERSON NOT THE OWNER/NOT IN LAWFUL CONTROL 
OF APPROVED CONTAINER, ALLOW RELEASE OF OR 

ESCAPE OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA INTO THE 
ATMOSPHERE

F / B C N N F 1/20/2011

577.076 3604399._ 577.076-999N19725599._ N 1972/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
LITTERING WITH CARCASS - PUT INTO ANY WELL, SPRING, 
POND,ETCOR ANY NUISANCE IN OR NEAR PUBLIC ROAD, 

HIGHWAY, ETC NOT ONES OWN
M / B N N N M 4/14/2011

577.080 3605099.0 577.080-999Y19755599.0 Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 ABANDONING A MOTOR VEHICLE M / A N N N M 6/30/1982

577.600 46870__.0 577.600-001N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
KNOWINGLY RENTED, LEASED OR LENT MOTOR VEHICLE 
WITHOUT FUNCTIONING IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE TO 

INDIVIDUAL WITH RESTRICTED DRIVING PRIVILEGES
M / A N N N T 12/31/2015

577.600 48423__.0 577.600-002N199554__.0 N 1995/08/28 54 06, 99 0
FAILURE TO NOTIFY PERSON RENTING/LEASING/LENDING 

MOTOR VEHICLE OF REQUIREMENT TO USE IGNITION 
INTERLOCK DEVICE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

577.625 59031__._ 577.625-999Y200555__._ Y 2005/08/28 55 03, 99 0 1 2 3
DISTRIBUTION OF PRESCRIPTION MED BY PERSON <18 YR 
OLDON PUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL 

BUS-2ND OR SUBOFFENSE
M / A N N N M 9/14/2005

577.625 59036__._ 577.625-998Y200555__._ Y 2005/08/28 55 03, 99 0 1 2 3
DISTRIBUTION OF PRESCRIPTION MED BY PERSON <18 YR 
OLD ONPUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL 

BUS-1ST OFFENSE
M / B N N N M 9/14/2005

577.628 59034__._ 577.628-999Y200555__._ Y 2005/08/28 55 03, 99 0 1 2 3
POSSESSION OF PRESCRIPTION MED BY PERSON <18 YEARS 
OLDON PUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL 

BUS-2ND SUBOFFENSE
M / B N N N M 9/14/2005

577.628 59037__._ 577.628-998N200555__._ N 2005/08/28 55 03, 99 0 1 2 3
POSSESSION OF PRESCRIPTION MED BY PERSON <18 YEARS 
OLD ONPUBLIC/PRIVATE SCHOOL PROPERTY OR SCHOOL 

BUS-1ST OFFENSE
M / C N N N M 9/14/2005

578.008 3623399._ 578.008-999Y20015599._ Y 2001/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SPREAD DISEASE TO LIVESTOCK/ANIMALS-DAMAGE 10 
MILLION DOLLARS OR MORE F / B N N N F 8/27/2002

578.008 3623499._ 578.008-998Y20015599._ Y 2001/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SPREAD DISEASE TO LIVESTOCK/ANIMALSDAMAGE LESS 
THAN 10 MILLION DOLLARS F / D N N N F 8/27/2002

578.010 34100__._ 578.010-999N190053__._ N 1979/01/01 53 11, 99 0 1 2 3 DRUNKENNESS OR DRINKING IN CERTAIN PLACES 
PROHIBITED M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

578.013 3622999._ 578.013-001N20125599._ N 2012/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF FARM ANIMAL PROFESSIONAL TO SUBMIT 
VIDEOTAPE/RECORDING OF ANIMAL ABUSE OR NEGLECT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.025 3621099._ 578.025-002N19845599._ N 1984/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 SPECTATOR AT DOG FIGHT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.027 3622099._ 578.027-001N19845599._ N 1984/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 CAUSING DOGS TO PURSUE LIVE ANIMALS PROPELLED BY 
DEVICE M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.028 5407199._ 578.028-001N20097399._ N 2009/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 REMOVE ELECTRONIC/TRANSMITTING DOG COLLAR 
WITHOUT OWNER'S CONSENT M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.050 3623099._ 578.050-001N19845599._ N 1984/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 BULL BAITING AND COCK FIGHTING M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.060 5404099._ 578.060-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 CRUELTY TO ANIMALS M / UN N N N M 9/27/1983

578.095 34125__._ 578.095-999N198053__._ N 1980/08/28 53 10, 99 0 1 2 3 PURPOSELY AND PUBLICLY DESECRATE NATIONAL FLAG M / A N N N M 3/20/2012

578.150 2410099._ 578.150-999Y19812899._ Y 1981/09/28 28 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO RETURN LEASED OR RENTEDPROPERTY 
VALUED $150 OR MORE F / C N N N F 8/28/2002



578.150 2410599._ 578.150-998Y20022899._ Y 2002/08/28 28 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO RETURN LEASED OF RENTED PROPERTY 
(VALUE OF $500 OR MORE) F / C C N N F 8/27/2011

578.150 2411099._ 578.150-997Y19812899._ Y 1981/09/28 28 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO RETURN RENTED OR LEASEDPROPERTY 
VALUED $150 OR LESS M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

578.150 2411599._ 578.150-996N20022899._ N 2002/08/28 28 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO RETURN LEASED OR RENTED PROPERTY 
(VALUE LESS THAN$500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2011

578.154 3261099._ 578.154-999Y20013599._ Y 2001/08/28 35 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESSION OF ANHYDROUS AMMONIA IN A NON-
APPROVED CONTAINER F / D C N N F 1/20/2011

578.155 5410799._ 578.155-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 ILLEGAL DISPOSAL OF WASTE IN ANOTHER'SRECEPTACLE I N N N I 6/18/1992

578.157 3604999._ 578.157-999Y19755599._ Y 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 ABANDONMENT OF A CORPSE F / D N N N F 8/27/1995

578.210 5400599._ 578.210-001N19817399._ N 1981/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY DEFACE A CAVE/HARM THE 
SURFACE THEREOF WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.210 5400799._ 578.210-002N19817399._ N 1981/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION, BREAK/FORCE/TAMPER 

WITH/REMOVE/DISTURB LOCKED GATE OR OTHER 
STRUCTURE DESIGNED TO PREVENT ENTRANCE TO CAVE

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.250 3616099._ 578.250-999N19755599._ N 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 INHALE OR INDUCE OTHERS TO INHALESOLVENT FUMES M / B N N N M 7/31/1990

578.255 3617099._ 578.255-999N19755599._ N 1975/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 INDUCE OR POSSESSION WITH INTENT TOINDUCE 
SYMPTONS BY USE OF SOLVENTS M / B N N N M 7/31/1990

578.260 3617599._ 578.260-999N19825599._ N 1982/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 INHALING, POSSESSING TO INHALE OR INDUC-ING OTHERS 
TO INHALE SOLVENTS M / B N N N M 10/14/1993

578.260 3617699._ 578.260-998Y19825599._ Y 1982/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 INHALE OR INDUCE OTHERS TO INHALESOLVENTS M / B N N N M 8/12/1982

578.305 1205099._ 578.305-999Y19971299._ Y 1997/08/28 12 99 0 1 2 3 BUS HIJACKING F / B N N N F 4/16/2009

578.305 13070__._ 578.305-998Y198213__._ Y 1982/08/13 13
13, 14, 
15, 16, 

99
0 1 2 3 ASSUALT WITH INTENT TO COMMIT BUS HIJACKING-

POSSESSION ANDCONCEALMENT OF WEAPON ON BUS F / C N N N F 1/16/2009

578.305 15040__._ 578.305-997Y190024__._ Y 1979/01/01 24 04, 99 0 1 2 3 BUS HIJACKING F / B N N N F 8/27/1997

578.305 31130__._ 578.305-996Y197552__._ Y 1975/01/01 52 03, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS CONCEALED DANGEROUS AND DEADLYWEAPON 
UPON BUS F / C N N N F 7/31/1990

578.377 1960099._ 578.377-999Y19872699._ Y 1987/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING FOOD STAMP COUPONSOR ATP 
CARDS OVER $150 VALUE F / D N N N F 8/27/2002

578.377 1960599._ 578.377-998Y20022699._ Y 2002/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD 
(VALUE $500 OR MORE) F / D A/S Y N F 8/27/2013

578.377 1961099._ 578.377-997Y19872699._ Y 1987/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING FOOD STAMP COUPONSOR ATP 
CARDS LESS THAN $150 VALUE M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

578.377 1961599._ 578.377-996N20022699._ N 2002/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFULLY RECEIVING FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD 
(VALUE LESS THAN $500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2013

578.379 1962099._ 578.379-999Y19872699._ Y 1987/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF FOOD STAMP COUPONOR ATP 
CARDS TO PROPERTY VALUE OVER $150 F / D N N N F 8/27/2002

578.379 1962599._ 578.379-998Y20022699._ Y 2002/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD 
(VALUE $500 OR MORE) F / D C N N F 8/27/2013

578.379 1963099._ 578.379-997Y19872699._ Y 1987/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF FOOD STAMP COUPONOR ATP 
CARDS TO PROPERTY VAL UNDER $150 M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

578.379 1963599._ 578.379-996N20022699._ N 2002/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD 
(VALUE LESS THAN$500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2013

578.381 1964099._ 578.381-999Y19872699._ Y 1987/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAW TRANSFER FOOD STAMP COUPONS/ATPCARDS VAL 
O/$150 TO PERSON NOT ENTITLED F / D N N N F 8/27/2002



578.381 1964599._ 578.381-998Y20022699._ Y 2002/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD 
(VALUE $500 OR MORE) F / D C N N F 8/27/2013

578.381 1965099._ 578.381-997Y19872699._ Y 1987/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAW TRANSFER OF FOOD STAMP COUPONS/ATPCARDS 
VAL U/$150 TO PERSON NOT ENTITLED M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

578.381 1965499._ 578.381-996N20022699._ N 2002/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD 
(VALUE LESS THAN $500) M / A N N N M 8/27/2013

578.385 19660__._ 578.385-999Y198726__._ Y 1987/09/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 PERJURY IN THE APPLICATION TO OBTAINPUBLIC 
ASSISTANCE OVER $150 F / D N N N F 8/27/2002

578.385 19670__._ 578.385-998Y198726__._ Y 1987/09/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 PERJURY IN THE APPLICATION TO OBTAINPUBLIC 
ASSISTANCE UNDER $150 M / A N N N M 8/27/2002

578.385 19675__._ 578.385-002N200226__._ N 2002/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 PERJURY IN APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 
(VALUE LESS THAN $500) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.387 1968099._ 578.387-001N19872699._ N 1987/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 IMPROPER DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION IN PUBLIC 
ASSISTANCE INVESTIGATION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

578.395 1973099._ 578.395-999N19892699._ N 1989/08/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 TICKET SCALPING I N N N I 8/27/1993

578.395 19731__._ 578.395-998Y199326__._ Y 1993/08/28 26

01, 02, 
03, 04, 
05, 06, 
07, 08, 

99

0 1 2 3 TICKET SCALPING M / UN N N N M 12/3/2007

578.418 2327699._ 578.418-999Y20012999._ Y 2001/08/28 29 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATE SECTION 578.416 REGARDING CROP LOSS (VALUE 
LESS THANOR EQUAL TO $500) M / A N N N M 1/20/2011

578.445 14031__._ 578.445-999Y199522__._ Y 1995/08/28 22 06, 99 0 1 2 3 POSSESS A DEVICE TO OPEN/BREAKINTO COIN OPER 
VENDING MACHINE M / A N N N M 8/27/1997

578.501 34033__._ 578.501-999Y200653__._ Y 2006/02/23 53 07, 09, 
11, 99 0 1 2 3 PICKET/PROTEST WITHIN ONE HOUR PRIOR TO, 

FOLLOWING OR DURING FUNERAL - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M / A N N N M 8/27/2014

578.501 34036__._ 578.501-998Y200653__._ Y 2006/02/23 53 07, 09, 
11, 99 0 1 2 3 PICKET/PROTEST WITHIN ONE HOUR PRIOR TO FOLLOWING 

OR DURING FUNERAL - 1ST OFFENSE M / B N N N M 8/27/2014

589.400 2201699.0 589.400-999N19972299.0 N 1997/08/28 22 99 0
FAILURE TO COMPLETE AND SUBMIT OFFENDER 

REGISTRATION FORM WITH CHIEF LAW ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER

M / A N N N M 8/27/1997

589.400 5402599._ 589.400-998N19977399._ N 1997/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO SUBMIT OFFENDER REGISTRATIONFORM W CHIEF 
LAW ENF OFFC M / A N N N M 12/31/2000

589.400 5402899._ 589.400-997Y19997399._ Y 1999/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO COMPLETE/SUBMIT OFFENDERREGFORM WITH 
LAW OFFICER-2ND/SUB VIOL F / D C N N F 12/31/2000

589.407 5403199._ 589.407-999Y19997399._ Y 1999/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 INCLUDING FALSE INFO IN OFFENDERREGIST STMT 
2ND/SUBSEQ VIOLATION F / D C N N F 12/31/2000

589.407 5403499._ 589.407-998Y19997399._ Y 1999/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 INCLUDING FALSE INFORMATION IN ANOFFENDER 
REGISTRATION STATEMENT M / A N N N M 12/31/2000

589.414 2201899.0 589.414-999Y19972299.0 Y 1997/08/28 22 99 0 FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL OF NEW ADDRESS M / A N N N M 8/27/1997

589.414 5402699._ 589.414-998Y19997399._ Y 1999/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO TIMELY VERFY INFO IN STMTFOR OFNDR REG 
2ND/SUBSEQ VIOLATION F / D C N N F 12/31/2000

589.414 5402799._ 589.414-997N19977399._ N 1997/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICERNEW ADDRESS M / A N N N M 12/31/2000

589.414 5402999._ 589.414-996Y19997399._ Y 1999/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL OFFENDER INFORM LAW OFFICALOF NEW ADDRESS 
2ND/SUB VIOLATION F / D C N N F 12/31/2000

589.414 5403399._ 589.414-995Y19997399._ Y 1999/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO TIMELY VERIFY INFORMATIONMADE AS 
OFFENDER REGISTRATION M / A N N N M 12/31/2000

589.425 22330__.0 589.425-999Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 12, 99 0
FAIL TO REGISTER WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL AS 

REQUIREDBY SECTION 589.425(2)- SPECIFIED FELONY - 2ND / 
SUBSEQUENTOFFENSE

F / C C N N F 6/4/2006



589.425 22331__.0 589.425-998Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 12, 99 0 FAILURE TO SUBMIT OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM TO 
CHIEF LAWENFORCEMENT OFFICER-1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 6/4/2006

589.425 22332__.0 589.425-997Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 12, 99 0 FAIL TO REGISTER WITH LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL AS 
REQUIREDUNDER SECTION 589.425(1) - 1ST OFFENSE F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22333__.0 589.425-996Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 12, 99 0 FAILURE TO SUBMIT OFFENDER REGISTRATION FORM TO 
CHIEF LAWENFORCEMENT OFFICER-2ND/SUBS F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22334__.0 589.425-995Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0
INCLUDE FALSE INFORMATION IN AN OFFENDER 

REGISTRATIONSTATEMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 
589.425(2)-SPECIFIEDFELONY - 2ND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

F / C C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22335__.0 589.425-994Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0 INCLUDE FALSE INFORMATION IN OFFENDER 
REGISTRATION STATEMENT-1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 6/4/2006

589.425 22336__.0 589.425-993Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0
INCLUDE FALSE INFORMATION IN AN OFFENDER 

REGISTRATIONSTATEMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 
589.425(1)-SPECIFIEDFELONY-1ST OFFENSE

F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22337__.0 589.425-992Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0 INCLUDE FALSE INFORMATION IN OFFENDER 
REGISTRATION STATEMENT-2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22338__.0 589.425-991Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0
FAILURE TO TIMELY VERIFY INFORMATION IN 

REGISTRATIONSTATEMENT AS REQUIRED UNDER SEC 
589.425(2)-SPECIFIED FELONY-2ND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

F / C C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22339__.0 589.425-990Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0 FAIL TO TIMELY VERIFY INFORMATION MADE IN 
STATEMENT FOROFFENDER REGISTRATION-1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 6/4/2006

589.425 22340__.0 589.425-989Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0
FAILURE TO TIMELY VERIFY INFORMATION MADE IN 

STATEMENT FOROFFENDER REGISTRATION AS REQUIRED 
UNDER SEC 589.425(1)-SPECIFIED FELONY-1ST OFFENSE

F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22341__.0 589.425-988Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0
FAIL TO TIMELY VERIFY INFORMATION MADE IN 

STATEMENT FOROFFENDER REGISTRATION-
2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22342__.0 589.425-987Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0

FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICEROF NEW ADDRESS AS REQUIRED 

UNDER SEC 589.425(2)-SPECIFIEDFELONY-2ND/SUBSEQUENT 
OFFENSE

F / C C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22343__.0 589.425-986Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0 FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM LAW ENFORCEMENT OF 
NEW ADDRESS-1ST OFFENSE M / A N N N M 6/4/2006

589.425 22344__.0 589.425-985Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0
FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 

ENFORCEMENT OFFICEROF NEW ADDRESS AS REQUIRED 
UNDER SEC 589.425(1)-SPECIFIEDFELONY-1ST OFFENSE

F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22345__.0 589.425-984Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0 FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM LAW ENFORCEMENT OF 
NEW ADDRESS-2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22346__.0 589.425-983Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0

FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICEROF CHANGE IN 

ENROLLMENT/EMPLOYMENT STATUS WITH 
HIGHEREDUCATION INSTITUTE AS REQUIRED UNDER SEC 
589.425(2)-SPECIFIED FELONY-2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

F / C C N N F 6/4/2006



589.425 22347__.0 589.425-982Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0
FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM LAW ENFORCEMENT OF 
CHANGE INENROLLMENT OR EMPLOYMENT STATUS WITH 

HIGHER EDUCATIONINSTITUTION-1ST OFFENSE
M / A N N N M 6/4/2006

589.425 22348__.0 589.425-981Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0

FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICEROF CHANGE IN 

ENROLLMENT/EMPLOYMENT STATUS WITH 
HIGHEREDUCATION INSTITUTE AS REQUIRED UNDER SEC 

589.425(1)-SPECIFIED FELONY-1ST OFFENSE

F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22349__.0 589.425-980Y200436__.0 Y 2004/08/28 36 13, 99 0

FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM LAW ENFORCEMENT OF 
CHANGE INENROLLMENT OR EMPLOYMENT STATUS WITH 

HIGHER EDUCATIONINSTITUTION-2ND/SUBSEQUENT 
OFFENSE

F / D C N N F 6/4/2006

589.425 22360__.0 589.425-979Y200636__.0 Y 2006/06/05 36 12, 99 0 FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO 
SECTIONS589.400-.425 M / A N N N M 8/27/2008

589.425 22365__.0 589.425-978Y200636__.0 Y 2006/06/05 36 12, 99 0

FAIL TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER PURSUANT TO 
SECTIONS589.400-.425-UNDERLYING OFFENSE IS 

UNCLASSIFIED FELONYUNDER CHAPTER 566, A OR B 
FELONY OR FELONY INVOLVING CHILDUNDER 14 YEARS 

OF AGE

F / D C N N F 8/27/2008

589.425 5415699._ 589.425-977Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL COMPLETE/SUBMIT OFFENDR REGFRM TO CHIEF LEO-
2ND/SUBS OFFNSREPLACED BY CODE 22333 F / D C N N F 8/27/2004

589.425 5415799._ 589.425-976Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO SUBMIT OFFENDER REGIST-RATION FORM TO 
CHIEF LAW ENF OFCRREPLACED BY CODE 22331 M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

589.425 5415899._ 589.425-975Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 INCLUDING FALSE INFO IN OFFENDERREGIST STMT-
2ND/SUBSEQ OFNSHAS BEEN REPLACED BY CODE 22337 F / D C N N F 8/27/2004

589.425 5415999._ 589.425-974Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
INCLUDING FALSE INFORMATION IN ANOFFENDER 

REGISTRATION STATEMENTHAS BEEN REPLACED BY CODE 
22335

M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

589.425 5416199._ 589.425-973Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAIL TO TIMELY VERIFY INFO INSTMT FOR OFNDR REG-
2ND/SUBSEQ OFNSHAS BEEN REPLACED BY CODE 22341 F / D C N N F 8/27/2004

589.425 5416299._ 589.425-972Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
FAIL TO TIMELY VERIFY INFO MADEIN STMT FOR 

OFFENDER REGISTRATIONHAS BEEN REPLACED BY CODE 
22339

M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

589.425 5416399._ 589.425-971Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3
OFFENDER FAIL TO INFORM CHIEF LEOOF NEW ADDR-

2ND/SUBSEQUENT OFNSHAS BEEN REPLACED BY CODE 
22345

F / D C N N F 8/27/2004

589.425 5416499._ 589.425-970Y20017399._ Y 2001/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORMCHIEF LEO OF NEW 
ADDRESSHAS BEEN REPLACED BY CODE 22343 M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

589.425 5416699._ 589.425-969Y20037399._ Y 2003/06/27 73 99 0 1 2 3

FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICEROF CHANGE IN ENROLLMENT OR 

EMPLOYMENT STATUS WITH HIGHEREDUCATION 
INSTITUTE-2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSEHAS BEEN 

REPLACED BY CODE 22349

F / D C N N F 8/27/2004

589.425 5416899._ 589.425-968Y20037399._ Y 2003/06/27 73 99 0 1 2 3

FAILURE OF OFFENDER TO INFORM CHIEF LAW 
ENFORCEMENT OFFICEROF CHANGE IN ENROLLMENT OR 

EMPLOYMENT STATUS WITH HIGHEREDUCATION 
INSTITUTE-1ST OFFENSEHAS BEEN REPLACED BY CODE 

22347

M / A N N N M 8/27/2004

590.110 2932599._ 590.110-999Y19755099._ Y 1975/01/01 50 99 0 1 2 3 APPT PERS AS PO-PERS NOT CERT/PROC OF CRT PER 590100-
590180 M / B N N N M 8/27/2001



595.045 19352__._ 595.045-001N198526__._ N 1985/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR COMPENSATION AS CRIME 
VICTIM M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

600.086 19800__._ 600.086-001N198226__._ N 1982/04/01 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 FALSIFICATION OF AFFIDAVIT TO OBTAIN PUBLIC 
DEFENDER SERVICES M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

610.120 30401__._ 610.120-999Y197953__._ Y 1979/01/01 53 01, 99 0 1 2 3 PROMOTING CIVIL DISORDER 1ST DEGREE F / C C N N F 8/27/1983

630.165 3695499._ 630.165-999Y19805599._ Y 1980/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO REPORT SUSPECTED ABUSE OFMENTAL 
HEALTH PATIENT I N N N I 8/27/2007

630.170 5486599._ 630.170-001N20037399._ N 2003/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3
APPLICANT KNOWINGLY FAILED TO DISCLOSE CRIMINAL 

HISTORY INFORMATION (REGARDING: DIRECT CARE 
POSITION)

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

630.170 5487099._ 630.170-002N20037399._ N 2003/08/28 73 99 0 1 2 3 PROVIDER KNOWINGLY HIRE ANY DISQUALIFIED PERSON M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

64.295 3603499._ 64.295-001N19595599._ N 1959/06/25 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OR ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR 
ORDERS (NON-CHARTER 1ST CLASS COUNTY) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

64.690 3603399._ 64.690-001N19525599._ N 1952/07/29 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR 
ORDERS (2ND AND 3RD CLASS COUNTIES) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

64.895 3603599._ 64.895-001N19655599._ N 1965/10/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR 
ORDERS (UNINCORPORATED AREA) M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

643.400 3680599._ 643.400-001N19895599._ N 1989/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 SALE/DISTRIBUTION OF PRODUCTS MADE FROM/GOODS 
CONTAINED IN CERTAIN POLYSTYRENE FOAM M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

650.055 2902599._ 650.055-001N19965099._ N 1996/08/28 50 99 0 1 2 3 UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISSEMINATION OF IDENTIFIABLE 
DNA INFORMATION M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

660.300 3641299._ 660.300-999Y19925599._ Y 1992/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 ABUSE/NEGLECT OF IN-HOME SERVICES CLIENT F / D C N N F 8/27/2003

660.300 3641499._ 660.300-998Y19935599._ Y 1993/01/01 55 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO REPORT ABUSE/NEGLECT OF IN-HOME 
SERVICES CLIENT M / A N N N M 8/27/2014

660.305 19910__._ 660.305-999Y199226__._ Y 1992/08/28 26 07, 99 0 1 2 3 DIVERT PROPERTY OR FUNDS/FALSIFYING SERVICE 
DOCUMENTS REGARDING IN-HOME SERVICE CLIENT M / A N N N M 8/27/2014

700.390 1938099._ 700.390-999N19852699._ N 1985/09/28 26 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO INDICATE LIENHOLDER ON TITLE 
APPLICATION FOR MOBILE HOME M / A N N N M 8/27/2009

701.029 3697799._ 701.029-999Y19945599._ Y 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 OPR SEW SYS/TRNSP/DISP SEWAGE/CONTAM WTR PRES 
NUIS/HEALTH HAZD M / C N N N M 8/27/1994

701.052 3696399._ 701.052-001N19945599._ N 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
FAILURE TO PROVIDE TO THE DEPARTMENT A 

PERFORMANCE BOND OR LETTER OF CREDIT AS PROVIDED 
UNDER SECTION 701.052

M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

701.053 3696499._ 701.053-001N19945599._ N 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3 REPRESENTING ONESELF AS A REGISTERED ON-SITE 
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONTRACTOR M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

701.055 3699099._ 701.055-001N19945599._ N 1994/08/28 55 99 0 1 2 3
FAIL TO COMPLY WITH REGISTRATION/CONSTRUCTION 
GUIDELINES CONCERNING ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL 

SYSTEMS
M / A N N N M 12/31/2015

701.055 3699199.0 701.055-999N19955599.0 N 1995/09/01 55 99 0 NO NOTICE/APPLICATION CONSTRUCTION ON-SITE 
SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYS M / C N N N M 8/27/1997

701.055 3699399.0 701.055-998N19945599.0 N 1994/08/28 55 99 0 CONTAMINATE WATER BY WASTE FROM ON-SITESEWAGE 
DISPOSAL SYSTEMREPLACED BY 36942 I N N N I 8/27/1994

701.108 3647099._ 701.108-999N19865599._ N 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATES ACT RE: REMOVAL OF ENCAP-SULATION OF 
ASBESTOS 1ST OFFENSE M / C N N N M 6/12/1989

701.108 3648099._ 701.108-998N19865599._ N 1986/08/13 55 99 0 1 2 3 VIOLATES ACT RE:REMOVAL OR ENCAPSULATIONOF 
ASBESTOS-2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M / B N N N M 6/12/1989



77.655 3502599._ 77.655-999N19825999._ N 1982/08/28 59 99 0 1 2 3 FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH PROPER ELECTION PROCEDURE M / A N N N M 8/27/2014

84.340 5406099._ 84.340-999N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 UNLICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990

84.340 5407099._ 84.340-998N19757399._ N 1975/01/01 73 99 0 1 2 3 UNLICENSED PRIVATE POLICEMAN M / UN N N N M 7/31/1990
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